In accordance with Rule
18 7 of the Insclvency
(Englangd & Wales) Rules
20116 and sections 924,
1044 and 192 of the
Insolvency Acl 1986

LIQO3

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

1

Company Details

|%

Companies House

fl

COM

Comgpany number

9356816

Company full name

Central 019 Limited

i

08/12/2017
PANIES HOUSE

#3908

2 Liquidator's name
Fuil name Malcolm Cohen
3 Liguidator's address
Full address BDOLLP
55 Baker Street
London
W1l 7EU
4 Liquidator's name
Full name Shane Crocks
5 Liquidator's address
full address BDO LLP
55 Baker Street
London
W1l 7EU
6 Period of progress report
From date 05/10/2016
To date 0471072017
7 Progress report
€ | attach a copy of the progress report
8 Sign and date
Liguidator's signature % éL
- I
x x

Dale

4 December 2017




LIQ03

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

Presenter information

You do not have to give any contact informatien, but if you do it will help
Companies House if there Is & query on the form  The contact information you
give will be visible to searchers of the public record

Contact name Jamie Brown

Company name BDOQ LLP

Important information

All information on this form will appear an the public record

Where to send

You may retumn this form to any Companies House address, however for
expediency you are advised to retum it to

Address 55 Baker Street
London
W1y TEU The Registrar of Companies
Companies House
Telephane 020 7893 3248 Crown Way
Cardiff
CF14 3UZ
Checklist Further information

Companies House may return forms completed mcorrectly or with
information missing.

Make sure you have remembered the following:

O The company name and number mateh the mformation held on the public
Register

3 You have atfached the required documents

£ The form has been signed

For further information , please refer to the guidance at
www gov uk/companigshouse or email enquines@companieshouse gov uk



Tel: +44 (0)20 7486 5838 Business

Fax: +44 ()20 7935 3944 Restructuring
DX 9025 West End W1 55 Baker Street
www.bdo.co.uk London W1l 7EU
part 2o s
TO ALL KNOWN CREDITORS AND 4 December 2017
SHAREHOLDERS
Please ask for: Jamie Brown
Direct dial: 0207 892 3248
Email; jamie.brown@bdo.co.uk
Dear Sirs

Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies (together “the Companies”)
- All in Creditars’ Voluntary Liquidation

| set out below an annual progress report in accordance with Section 104A of the Insolvency Act
1986 (“the Act™) and Rule 18.4 of the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rutes 2016 (“the Rules”).

1. Professional information regarding the Joint Liquidators

The Joint Liguidators are Malcolm Cohen (officeholder No: 6825) and Shane Crooks {officeholder
No: 15110) of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1U 7EU. The Joint Liguidators were
appointed on 5 October 2016 and carry out their functions jointly and severally, meaning that
any action can be done by one Liquidator or by both of them.

2, The Companies

Please note that the Joint Liquidators are appointed over 1,796 separate companies, details of
which can be found on the schedute attached as Appendix 1. Given the close relationship
between the Companies and the similarities in their affairs, | am issuing one, consolidated
annual report for all of the Companies, which includes a consolidated receipts and payment for
the period of the liquidation,

The Joint Liguidators consider that reporting on a consolidated basis maximises efficiencies and
reduces the costs of reporting to the liquidation estates.

2.1, Background

Prior to their Hiquidation, each of the Companies was involved in supplying temporary labour to
commercial and industrial businesses. It appears that each entity had a single or small number
of employees, and was established so that each entity could claim certain tax allowances from
HMRC that would not otherwise have been available if all employees had been employed through

a single entity.

Aithough the Companies each had separate directors and shareholders at various times during
their operation, it appears that they were in fact operated on an aggregate basis.

The Companies were each incorporated by a firm who would subsequently become the
Companies’ accountants, Anderson Cormpany Solutions Limited {"ACS"}, and they also shared a
commaon registered office.

8DG LLP, & UK dmited tiability partnership registered in England and Wales under number OCI05177, 1s a member of BDO internationat Umized, a UX company
Umnited by guarantes, snd forms part of the international 89Q network of independent member finms. A Ifst of members” names is open to Inspection at our
registered office, 55 Baker Street, London Wil TEU, 8DO LLP s authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority te conduct investment business

Ay
3 ()
Wk

Y



IBDO

t am advised that the Companies were administered by a single administration agent, Centralised
Collections Limited ("CCL"), which controlled the cash available to each of the Companies
through a single pooled bank account, which effectively operated as a client account, To date,
the Joint Liquidators have not yet been provided with any accounting records or bank statements
that confirm the positien.

Two months before the commencement of the liquidations, Ms Alona Varon (a resident of the
Philippines} was appointed as the single director and shareholder in respect of all of the
Companies. The Joint Liquidators are advised that Ms Yaren was appainted in order to facilitate
the liquidation process, Ms Yaron stated, in the reports prepared for the initiat meeting of
creditors to place the Companies into liquidations that, due to changes in HMRC's treatment for
travel and subsistence aliowances effective from 6 Apri{ 2016, the Companies were rendered
insolvent and needed to be placed into an insolvency process.

At the time the Companies entered into liquidation, all of them were stated to have the same
three creditors: namely professional fees due to ACS and CCL, and substantial liabitities due to
HMRC. HMRC was (and remains) the largest, and majority, creditor of the Companies on an
aggregated basis.

2.2. Events leading up to the liquidation of the Compantes

The Joint Liguidators are advised that David Rubin & Partners Limited (“DRP”} was approached
by ACS and Ms Varon in late June 2016 to provide insolvency advice in respect of the Companies.
DRP was then engaged by the Companies as reporting accountants to prepare statements of
affairs for each company and convene members and creditors meetings pursuant to Section 98 of
the Insolvency Act 1986. Ms Varon nominated Paul Appleton of DRP to act as the proposed
tiquidator of the Comganies.

On 28 September 2016, there was a meeting of the member of the Companies (convened on a
consolidated basis) at which Ms Varon, as the sole shareholder, resolved to place the Companies
into liquidation and appoint Mr Appleton as liquidator.

A consolidated creditors’ meeting took place immediately after the member’s meeting, which
sought (i) the confirmation of Mr Appleton’s appointment as liquidator; and (ii) the approval of
DRP’s reporting accountant fees, across the Companies, of c£2.875m. The combined cash
balances held by the Companies totalled ¢£2.88m.

HMRC attended the creditors’' meeting and decided that it could not, as the majority creditor,
apprave either of the resolutions on the basis of the information currently available, The
creditors’ meeting was therefore adjourned to 5 October 2016 to allow DRP time to provide
further information in respect of the reporting accountant fee to HMRC.

At the adjourned meeting of creditors held on 5 October 2016, HMRC refused to approve DRP's
reporting accountant fees and, as the majority creditor, resolved to appeint Shane Crooks and
Malcolm Cohen of BDO LLP as Joint Liguidators of the Companies in place of Mr Appieton.

3. Events following Joint Liquidators’ appointment

Shortly after the Joint Liquidators' appointment, DRP requested that its outstanding fees be paid
as an expense of the liquidation. DRP advised that CCL had transferred the entire balance of the
Companies’ cash (c£2.88m) into DRP's client account prior to the liquidations. As noted above,
the leve! of fees sought by DRP wouid substantially extinguish the cash batance held across the
combined liquidation estates.

in the circumstances, the Joint Liquidators were unable to agree the level of fees being charged
by BRP, and requested additional information in support of the fees.



IBDO

On 28 October 2016, DRP commenced a Court application, to which the Joint Liquidators were
named as Respondents, seeking various orders and declarations to the effect that the reporting
accountant fee sought by DRP should be immediately paid as a reasonable and necessary expense
of the liquidations. The Joint Liquidators defended this application, which resulted in
protracted litigation and a three-day trial set to commence on 13 June 2017,

Shortly before the commencement of the trial, and following discussions between DRP and the
Joint Liquidators, the apptication was settled between the parties. The terms of the settlement
are confidential and cannot be disclosed by the Joint Liquidators, although we are able to advise
that, as noted on the attached consolidated summary of our receipts and payments, a payment
of c£2.122m was made to DRP in full and final settlement of DRP’s reporting accountant fee
(inclusive of VAT which will be reclaimed by the Joint Liquidators). This left a cash balance of
cE767k {plus the VAT to be reclaimed) across the liquidation estates, which can be applied
towards the costs and expenses of the liquidations and to enable a dividend te be paid to
creditors of the Companies with agreed claims.

4, Future of the Liquidations

The Joint Liguidators are now taking steps to progress the liquidation of the Companies,
including their investigations into the failure of the Companies and the payment of a dividend to
creditors with agreed claims.

Subsequent to the appointment of the Joint Liquidators, 92 of the Companies have been struck
off the Registrar by Companies House, due to delays in the processing of documents by
Companies House confirming the appointment of the Joint Liquidators. The Joint Liquidators are
currently in the process of applying for the restoration of these companies so that they can
properly deal with the Companies’ affairs. These 92 companies (which are listed as dissolved at
Appendix 2) have been included in this report so that creditors understand the affairs of the
Companies on a consolidated basis, however, the Joint Liquidators will be unable to deal with
the dissolved companies’ assets until they have been restored to the Register. Of the total funds
held by the Joint Liquidators, c£193k is held in respect of these 92 companies,

5. Receipts & Payments

{ attach for your information a consolidated summary of my receipts and payments, which shows
a balance in hand of £947,549, consisting of £574,033 cash at bank and £373,515 VAT receivable.
I trust that the summary is self-explanatory, but would comment specificaily on the following:

5.1,  Receipts

As noted above, cash at bank of c£2.88m was hetld by CCL on behalf of the Companies, and
subsequently held in DRP’s client account pending the liquidation of the Companies. A total of
£2.883m was subsequently received by the Joint Liquidators, which includes accrued interest
during the period in which the funds were held by DRP,

5.2. Payments

DRP have been paid a fee of £1.769m plus VAT for their work in preparation for and convening
the meetings of the Companies’ member and creditors to place the Companies into liquidation.

The Joint Liquidators® legal advisors, Holman Fenwick Willan LLP, have been paid £166,666 on
account of their fees and disbursements to date. The disbursements include the fees of counsel.



IBDO

6. Creditors

6.1. Secured Creditors

There are no secured creditors in these liquidations.
6.2. Preferential Creditors

The Companies had ro employees at the date of the Joint Liquidators’ appointment and have
consequently not been notified of any preferential claims,

6.3. Unsecured Creditors

The statements of affairs prepared for each of the Companies state that there are three
creditors with aggregate unsecured claims totalling £4,271,321.85. To date, unsecured claims of
£35,893,135 have been received, predominantly made up by claims from HMRC totalling
£35,533,935. The Joint Liquidators will adjudicate upon the claims received befere declaring a
dividend,

6.4. Prescribed Part

Under Section 176A of the Insolvency Act 1986 where, after 15 September 2003, a company has
granted a floating charge to a secured creditor, a proportion of the net property of the company
must be made available purely for the unsecured creditors. The Companies have not granted
floating charges to any creditor after 15 September 2003 and consequently there will be no
prescribed part in the liquidations.

7. investigations

The Joint Liquidators have a duty to investigate the affairs of the Companies and also the
conduct of the directors and, in respect of the latter, to submit a confidential statutory report
to the Secretary of State. | confirm that such a report has been submitted.

| have also recently met with ACS to discuss their role in the operations of the Companies and to
determine the further routes for investigation,

8. Joint Liquidators’ Remuneration

The Joint Liquidators are obliged to fix their remuneration in accordance with Rule 18.16 of the
Rules. This permits remuneration to be fixed either:

(1) as a percentage of the assets realised and distributed; and/or

{2} by reference to the time the Joint Liquidators and their staff have spent attending to matters
in the liquidation; and/or

{3} as a set amount; and/or
(4) as a combination of the above.

The Joint Liquidators would now like to seek approval of the basis of their remuneration in
respect of the liquidations and wish to ask creditors to approve our remuneration on a fixed set
amount.



IBDO

We have therefore proposed a fixed fee across the Companies which will ensure that, after
settiement of the expenses of the liquidations {being predominantly DRP’s reporting accountant
fee, the Joint Liquidators’ remuneration and the fees of their legal advisors), an overall sum
equal to 15% of the realisations received after payment of the reporting accounting fee
(currently c£138k), will be available for distribution to creditors with agreed claims. An
additional sum of c.£29k from the 92 dissolved companies will be available for distribution to
creditors once those companies have been restored.

The request for fee approval on a fixed set amount is attached at Appendix 3, and on average
this amount is calculated at £241 per company, and totals c£411k in relation to the 1,704 live
companies. We are not presently seeking fee approval in respect of the 92 dissotved entities.
We anticipate seeking fee approvatl in relation to the dissolved companies once the outcome of
our current application to have these 92 companies restored is known.

For the purposes of comparison, | attach at Appendix 4 a schedule detailing the time costs
incurred by the Joint Liquidators and their staff to date. The consolidated time costs for dealing
with the liquidations of the Companies are presently in the region of £624k, reflecting the
considerable time that was reguired to be spent in dealing with the litigation and investigations
into the Companies’ affairs. Creditors will therefore note that the fixed fee proposed by the
Joint Liquidators results in a better outcome for the liguidation estates and the Companies’
creditors than if fees were sought on a time costs basis.

Creditors are also advised that the combined time costs of the Joint Liquidators and their legal
advisors exceed the balance in hand of c£947k. Therefore, to ring-fence sufficient funds to
enable the Joint Liquidators te pay a dividend to unsecured creditors as noted above, both the
Joint Liquidators and their legal advisors {who have accrued but unpaid costs of circa £414k) will
be required to write-off a substantial element of their time costs.

For guidance, | enclose a document that outlines the policy of BDO LLP in respect of fees and
disbursements.

I would now ask the creditors to consider approving the basis of the Joint Liquidators’
remuneration. Under Section 246ZE of the Insolvency Act 1986, | attach a formal notice of a
Decision Process by correspondence together with a written resolution for creditors’ attention.

9. Disbursements

Where disbursements are recovered in respect of precise sums expended to third parties there is
no necessity for these costs to be authorised. These are known as category 1 disbursements.
The table below shows the Category 1 disbursements that have been incurred by the Joint
Liquidators to date but not drawn:

Joint Liquidators’ £14,368.00
Insotvency Bonds

Statutory advertising £1,939.68
Legal Disbursements £1,475.00
Transportation £348.20
Records Storage £11.50
Total £18,142.38

Joint Liquidators often charge expenses, for example printing, stationery, photocopying,
telephone and electronic communications, which cannot economically be recorded in respect of
a specific case. Such expenses, which are apportioned to cases, require the approval of the
creditors before they can be drawn, and these are known as category 2 disbursements. The
policy of BDO LLP is not to charge any category 2 disbursements, except for mileage allowances



IBDO

paid to staff in respect of motor vehicle use and based on the mileage scale approved by HMRC
(being 45p per mile), uniess otherwise disciosed to creditors, No category 2 disbursements witt
therefore be charged to these liquidations.

10. Liquidation Committee

{t is a requirement under Rule 6.19 of the Rules that, when convening a decision process, to at
the same time deliver to creditors a notice inviting them to decide whether a Liquidation
Committee should be established, if sufficient creditors are willing to be members of the
comrrittee.

To establish a committee there must be between 3 and 5 members. A guide to Liquidation
Committees is available at https://www.r3.org.uk/what-we-

do/publications/professional/creditors-guides

If creditors wish to establish a Liquidation Committee, they should provide their consent on the
attached Decision Process form.

in the event that a Liquidation Committee is not formed, | invite the creditors to consider
approving the Joint Liquidator’s remuneration. !f a Liquidation Committee is appointed, it will
be responsible for considering the resolutions.

11. Creditors Decision Process

Please note that formal notice of Decision Process by Correspondence is attached covering my
request for fee approval on a fixed set amount. Creditors may indicate their decision by
compieting and returning the written resclution form to this office by no later than the Decision
Date, which is 5 January 2018, if a creditor has not already submitted a proof of debt, they
must include one when returning the written resolution. A proof of debt is attached at Appendix
5.

Votes received after the Decision Date will not be counted. If creditors wish to consider the
resolutions at a physical meeting they must notify me in writing within five business days of
delivery of the attached notice. A meeting wilt be convened if sufficient crediters notify the
Joint Liquidators within the timeframe. Section 246ZE of the Act sets the ‘minimum number’ of
creditars for requisitioning a meeting at any of the following:

(a} 10% in value of the creditors or contributories; or
(b} 10% in number of the creditors or contributories; or
(¢) 10 creditors or contributories.

12.  Creditors’ rights

i provide at the end of this report an extract from the Rules setting out the rights of creditors to
request further information and/or challenge the remuneration or expenses within the
liquidations, Creditors may access information setting out creditors’ rights in respect of the
approval of Liquidator’s remuneration at https://www.rd.orgd. uk/what-we-
do/publications/professional/fees.

The Insolvency Service has established a central gateway for considering complaints in respect of
Insolvency Practitioners. In the event that you make a complaint to me but are not satisfied
with my response, you should visit https://www.gov. uk/complain-about-insolvency-practitioner
where you will find further information on how you may pursue the complaint.

The Joint Liquidators are bound by the Insolvency Code of Ethics when carrying out all
professional work relating to this appointment. A copy of the code is at:

http: / /'www.icaew.com/en/members/regulations-standards-and-guidance/ethics/ code-of -
ethics-d.




IBDO

If you require any further information please contact me or my colleague Jamie Brown at
jamie.brown@bdo.co.uk.

Yours faithfully
For and on behalf of
Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies

N

Shane Crooks
Joint Liquidator
Authorised by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England & Wales in the UK




IBDO

Statement from the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 regarding the rights of
creditars in respect of the Joint Liquidators' fees and expenses:

Creditors’ and members' requests for further information In administration, winding up and bankruptcy

18.9.— (1) The following may make a written reguest ta the office-holder for further information about remuneration or
expenses {other than pre-administration costs in an administration) set out in a progress report under rule 18.4(1)(b), (c}
ar {d} or a final report under rute 18. 14

{a) a secured creditor;

{b) an unsecured creditor with the concurrence of at least 5% in value of the unsecured creditors (including the
creditor in question);

{c) members of the company in a members’ voluntary winding up with at least 5% of the totat voting rights of
all the members having the right to vote at general meetings of the company;

{1} any unsecured creditor with the permission of the court; or
(e} any member of the company in a members’ voluntary winding up with the permission of the court.

2) A request, or an apptication to the court for permission, by such a person or persons must be made or filed with
the court {as appiicable) within 21 days of receipt. of the report by the person, or by the Last of them in the case of an
application by more than one member or creditor.

3 The office-holder must, within 14 days of receipt of such a request respond to the person or persons who
requested the information by

(a) providing all of the information requested;
() providing some of the information requested; or
(c) dectining to provide the information requested.

(4 The office-holder may respond by providing only some of the information requested or decline to provide the
information if -

{a) the time or cost of preparation of the information would be excessive; or

{b) disciosure of the information would be prejudicial to the conduct of the proceedings;

(c) disciosure of the information might reasonably he expected to lead to violence against any person; or
{d} the office-holder is subject to an obligation of confidentiality in relation to the information.

(5 An office-holder wha does not provide all the information or declines to provide the infarmation must inform
the person ar persons who requested the information of the reasons for so doing.
{6) A creditor, and a member of the company in a members’ voluntary winding up, who need not be the same as

the creditor or members who requested the information, may apply to the court within 21 days of—
{a) the office-holder giving reasons for not providing afl of the information requested; or
(b} the expiry of the 14 days within which an office-holder must respond to a request.

7) The court may make such arder as it thinks just on ar application under paragraph {6).

Remuneration and expenses: appiication to court by a credifor or member on grounds that
remuneration or expenses are excessive

18.34. (1) This rule applies to an application in an administration, a winding-up or a bankruptcy made by a person
mentioned in paragraph (2) on the grounds that—

(a) the remuneration charged by the office-holder is in all the circumstances excessive;

{h) the basis fixed for the office-holder’s remuneration under rules 18,16, 18,48, 18,19, 18.20 and 18.21 (as
applicable) fs inappropriate; or

{c) the expenses incurred by the office-holder are in all the circumstances excessive,

() The following may make such an application for one or more of the orders set out in rule 18,36 or 1B.37 as
applicable—

{a) a secured treditor,

{b) an unsecured creditor with either—
(1) the concurrence of at least 10% in value of the unsecured creditors (including that creditor), or
(ii) the perrmission of the court, or

{c} in a members’ voluntary winding up--
(i) members of the company with at teast 10% of the total vating rights of all the members having the
right to vote at general meetings of the company, or

(i) a member of the campany with the permission of the court.

(3 The application by a creditor or member must be made ne later than eight weeks after receipt by the applicant
of the progress report under rule 18.3, or final repart or account under rule 18,14 which first reports the charging of the
remuneration or the inturring of the expenses in question (‘the relevant report’).



IBDO

Applications under rutes 18.34 and 18.35 where the court has given permission for the application
18.,36,—{1) This rule appiies to applications made with permission under rules 18,34 and 18.35.

(2 Where the court has given permission, it must fix a venue for the application to be heard.

(3 The applicant must, at least 14 days before the hearing, deliver to the office-holder a notice stating the venue
and accompanied by a copy of the application and of any evidence on which the applicant intends to rely.

{4) If the court considers the application to be well-founded, ft must make one or more of the following orders—

{a) an order reducing the amount of remuneration which the office-holder #s entitled to charge;
{b} an order reducing any fixed rate or amount;
¢} an order changing the basis of remuneration;
(d) an arder that some or all of the remuneration or expenses in question is not to be treated as expenses of
the administration, winding up or bankruptcy;
(e} an arder for the payment of the amount of the excess of remuneration or expenses or such part of the
excess as the court may specify by —
(i) the administrator or Liquidator or the administrator's or Liquidator’s personal representative to
the company, or
(i) the trustee or the trustee's personal representative to such person as the court may specify as
property comprised in the bankrupt's estate;
{f} any other order that it thinks just.

{5) An order under paragraph (4}(b) or &} may only be made in respect of perfods after the period covered by the
relevant report.
{6} Unless the court orders otherwise the costs of the application must be paid by the applicant, and are not

pavable as an expense of the administration, winding up or bankruptcy.

Applications under rule 18,34 where the court's permission is not required for the application

18.37.~(1} On receipt of an application under ruie 18.34 for which the court’s permission is not required, the court may,
if it is satisfied that no sufficient cause is shown for the application, dismiss it without giving notice to any party other
than the applicant.

{2) Unless the appiication is dismissed, the court must fix a venue for it to be heard.

{3} The applicant must, at least 14 days before any hearing, deliver to the office-holder a notice stating the venue
with a copy of the application and of any evidence on which the applicant intends to rely.

{4) If the court considers the application to be well-founded, it must make one or more of the following arders—

{a) an order reducing the amount of remuneration which the office-holder is entitled to charge;
{b} an order reducing any fixed rate or amount;
{€) an order changing the basis of remuneration;
{d) an order that some or all of the remuneration or expenses in question be treated as not being expenses of
the administration or winding up or bankruptcy;
{e} an orger for the payment of the amount of the excess of remuneration or expenses or such part of the
excess as the court may specify by —
{1y the administrator or Liguidator or the administrator's or Liquidator’s personal representative to
the company, or
{ii) the trustee or the trustee’s personal representative to such person as the court may specify as
property comprised in the bankrupt’s estate;
{f} any other order that it thinks just.

{5) An arder under paragraph {4){b) or {¢) may only be made in respect of periods after the period covered by the
relevant report.
{6} Unless the court orders otherwise the costs of the application must be paid by the applicant, and are not

payable as an expense of the administration or as winding up or bankruptcy.



Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies
In Creditors' Voluntary Liquidatton

summary of the Joint Liquidators’ Consolidated Receipts & Payments

for the pertod to 4 October 2017

Recelpts Statement of Affairs (£)

Cash at Bank 2,880,247.64
Bank Interest Gross -

Total (£)

2,880,247.64
2,982.52

2,880,247.64

2,883,230.16

Payments

Reporting Accountants' Fees 1,769,000.00
Legal Fees 108,112.97
Legal Disbursements 58,593.03
Bank Charges 15.00

" 1,935,681.00
Balantce in hand 947,549.16

Made up of:
Bank Account Current
VAT Receivable

BDO LLP
55 Baker Street
London Wil 7EU

Ngte

*574,033.74
373,515.42

1,883,230.16

Malcolm Cohen & Shane Crooks

Joint Liquidators

*Of this sum, c£192k belongs to these companies which are currently dissolved. Please see

section 4 of the report for further detaiis.




Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - In Liguidation

In accordance with best practice | provide below details of palicies of BDO LLP in respect of fees
and expenses for work in relation to the above liguidations,

The current charge out rates per hour of staff within my firm who may be involved in working on
the liquidations follows:

GRADE £
Partner 741
Director/Manager 436-572
Assistant Manager 412
Senior Administrator 202-370
Administrator 102-183
Other staff 67-102

This in no way implies that staff at all such grades will work on the assignments. The rates
charged by BDO LLP are reviewed on a regular basis and are adjusted to take acceunt of inflation
and the firm’s overheads.

Time spent on casework is recorded directly using a computerised time recording system, and
the nature of the work undertaken is recorded at that time. Units of time can be as small as 3
minutes. BDO LLP records work in respect of insolvency work under the following categories;

Pre Appointment

Steps upon Appointment
Planning and Strategy
General Administration
Asset Realisation/Management
Trading Related Matters
Employee Matters
Creditor Claims
Reporting

Distribution and Closure
Other Issues

Under each of the above categories the work is recorded in greater detail in sub categories.
Please note that the 11 categories provide greater detail than the six categories recommended
by the Recognised Professional Bodies who are responsible for licensing and monitoring
insolvency practitioners.

An officeholder’s remuneration will be subject to VAT at the prevailing rate.

where remuneration has been approved on a time costs basis a periodic report will be provided
to any Liguidation Committee appointed by the creditors or, in the absence of a Liquidation
Committee, to the creditors. The report will provide a breakdown of the remuneration drawn
and will enable the recipients to see the average rates of such costs.



1} Other Costs

Where expenses are incurred in respect of the insolvent estate they will be recharged. Such
expenses can be divided into two categories.

2) Category 1

This heading covers expenses where BDO LLP has met a specific cost in respect of the insolvent
estate where payment has been made to a third party. Such expenses may inctude items such as
advertising, couriers, travel (by public transport}), land registry searches, fees in respect of
swearing legal documents etc. In each case the recharge will be reimbursement of a specific
expense incurred.

3) Category 2

Insolvency practice additionally provides for the recharge of expenses such as printing,
stationery, photocopying charges, telephone, email and other electronic communications e.g.
webhosting, which cannot be eccnomically recorded in respect of each specific case. Such
expenses, which are apportioned to cases, must be approved by the creditors in accordance with
the insolvency (England and Watles) Rules 2016 before they can be drawn, and these are known
as category 2 disbursements.

A further disbursement under this heading is the cost of travel where staff use either their own
vehicles or company cars in travelling connected with the insolvency. In these cases a charge of
45p per mile is raised which is in line with the HM Revenue & Customs Approved Mileage Rates
(median - less than 10,000 miles per annum) which is the amount the firm pays to staff. Where
costs are incurred in respect of mileage, approval will be sought in accordance with the
Insolvency {England and Wates) Rules 2016 to recover this disbursement.

The policy of BDO LLP in respect of these appointments is not to recharge any expense which is
not a specific cost to the case, therefore there will be no category 2 disbursements charged.

Where applicable, all disbursements will be subject to VAT at the prevailing rate.

BDO LLP
4 December 2017




Centrat A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - In Liquidation

NOTICE OF ARRANGING A DECISICN PROCEDURE FOR CREDITCRS
SECTION 246ZE OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

Approval of Remuneration

NOTICE that the Creditors of the above-named Companies are invited to make decisions as to
whether to approve or reject the resolutions below.

Decision Procedure: The creditors are invited to indicate by correspondence whether they
approve or reject the resolutions. A Decision by Correspondence form is attached for recording
your vote, The completed form, together with details of your claim if not already provided,
must be sent to the Joint Liquidators, whose details are below and on the attached form. Your
response must be delivered before the Decision Date below otherwise it cannot be counted.

Decision date: 5 January 2018.

Creditors may within five business days of this notice require a physical meeting be held to
consider the matter. This is explained in further detail overleaf,

Any response may be sent by correspondence, using the attached form. To be valid your
response must be received by the Joint Liquidator by no later than the Decision Date, which is 5
January 2018,

RESOLUTION

That:

1 That a Liguidation Committee be established if sufficient creditors are wilting to be
members,

In the event that a Liquidation Committee is not established to RESOLVE THAT

2 The Joint Liquidators’ remuneration be approved on a fixed set amount as attached at
Appendix 3 (of the Joint Liquidators™ report to creditors dated 4 December 2017).

Date: 4 December 2017

ane Crooks
Joint Liquidator

The Joint Liquidators are Malcotm Cohen (officeholder No: 6825) and Shane Crooks (officeholder
No: 15110) of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1l 7EU. The Joint Liquidators may also be
contacted via Jamie Brown at jamie.brown®bdo.co.uk



Certain Rules apply to decision procedures. The full text of the Rules is attached overleaf but
the effect of those Rules is summarised here:

Creditor Voting rights (R.15.28): Every creditor who has this notice is entitied to vote in respect
of the debt due to the creditor. Where there is a physical meeting the creditor must submit a
proxy form (not relevant at this stage). Creditors, including creditors whose debt is treated as a
‘small debt' (£1,000 or less) must stilt deliver a proof for voting purpeses, if they have not
already done so,

Calculation of creditors voting rights (R.15.31): In respect of these liquidations creditors’
claims will be catculated as at the date of liquidation, being 5 October 2016. Claims that have
an uncertain value will be valued at £1, or a higher value if the chair aliows.

Requisite majority of creditors for making a decision (15.34): In a Creditors’ Voluntary
Liquidation a decision is approved if a majority of creditors, by value, vote in favour by the
Decision Date,

Appeals against decisions (R.15.35): Decisions of the Joint Liquidators in convening the Decision
Procedure and dealing with voting is subject to appeal to the court by a creditor. Any appeal
must be made within 21 days of the Decision Date.

Physical Meeting: If creditors want to consider the resolutions at a physical meeting they must
notify in writing the Joint Liquidators, whose details are above, within five business days of
delivery of this notice. A meeting will be convened if sufficient creditors notify the Joint
Liquidators within the timeframe. Section 246ZE of the Insolvency Act sets the ‘minimum
number' of creditors for requisitioning a meeting at any of the following:

(a) 10% in value of the creditors or contributories; or
(b) 10% in number of the creditors or contributories; or
(¢} 10 creditors or contributories.



Extract from the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016

Creditors’ voting rights
15.28.~(1) In an administration, an administrative receivership, a creditors’ voluntary winding up, a winding up by the
court and a bankruptcy, a creditor is entitled to vote in a decision procedure or to object to a decision proposed using
the deemed consent procedure only if -
{a) the creditor has, subject to 15.29, delivered to the convener a proof of the debt ctaimed in accordance with
paragraph (3), including any catculation for the purposes of rute 15.31 or 15.32, and
{b} the proof was received by the convener—
{i) not later than the decision date, or in the case of a meeting, 4pm on the business day before the meeting,
or
(i) in the case of a meeting, later than the time given in sub-paragraph (i) where the chair is content to accept
the proof; and
{c) the proof has been admitted for the purposes of entitlement to vote.

{2) in the case of a meeting, a proxy-holder is not entitled to vote on behalf of a creditor unless the convener or chair
has received the proxy intended to be used on behalf of that creditor.

{3) A debt is claimed in accordance with this paragraph if it is—
{a} claimed as due from the company or bankrupt to the persen seeking to be entitled to vote; or
b} in relation to a member State liquidator, claimed to be due to creditors in proceedings in relation to which that
liquidator holds office.

(4) The convener or chair may call for any document or ather evidence to be produced if the convener or chair thinks it
necessary for the purpose of substantiating the whole or any part of a claim.

{5) in a decision relating to a proposed CVA or IVA every creditor, secured or unsecured, wha has notice of the decision
procedure is entitled to vote in respect of that creditor’s debt,

{6) Where a decision is sought in an administration under sub-paragraph 3.52{3)(b) {pre administration costs), paragraph
18.18(4) {remuneration: procedure for initial determination in an administration) or paragraph 18.26{2) (first exception:
administrator has made statement under paragraph 52(1)(b} of Schedule B1}, creditors are entitled to participate to the
extent stated in those paragraphs.

Calculation of voting rights
15.31.-(1) Votes are calculated according to the amount of each creditor’s claim—
{a} in an administration, as at the date on which the company entered administration, less—
(i) any payments that have been made to the creditor after that date in respect of the claim, and

{ii) any adjustment by way of set-off which has been made in accordance with rule 14.24 or would have been
made if that rule were applied on the date on which the votes are counted;

{b) in an administrative receivership, as at the date of the appointment of the receiver, less any payments that have
been made to the creditor after that date in respect of the claim;

(c) in a creditors’ voluntary winding up, a winding up by the court or a bankruptcy, as set out in the creditor's proof
to the extent that it has been admitted;

{d} in a proposed CVA—
(i) at the date the company went into liguidation where the company is being wound up,

(i} at the date the company entered into administration {less any payments made to the creditor after that
date in respect of the claim) where it is in administration,

{iff) at the beginning of the moratorium where a moratorium has been ohtained (less any payments made to the
creditor after that date in respect of the claim), or

{iv) where (i) to (iiij do not apply, 4t the decision date;
(e} in a proposed IVA—-
{i) where the debter is not an undischarged bankrupt—
{aa} at the date of the interim order, where there is an interim order in force,
{hb) otherwise, at the decision date,
{it} where the debtor is an undischarged bankrupt, at the date of the bankruptcy order.

{2} A creditor may vote in respect of a debt of an unliguidated or unascertained amount if the convener or chair decides
to put upon it an estimated minimum value for the purpose of entitiement to vote and admits the claim for that purpose,

(3} But in relation to a proposed CVA or IVA, a debt of an unliquidated or unascertained amount is to be valued at £1 for
the purposes of voting unless the convener or chair or an appointed persen decides to put a higher value on it,
{(4) Where a debt is wholly secured its value for voting purposes is nil.
(5) Where a debt is partly secured its value for voting purposes is the value of the unsecured part.
{6) However, the value of the debt for voting purposes is its full value without deduction of the vatue of the security in
the following cases—
{a) where the administrator has made a statement under paragraph 52(1}(b} of Schedule B1 and the administrator has
been requested to seek a decision under paragraph 52(2); and
(b) where, in a proposed CVYA, there is a decision on whether to extend or further extend a mgratorium or to bring a
moratorium to an end before the end of the period of any extension.



{7) No vate may be cast in respect of a claim more than once on any resolution put to the meeting; and for this purpose
(where retevant), the claim of a creditor and of any member State liquidator in relation to the same debt are a single
claim.

(8) A vote cast in a decision procedure which i not 8 meeting may not be changed.
(9} Paragraph (7} does not prevent a creditor or member State liquidator from-—
(a) voting in respect of less than the full value of an entitlement to vote; or

{b} casting a vote one way in respect of part of the value of an entitlement and another way in respect of some or all
of the batance of that value.

Requisite majorities

15.34.-(1) A decision is made by creditors when a majority {in vaiue) of those voting have voted in favour of the
proposed decision, except where this rule provides otherwise.

{2} In the case of an administration, a decision is not made if those voting against it—
(a) include more than half in value of the creditors to whom notice of the decision procedure was delivered; and
{b) are not, to the best of the convener or chair’s belief, persons connected with the company.

{3) Each of the following decisions in a proposed CVA is made when three-quarters or more {in value} of those responding
vote in favour of it

(2} a decision approving a proposal or a modification;

(b} a decision extending or further extending a moratorium; ar

{c) a decision bringing a moratorium to an end before the end of the period of any extension.
{4) In a proposed CVA a decision is not made if mare thar half of the total vatue of the unconnected creditors vote
against it.
{5) For the purposes of paragraph {4)—

{a} a creditor is unconnected unless the convener or chair decides that the creditor i5 connected with the company;

{b) in deciding whether a creditor is connected reliance may be placed on the information provided by the company's
statement of affairs or otherwise in accordance with these Rules; and
(c) the total value of the unconnected creditors is the total value of those unconnected creditors whose claims

have been admitted for voting.

(6) in a case relating to a proposed WA
{a) a decision approving a proposal or a medification is made when three-quarters or more (in value) of those
responding vote in favour of it;
(b} a decision is not made if more than half of the total value of creditors who are not associates of the debtor vote
against it.

(7} For the purpgoses of paragraph (6)—
{2} a creditor is not an assoCiate of the debtor uniess the convener or chair decides that the creditor is an associate
of the debtor;
(b} in deciding whether a creditor is an associate of the debtor, reliance may be placed on the information provided
by the debtar’s statement of affairs or otherwise in accordance with these Rutes; and

(c) the total vatue of the creditors who are not associates of the debtor is the total value of the creditors who are not
associates of the debtor whose claims have been admitted for voting.




Appeals against decisions under this Chapter

15.35.—(1) A decision of the convener or chair under this Chapter i subject to appeal to the court by a creditor, by a
contributory, or by the bankrupt or debtor (as applicable).

{2) In a proposed CVA, an appeal against a decision under this Chapter may also be made by a member of the company.

(3) If the decision is reversed or varied, or votes are declared invalid, the court may order anather decision procedure to
be initiated or make such order as it thinks just but, in a CVA or IVA, the court may only make an arder if it considers
that the circumstances which led to the appeal give rise to unfair prejudice or material irregularity.

{4) An appeal under this rule may not be made later than 21 days after the decision date.

{5} However, the previous paragraph does not apply in a proposed CVA or IVA, where an appeal may not be made after
the end of the period of 28 days beginning with the day—

{a) in a proposed CVA, on which the first of the reports required by section 4{6) or paragraph 30(3) of Scheduie A1
was filed with the court(a); or

{b) in a proposed IVA—
(i) where an interim order has not been obtained, on which the notice of the result of the
consideration of the proposat required by section 25%9{1)(a) has been given, or
(1) otherwise, on which the report required by section 259{1}(b)(b} is made to the court,

(6) The person who made the decision is not personally liable for costs incurred by any person in relation to an appeat
under this rute uniess the court makes an order to that effect.

{7) The court may not make an order under paragraph {6) if the person who made the decision in a winding up by the
court or a bankruptcy is the official receiver or a person nominated by the official receiver.

Eligibility for membership of creditors’ or liquidation committee

17.4.—{1) This ruie applies to a creditors’ committee in an administration, an administrative receivership, and a
bankruptey and to a liguidation committee in a creditors” voluntary winding up and a winding up by the court.

{2} A creditor 15 eligible to be a member of such a committee if-
(a) the parson has proved for a debt;
(b} the debt is not fully secured; and
{c) neither of the following apply-
{1) the proof has been wholly disaliowed for voting purposes, or
{ii} the proof has been wholly rejected for the purpose of distribution or dividend.
(3) No person can be a member as both a creditor and a contributory.

{4) A body corporate may be a member of a creditors’ committes, but it cannot act otherwise than by a representative
appointed under ruie 17,17,

Extract from the insolvency Act 1986 (as amended)

Section 246ZE Decisions by creditors and contributories: general

{1} This section applies where, for the purposes of this Group of Parts, a person (“P") seeks a decision about any matter

from a company’s creditors or contributories.

{2} The decision may be made by any qualifying decision procedure P thinks fit, except that it may not be made by a

creditors’ meeting or (as the case may be) a contributories’ meeting unless subsection (3) applies.

{3) This subsection applies if at least the minfmum number of creditors or {as the case may be) contributories make a

request o P in writing that the decision be made by a creditors’ meeting or {as the case may be) a contributories’

meeting.

{4} If subsection {3} applies P must summon a creditors’ meeting or (as the case may be} a contributories’ meeting.

(5) Subsection (2) is subject to any provision of this Act, the rules or any other legislation, or any order of the court—
{a) requiring a decision to be made, or prohibiting a decision from being made, by a particular qualifying decision
procedure (other than a creditors’ meeting or a contributories’ meeting);

(b} permitting or requiring a decision to be made by a creditors’ meeting or a contributories' meeting.

{6) Section 246ZF provides that in certain cases the deemed consent procedure may be used instead of a qualifying

decision procedure,

(7} For the purposes of subsection (3} the “minimum number” of crediters or contributories is any of the foliowing—

(a} 10% in value of the creditors or contributories;
{b} 10% in number of the creditors or contributories;
{c) 10 creditors or contributories.

{38) The references in subsection (7) to creditars are to creditors of any class, even where a decision is sought only from

creditors of a particular class.

(9 in this section references to a meeting are to a meeting where the creditors or {as the case may be} contributories

are invited to be present together at the same place (whether or not it is possible to attend the meeting without being

present at that place).

{10) Except as provided by subsection (8), references in this section to creditors include creditors of a particular class.

{11} In this Group of Parts “qualifying decision procedure” means a procedure prescribed or authorised under paragraph

BA of Schedule 8.



SECTION 246ZE OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986
DECISICH BY CORRESPONDENCE

Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - In Liquidation

RESOLUTION
(* Please indicate voting preference)

That:
1 That a Liquidation committee be established if sufficient creditors are willing to be
members.
*Approved/Rejected
Do you consent to be a member of the Liquidation committee?
*Yes/No

In the event that a Liquidation Committee is not established, to RESOLVE

2 That the Joint Liquidators’ remuneration be approved on a fixed set amount as attached at
Appendix 3 (of the Joint Liquidators’ report to creditors dated 4 December 2017).

*Approved/Rejected

TO BE COMPLETED BY THE CREDITOR WHEN RETURNING FORM

Name of Creditor

Signature of Creditor

{Hf signing on behalf of creditor, state capacity e.g. director/solicitor etc)

NOTE: This form must be accompanied by a proof of the amount due to the creditor unless a
proof of debt/claim form has already been delivered. Creditors whose debt is treated as a smail
debt (£1,000 or tess) must still deliver a proof for voting purposes otherwise their vote will be
disregarded.

This form must be returned to Shane Craooks {(officeholder IP No: 15110} of
BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street London W1t 7EU, by no later than the Decision
Date 5 January 2018

The Joint Liguidators may also be contacted via Jamie Brown at jamie.brown@bdo.co.uk
Shane Crooks

Joint Liquidator
4 December 2017




TN
SOTLGYE
£90L5¢6
OrDLSre
L6695¥6
+9/9GF6
0E99abe
811956
6FG95F6
L )
ZL595k6
99£95F6
LHI09%6
6869456
Z189%k6
LL59Gk6
Yer9sro
898956
68.95k6
0LL95k6
89695k6
00995k6
66695F6
£8695k6
SGr95k6
SETLGKG
I9LL5k6
991/5k6
960/5k6
L2695¥6
LT695F6
FOBIGHE
9ERIGKE
LE995¥6
£5996+6

JaquinN o3

pasiwi p1Zvy 1enuad)
PalW £)17vy 1eijuan
pajwI] Z1Zvy 1eaiuad
P L1ZYY 1RIIUDD
pojWE] 01 ZvY 1RIIUaD
PajlW 60ZVY 1B3UBD
P3WI 8OTYY Jeliua)
pauwLy /07vy jenuad
PajilWiLl] 907vY 1RIuaD
PRUWI GOTYY 1243U3D
PN #OZVY 121UaD)
PaLLT £0ZVY 1e4a)
payWwi ZoZvy 1@Jjuad
PaWY L0ZYV 1e4Us)
pajll pozZvY 1RJuaD
payW] 661V 1RIIUSD
PaIWI] 86 1YV 1ediua)
PaNLILT /61VY 1R4JUaD
POWIT 96LYY 1RJIU=D
POl GALYY 1RIIUaD
PajW ALYV 1RJ1URD
PAUWLT £6LVV 1edlus)
PRHWLY ZALYY 1e3u3)
PIUWILT Lo1YY 1e1JU3D
PAIW 064VV 1RIIUaD
P3N 68 1YV 1ed3uad)
PajlWE] §R1YY 1ejua)
PAUWLT LBIVY 1RJUaD
PaUWL] 9g1LYY 1esua)
PayWl] G81YY 1IUSD
PAYLWILT RIYY 1RIIUDD)
PRI £81VY 1243U2D
pauW ZgLvy 1enual
PEWN LBLYV 1eua)
P 08 L VY 1R43US)

Auedwon

80F1S¥F6
FATALS
0z iske
9Ll iske
L5015¥6
00915¥6
00€ 1S¥6
0Ll 1Sk6
60t ISk6
LSL1SkS
S9¥LSk6
681166
970066
6966kF5
0L86¥P6
REREVYE
GS661YE
BR6PYG
LBLEVYE
9LL6VP6
B966FP6
Lg86+re
2086v¥6
L986v¥6
£9L6¥¥6
669616
LE96FF6
1596¥¥6
SELGVYE
6656116
(X A4
061 15k6
90£15k6
ZLL1Gk6
I8LIGFk6

JaquinN o)

PUWE 6LLVY TR1JUaD
PAWL g/ 1YY 1eJUaD
pajuw JZ vy 1eijuad
PAUWIT 9£1VV 18U
PAII GZ 1YV 1e0Ua3
PN #/ 1YY 1e4UaD
PANWIET ££1VV 18U
PajtW] 7/ 1yy 1esuad
paUWL LYY 1enuad
P3NWIT QLYY jenuad
PSUWIT 691YY 1edlUad
PINWT 89LYY jesjuad
pajlW] £91vY 1RIUSD
paWL] 991y je1ua)
PAIWIT GO1 VY 1ella)
PAIWIT PO VY 1R1UID
PRIWIT £91YY 1e03Ua)
P ZG1VV Jed3ua)
PIAUWLT 19LYY 1es3uad
PAUWILT (ILYY JRIIUED
P3ILWILT 661V 1243U3D
PRI g9 LYY 1BIUaD
pajlWI] ZG1YV 1es3uad
PAILLIE] 961V 1RIUSD
PANLLLT GG LYY JRIIUSD
PajUILT pGLYY 1RUSD
PalWL] £61¥Y RIIUSD
P ZG 1YY 1RAIUD
PAUUNLT LG LYY 1RIUR)
PAILWILT 0G1VYV 1ed3ua)
PRI 6P LYY 133D
PAIWLT 8k YV 1RIUSD
PRIULT £#LYY (BIIUSD
PRILILT 9F LYY 1BJIUaD)
PINWLT G LYY |BIIUID

Auedwon

60156
8961516
88GCLGY6
LESLEYE
S6ELSKS
0LL6VPE
6/96¥F6
LZL6PYE
LELGPPE
1996¥r6
S086¥r6
GS96¥b6
T656¥YE
E9P6PP6
ESk6Fr6
0086
6164¥¥6
QEBLFFE
vorivro
[A7Jd ]
EOELPPO
E9ELIFE
8IE/FFE
9LTLFFE
[A£ 744 4.1
(44517 4 47
8raskré
ETAN 4
61ESHYE
1GESHF6
LrESkro
80956
6LEGKFE
FIESHFE
OLELPPE

JaquinN o)

P FH LYY JRUaD
pajiwl] g7 LYY [RIJUSD
pajwi] 7yl 1_Ua)
P3UUY LYY 1ejua)
PRI OF LYY 1BJ3US7
Pl 6£1VY 1RJIUSD
Py RE LYY 1ejUSS
pajluil fE1vY 1eljuas
pajwi] 9ELYY 1BIUSD
PRl GELYY 1RJ3USD
paylW] ¢EIVYY 1RUsD
PIWL] EELYY JeJuUa;
PAUWLT] ZE1YY 1L
pajlWl] L VY 1enual
PaNWIC] OE LYY Te1Iua)
PaWIT BT LYY TRJIUaD
pajiw /7 1YY 1enua)
PRUWLT 97 LYY jeIUIT
pallT 67 VY 1enuas
PaIUNT $Z LYY 1e13U8D
pajli €7 LYY 1euad
PALWA TTLYY 1B3UD
PAAWNT LT LYY 1RIIUDD
paiuan 071vy jenuad
PAWIT 61 LVY 181IUSD
PRI 811 VY 1213u9D)
PAWIT /LYY 1RUaD
PRI 9[ YV JRIIUID
pPajWn | Lyy 1eijua)
PN €} VY 1243U3)
PR T LYY 1R43U3D
PONWN LLLVY 1BNUaD
PN 0L LYY 1BSIUSD
PRI 60LYY 1BUSD
PRIWN 80LYY 1BUaD

Auedwor

88RITPE
£L69¥P6
05896
OERIH6
0EL9vPPE
6099+¥6
yEGHFr6
LO¥rr06
L04T668
¥5LL006
B9BZ668
GLGh658
£5Z1006
LL0£106
0RPERD6
ETLTELG
THLTSLG
TLLTELG
1097616
0ESZS16
X 2491)
6EFTELE
GrETELS
ELrIsLe
ZL6v9LE
GZELGLE
BEELCLE
SFTIGLE
0621616
LZTISL6
PLELGLE
9BELSIS
LLTIGLE
BTEISLE
GELIGEG

Jaquiny o)

Py LOLVY Te1USD
PAAUWLT 904 VY 1RIUID
3T GO VYV 1enuad
Paj #0 1Y 1enuad
pajl] £0lvy 1eliua)
PRl Z01VY 1201U8)
Pajiu] Lolvy 1RIuE)
pajlun /vy jeiiuad
pajr 9vy jesiuad
PaIWN Gyy 120Us3
Pajiwn] pyy 1BRuUal
pailul £y jenualy
palWI 7yy jesus)
paji |yy jesua)
P 7V RIUID
PaILWLY 0T 1BUSS
PaWIL] LY BIURD
PajiWL] gLy 1RAUsD
pajwiLy /1y 1Bus)
pajiwi] 91y 1eua;
PajiWL] G1V 1BIU2T
PAUULT pLY 1RIUSD
PAWIT g1 1RuUas
POMWIT 7LV 1BNUSY
pajwn |1y jenuad
pajuuny gly 1ed3ua)
pajul] Y 1euad
PRUWITY 8Y 12JIUSD
pa3lWwi Ly jeijua)
PalLLILY 9 |RIUSD
P2l oy jeluay
pallil] ¢y 1ejus)
pauWw £y 1eJjuay
payw zy 1enuay
pajwT |y jesuady

Auedwoy



6L1TF86
1205916
6£05916
£g9rale
6¥9FSL6
CEEVSLE
LITYSLE
LLLEGLE
000PS L6
198616
10866
86LEGLE
L0T¥SLe
9168516
GOZESLS
LIZESLE
8/87G16
GL6T516
bLL9916
8E69916
6LELGLE
£0T9166
TEGLL66
2609166
7046256
81LPT56
PLETIGE
L0¥TESH
GBBILZL6
OrL1056
8141066
£1£1056
7891066
DELLOSH
S0L10S6

JaquinN o)

PaMWLY 190 1eIW)
Py OZH 1eua’y
paalwn 6149 yenuad
paiwr g9 yenuad
pajwi 14 1enua)
PINWI 914 1e3us)
pajlwi glgd yesjua)
pa3lwn ¢19 1eus)
pajiunT gld Tejua)
pajiw Zig 1eiua)
pajywn |14 renus)
pauwi plg lesus)

P 69 TRIUDD)
pa3WwIT gg jejuad
pauwT /g jesua)
PajuULT Gg lenuad
pajwi gg Tenjuad
paUW] 49 Yesjusd
pajw] £ jesjuad
pauWw Zd fenus)
papw |14 1eluad)

PRI £6EVY 1.IUs)

PaNW Z6EVY 1enua)

PRIWI |GEVY 1eNUD

P QGEVY TeiU)

pajuwn) gpevy TesIus)

PaJHUN BPEYY TeNUa)

PajWN LPEVY 1R4IUD

PajlLL 9pevY Teiua)

P3W PEEVY TRIIUID

PSIWEY £EEVY 1R4UID

PaMUIN ZEEVY Jesiusd

PA3LIN LEEVY 12NU)

PaMWIL 9ZEVY Jelluad

PANWIT GZEVY 1RSIU3D

Auedwo?y

¥0L1056
9£91066
£0/1066
0121066
L7856
£501066
9901056
TBBO0SE
TLLD0S6
0790056
EREDOSH
2100056
19666F6
9Z666¥6
£LH0056
LFE0066
€0E00S6
£SZ00S6
6070056
00194¥6
£6092F6
SREBLVE
9R6RLVE
Z86BLYE
8L681F6
OR68L¥6
G968L¥6
8G684F6
Lr681F6
€El6LPE
POZ9LY6
SET9LP6
05194k6
vLLLBKG
S¥19L¥6

Jaquiny 03

PAlWLT FZEVY 1RHUSS
payWL) £ZEVY JRNUID
PalWIY ZZEVV 10U
PaMWIT LZEYY 1RIIUSD
PaNWI OZEVY 1R1USS
PN gLEVY RIS
PauWLY £LEVY 1RNUAD
P 9L EVY 121U
PENWNT GLEYY 1R
PAUWN pLEVY 1RSI
PaWILY 6OEVY 1RIIUSD
PN gOEVY 143USD
paWwn J0EVY 1R4US)
PRUWILE] 90V 1RJU)
PANWIT GOEYY 1e43Ua)
PR pOEYY 113U
PajWIN £0EYY RIS
pajwiy Zaevy 1e43ua)
PAYWI 10EVY 18U
PO DOEVY 1213UD
PANWIN] 66TVY 101U
PEIIN B6TVY 18U3
PaywW) £67VY 10U
PRUWIN 96TVY 113U
P GHTYY 1e3Ua)
PRUWILT pRTYY 1RJIUS)
P3N £6TVY 1RAUSD
pelWI Z6Zvy 1843435
pauiWwn LZVY 1R
P 06TVY 1045
PN 68TVY 1RIIUSY
P 8ITVYY 1_1U3D
PNy £8ZvV 1BAua)
PajIWE] 987vY 1enua)
PEILIT] GE7YY TeNUSD

Auedwon

011946
609476
1GL18P6
11918¥6
L1L18k6
6GE9LY6
0EL9LPE
881946
901%L¥6
BE19.Y6
8999.Lr6
IrL6Lre
L1687F6
6968.¥6
tZ06Lre
FAZa%: 4
EGBELFE
LEL18F6
BGBELFE
EVLELVE
6PBELPE
€L9ELYE
169ELP6
6LLELYE
TL9ELVO
[A7AYAL]
LL9ELYE
VLLELPG
9LLELKE
£89EL¥6
¥99ELP6
£99ELr6
S69ELP6
G9ELVE
£99LLP6

Jequinpy o3

PaILLL] PRTYY |RIIUID
Py £RZYY 1eJIUaD
pajwL ZRTYY 1e4Iua)
paWN 187VY 1R4IUSD
pauul] 08ZvY 1e4ual
pajWL] g/ZvV 1ejusd
pajL] 827wy JB4IUSD)
pajuLr] L/2yY 1ejuad
PalWIN 9/7VY 1BJIUSD
pajwi] GLZVY 1eNUsD
panwWn] /7yY 1eua)
PRRWIN £LIvY 1B1jUED
PANWIT T/29Y 103U30
PAtWT LATYY TeNU)
PN GLTYY 1enUaD
PN 69TVY |RIIUSD
PN B9TVY 1RIUSD
PaUWN £97vY fenua)
pajlwL] 99Zvy 1eua)
PN G9ZYY 1BIUD
Pl p9Zvy 1enual
paiw] £9ZvV 1RIUSD
PajWL] Z9Zyy 18uI)
PaWIN L97yY 124U33
PaNWI Q9ZVY 1RJ3U3D
PIUWILT 6GTVY TRNUD]
Payiwi] 8SZYV 1e1UID)
PRI LGTVY 1-IU2D
pONWIN 9GTYY 1BIUSD
Py G5y jesuad
pajWn $ETYY 1uad
pajn g65ZyY 1213UaD
PN Z5TVY 12.uaD
PajWILT LETVY 1R4IUD
PINWL] OGTVY 12ual

Auedwon

6LLVFRYE
L0LPBYE
FLo¥EYr6
9tarars
9rrere
LBELYE
LrLEiv6
GL9ELYE
WLELVG
L0LELYE
6G9ELYE
Ya9ELPE
0TLELb6
008ELYE
6PFLLYE
09%tir6
96LELVE
BYLELYE
09.LELVE
6TLELVE
99 L9V6
LipLo9ve
YTELGYE
Z0€19¥6
0LFL9¥6
SIFL9¥6
BLELGVE
1GZI9%6
6LEO9VE
680L5¥6
866956
#6966
046956
G/896F6
81695F6

laquiny 03

PaNWIL 6FZVY 1RSIUSD
P2 8FZVY 1R1USD
pRWIT /HTVV 1eRUS)
PRI 9FTVY [elIUaD
PN GhTVY lenjuad
PN PPZVY 1e1u8D
P2y £FZVY 1B13USD
P3N ZFTYY 103U8D
PAYWIT LHTYV 1RIUDD
paywe opZvY 1e4juad
PAIWILT 6ETYY 1R4IU33
PRI BETVY TRLUSD
PALWILT ZETVY Teaua)
PaUI] 9EZYY 1R
PRI GEZVY 1BUDD
PPWILT $ETVY TRNU)
PRAWI] £ETVY 1RNUSD
PAYWINT ZETVY 180uDD
payWI LEZTYY 1R1U33
PAjWL] OETVY 184U
PRI 67ZVY TR
PIYUWIT BTZVY 1-IWS
palWL] F7ZYY 1RV
PA)WLT G2ZVV jenusd
PRI GZZVY 101335
PaUW $TTYY 12U
pRyWL] £7ZVY 1e1uaD
PAUWIN ZTIVY 1RIUa
pajwin L7ZvV 1eUas
PSIWLT QTTVV 184393
PaUWI 6LZVY 1e1Iua)
PRI GLTVY 1BIUID
pajwi] 21 Z¥Y 1eua)
PUWLT 91Z¥Y 1RIUSD
PRUWI GLZVY 1enuad

Auedwor



8E00056
650056
7800056
88IB6YE
9SEBEFE
FZERGRG
09186¥6
£9186¥6
19086v6
866466
L06L6V6
G9lB6FE
280866
6EvL6Fo
LOLLEVE
B86696¥6
76696F6
LEGGEVE
885566
LATAL )
¥5166F6
GLRL6¥6
T1DL6Y6
900L6¥6
160/6v6
890/6v6
880L6v6
180L6¥6
rLOL6V6
6£0L6¥6
GEOLoV6
990L6¥6
TE0L6PE
8L9/6¥6
065£6¥6

Jaquiny o7

paui) 99137 1enuad
pajiuin 594737 181US5
palWIy 9133 181U
P 79130 18juad
PAALIE] 84100 1BAU3D
PRI £G1DD TRIU3D
PaNWN 95|37 jenuad
PN £6120 1eNuas
pallun 76133 1enauad
PENWLT LGLDD 1_NUdD
PRUWIN 06133 180380
PALIT 61 LDD TRIJUDD
PaNWN |33 ejua)
P 920 Yea3ua)
paW &4 (2D JeUED
pEIU ¥ 2D RIUSD
P £ 3D TRAJUSD
PIUWLY ZPLDD 1RdJUaD
PANWLT |33 183U
panwn grl33 18usD
PalWL 6£120 1_3u=)
PRI GELDD 1eua)
PaAW #E12D 1=4uUa)
pajlw ££130 1eauad
paylli 7£123 1eajuad
PN LELDD 1eua)
PIUWIT QEL DD 1RAuSS
palwy 6133 1.43ua)
pajl 82100 1Redua)
PaUWI £Z132 1eijus)
paAlwi] 92100 1edua)
PaWILT 67130 1B3uad
PN ZZL3D 1.auad
P |ZE30 'R
PN OZI2D 18D

Auedwoy

£96.6k6
TPSLEKS
0LELek6
90FL6V6
860/6¥6
9604676
£60.L6¥6
Tr0LEV6
LEDL6K6
W0LEFE
LZ0L6¥6
620L6F6
L15656F6
£6¥G6YS
9ZPGebe
08¥G6¥6
0ELS9L6
Iria9l6
625916
G/15916
6016916
PILG9l6
BOIG916
6805916
06916
69L¥916
L6696
6505916
Yrer9le
£199916
L9168916
£275916
L6916
915916
6915916

JaquinN o3

PaIWLT 61170 TBJLSD
PRIWLT §142D TeAUSD
PIIWI 911D TR
PAIWLT S 110D TRAa)
PAAWLY 143D TesIua)
PaWIT €110 TRNIUSD
pajwI 744D TRAUSD
pajwI (112D TeNUSD
PN 014D 1RAUSD
PRI 601D TRAUAD
PaILWIT BOLY 1BAIUSD)
PaNWIT £01DD 1eRUST
PIYWET FOLD 181U
PaIWIT €017 1R
PaMWET ZOLDD (R4S
pa3WI LOLDD 1eAUa)
pajwi] 077 14U
PANWIT 61 101U
PONWNT 81 12AU3)
PO 71D 243U
p3IWI 913 12AU3D
P3IWIT 512 184U
PRI F1 D 1243U2)
palw £17 JeaIuad
AW 71D 1RAIU3D)
AW 11D 1243USD
paww oLy 1e23ua)
pajW] 63 18303
palW] g3 1843ua)
PALWIT £ RIS
P3N 92 1R
PaYWIT 63 R3S
PAUWI] D 1RAIUSD
pajWI] £ 124303
W 73 1IIUBY

Auedwor

6605916
LLp05B6
PEF0LR6
¥090486
068786
PoR6PRE
5096¥86
£996¥86
6676186
£9F6¥86
£9P8rB6
SoFRFRG
OrZevee
Lr16v86
996886
605886
815886
6GF8FEG
GBPBIEG
Poreree
6Ir8rE6
LpS8Y86
BSP8KE6
FLG8FB6
L6E8YE6
9986
04¥3186
66p8FE6
ELPBPRG
0EETGE6
80F8FE6
S6e8F86
Geesben
LBEBFRE
0568k86

Jaquiny 03

papwiLy |3 jejua)
PRI 26188 12D
PIWIT b6 LG8 121U
PRILWIL] £6199 1B3U3D
PaNWIT £9199 1843U3)
PONWYT §1194 183D
PaNWIT /1148 Ye3us)
pajwI 94168 jeJiua)
padIW 61199 1RJIUaD
pajlWI ¢ 19g JeIua)
paIWNT €119 123Ua)
PoNWIT 741499 YeJiua)
pajWI 11198 1eIue)
pajwWI] 01188 15U
paNWI 60188 101IU3S
PaWI 20148 1BJIUD
POUWIT /0198 1e1IUS)
WL 90189 1813U33
PaNWI 50198 TeJIua)
PAIWI 019G 181U3)
AW £0198 1esua)
pajWI] 70184 183U
Paj W] L0LEg 1R
pajWI] 00198 1e13U3)
Paj W] Z84E 1R1IU3D
PaNWYT |84E 1R1IUSD
PaWIT 686 1813U3D
PRI 8/99 1RIIUSD
P2 ££99 1043U8D
PaIUUIT 9794 1243U8D
PaILWIY G/gg 1RAIUSD
PaNWIY p/g8 1RAUSD
PaNWYT ££98 1RA3UaD
PanwWI] Z/6d 1RAUID
pajwiy 1789 1243usD

Auedwoy

19¥BIR6
Tirgres
oLFabRe
69¥8¥B6
LivBrae
T6EBYRE
0ZELVRE
9/Z/¥R6
60PFPR6
yirbi86
1862v86
960£¥B6
LGTTvR6
9 LIrB6
TELOVEE
[Ad 4421
LGLEERG
18.6E86
(a4 Ry
9E9LERG
0r9EER6
TI9eL86
819tL86
9Z9¢E86
95.6E86
965LER6
6787€86
S0LTEBS
LELTPBE
L6L6EBE
GEQTERS
618786
9857E86
Z197E86
WSTEBS

laquiny o3

pauwWI] 9964 1esuad
PRALLILY 69T 1RIIUDD
AW p9gg Tenua)
paNWIL] £9g4 Tenua)
PaUWI 7994 1043U3)
poNWI |9gd 1BIIWUS)
payw] 7684 18J3ua)
pajWI] L5ag 1213Ua)
paNWL 9¥4d 1enua)
paNWI #1ag [eNua)
P2 q£99 1€11ua)
PO ZEGH TeiIua)
paNWI LG Tenua)
pawwI] 97gd 1enuad
pawwWI 77gg 1euad
pavWI] 17ad 1Bsua)
Pa)WLY 0784 1813Ua)
POl 6184 12U
pPaWI] giag 1eAUaD
o] /188 1RIUS)
oW 9184 1RI3U3D
pavwW] 519 123D
oW 19 1243U3)
pawwi €18d 12us)
palwWe Z18g 18/3us)
paywWI | 1ad 1el3ua)
PaNW 014 1RIUSD

PaIWIT a8 1RIIUD)

PaNWIT 8ag 1eiIua)

PaWI £gd 1eJIua)

P3NWI 984 1eJ3us)

pajluny ggg 1eJiuady

pajwWI pgg 1eiuad

poWIT £4g 1enua)

padwWI 7gg 1enuad

Auedwor



045756
0045756
£8/6756
7645156
01£5756
89.5256
8195756
L7656
£895756
6895256
0895756
8595756
995756
195756
Gr95756
68E9T%6
7879756
0779756
L1Z9256
9879756
P1LSTS6
LEL6256
6£95756
8996756
LA
£91¥756
(845 741
6195756
1695256
0995256
61¥TS6
G60¥Z56
DI¥FIss
[ TALA
£90¥T56

Jaquiny o)

PSIWLT §7 155 183
PaIMIC) 210D 1B
PINWIT ££1DD @I
pauWIT 7/190 1eJ3ua)
paIIT L£ 19D 1RIIUE)
panwIT 0£LDY RIUa)
PSIWIT 691590 11Ua)
PSIILUT /900 JeIWaD
PauWI 69199 811U
PEHLT #9199 |213U)
PANLI 79150 113D
PAYWLT 19199 jeliuad
PIIWLT 091D JeIIuaT
PIUWIT 66(09 [EAUS)
PSUWIT BS1O9 124U
paRwi G199 |PNua)
PINWIT 96190 10J3U3)
PALIN G599 @A)
P $51DD RIS
palwI £6(00 je1Ua)
PaNLIT 75150 1RUa)
PaIWNT 15,00 1e1Ua)
paNWI 061HY 11U
PNWIT 67190 e
P3UWLT §7LOD 1JIU3D
PANWILT £F[9D eI
PINWL] 9¥199 je1Iua)
PAIWLT ##1D9 1eUs)
PSUWIT £7109 B43US)
PAYIT ZF199 113
PAlLFT 0¥ 1DD 213U8)
PNWIT 6£109 [e1US)
PIUWLT GE499 1BAU)
PAYLILT FELOY 1RIN)
PANWI LELDD TeIUSD

Auedwoy

986£756
9 IFI56
6L0¥T56
0G6£756
680¥I56
689756
S/6£256
£10¥ZG6
£GLELGE
£68EZ56
1GRET56
TI9EL56
T09ELS6
Z0GEZ456
9045756
6695756
8rLGT66
L115756
£Z19256
6695256
P695756
LBIGZG6
PROPISE
LEWIG6
SLOFZG6
€5e88L6
1968876
EEERBI6
FEEBRTG
£978876
09t88Z6
8510626
0£04876
¥10LBZ6
PTO98T6

Jagquiny o)

PINWILT OELDS 1eIIud)
PaHW 67190 121U
pajiwt] 87195 1ejuad
PIRWIT LT19D 184IUaD
PaHWEY 67100 1e1U8)
panw 7100 1e1jua)
PaRWR £7199 jedjuad
pajiwy 7159 jenua)
pajpwn |Z199 enuad
pajwn] gz199 1edjuad
P} 61199 jeua)
PAILULT B11DD TRSIURD
pajwi £1199 1eniua’
paun] 91199 1euad
paWILY G} |99 1eUSS
pajwn gL19o enus’s
PANWI €4199 182U33
pajwY 71199 1@3us)
POHWLT LELD9 1eua)
panuil? GLLOD 1e3ua3
pajwn 60199 1e4ua)
pRUWI /0199 12D
payw 90199 1eUIS
pIWLT #0199 1_HUSD
pajw] 70199 1ejus)

PaNULIN) 07D TRAIUED

palNLLL] 615 JIIUSY

PaULIT @19 1RIUSD

pajwy Z195 yeljua)

PRUWIN 9} 9 Teua)

PaNWI LD TRIIUD

pajwry 15 jenual

palwr] £19 yeUSD

paNWIT 710 eJIUD

pajwi |15 1enual

Auedwon

620£816
9ZLBL6
614826
900/826
F8698Z6
£169826
¥9/9876
119826
8419826
rL66816
7585816
6£09816
0965816
£ZrLBLS
5965816
89€BLE
6045856
1¥84816
Tr65816
5685816
LHLSBLE
£094816
TLTiBLE
GI9SBiE
9809816
GLERBLE
89l¥8LE
99TrBL6
FOOP8L6
GERTRLE
vI8ZBLE
1811816
&FLIBLS
GLL1BL6
8Zil8I6

Jaquiny o)

PRI )5 eI
pajWN 9 183U
pawI] g9 1BJIua)
PAIWA £D RIS
PalWI §5 1euad
PRI GO RIS
paILI 9 1RIuaT
paalwi] Z9 1enuad
pAUW |9 1e1ua)

PaAWIT (74 124UD

PA3ILLT 64 TRIU)

panwi g4 |eaIua)

paNWIT /14 1243U30

PaWIT 914 1B1U2D

PAMWIY G TRIIUSD

palWNT pL4 Te1IUD)

PadWIT €14 124U

pajwI 44 1e43uaD

PaAMUIT | |4 e13ua)

p3UWN 014 141U8D
pawWI 64 1RJIUE)
PAUWITY g4 1RIWRD
AN /4 11U
paWI 94 jes3ue)
AW G YeIIua)
PN 4 TRIUDD
pajlw ¢4 jenuary
pajlwI 74 jB4ua)
pajuwL] | 1eJ3uad

pajw] pz3 1esua)
pajwIy g13 1e1iua)

PalIT g3 193U3D

papLL] /13 Yeiiuad

pajwy] 913 jeriua)

PAILIIT §13 BN

Auedwon

160186
¥901816
0E1816
¥897816
S0LZ8l6
96GZB1LE
S197816
IPP1i8l6
iziigle
6ELLELE
£0T18L6
¥601816
8r0l8l6
6960816
£199916
1759916
6959916
619916
EEEPILE
2P99916
1099916
0159916
589916
1GP9916
1889916
££99916
2159916
16¥9916
£6£9916
£E¥9916
0529916
1265916
£900056
1710056
18666¥6

Jaquiny 0y

pajwri |3 jeJuaj
pauwi] £13 1eJuaD
pajwi zi3 1enuad
PalWI 113 1enua)
pajwity g3 jesual
palLl 3 JeiIua)
pauLWIN g3 1esIua)
pajwI] £3 jejua)
paNWIN 93 1RJIUSD
PANWIN 5] 1RIIUSD
pajw $3 1eNLID
palwry £3 1BJIU3D
pajwly 73 1eljuad
pajwy] 13 1enuad
paji] 0Za 1enuad
P g1g 1R43U85
pajuw g1g lenuad
paULL] 910 1RAIUD
PIUWLT Giq 1RIIUID
PN 10 jenUaD
PayWLT £10 121U3D
PaNWLY 710 1enual
PaNUNT [4d [esuad
pajwL] giq 1enusd
paiwn g 1esua)
pajwy gq Tedjual
pOUWN /@ 1enuad
pailwl] 99 yenuad
P3UUIT 6@ 1edjua)
PRUWLT G 12U
pain £q 1enuad
pPauWIT 10 1=.43u8D
pajw 04133 12ual
pajwit] 691270 enuad
PN £9133 104U
Auedwer



PREQEES
EIBLEED
89.8€6
£r605E6
BEADLEG
LLELEES
L6RLEEG
VIBLEEG
[41:7431.]
LPGLEES
9L9/886
£09LEE6
£BBLEL6
0L60GES
R9ELELS
3443317
FAZA37
LIG/FE6
GOGLEES
BLTLEES
HPE9EES
E919EE6
FBL9LL6
96L08L6
gteiees
98LLEEE
P5662E6
L1G6ZEG
L TANG
8BEGLED
LZE6TED
£6Z62E6
0626786
08ZLEES
EOLLEES

Jaquiny oy

PSHWIT 61 Yesua)
P BLY 1BA3uaT
PINWIT /1) 1Bua)
PIMUWIY 9L [RAUSTY
PINWIT GLY 1RAUS)
PANWIY LY Jes3ua)
PaILWI 1) TeSIUD
POILWIT Z1) Te1IuaD
paNWIT L) 18U
PRAWH 0} 1BV
palWI] 6 Te43US)
PONWIT gY JeI3ua)
PRNWH /Y TeiIua)
PAIWY 9 TRIIUBD
AW 6 TRsIUaD
PSUWLT $) TRIIUBD
PaUWIT €Y TeIIUaD)
PSIWLT 7H TRIIUID
PSIWLT 1Y TRIIUD)
AW 0ZF eu2)
pajLWIL] Lf JerIud)
PIYELLT BLI TRIUDD
PAMWI ZLf RN
PINWI) Gf 1RAUSD
PaNWLY GLF JeAUa)
PAUWL] FL[ TRNUS)
PSMWIT £1F jenuad
PSNWIT ZLf Jenua)
PaNWIT |Lf 1RNUS)
PaNWIT OLF 1eAUSD
PaNWIT 6F 113U
palWi] /1 1eua)
PIWLT OF JeUID
PaIWL] GF JRI3US)
PN pr JRIIUR)

Auedwod

Or60ELe
£6562L6
AT YAY:
65F6TE6
L1E6286
8LI6IE6
tLL62E6
6920676
6770626
LEL06T6
IT06L6
8L768L6
6898876
0r988Z6
6E98876
878876
6¥G88T6
0ES88Z6
GLPBBI6
LLEBRTE
LLE8RT6
EOE8BZ6
6ELHBT6
L6EBBI6
£L78826
L1886
9098876
£BEBEIG
0Ke8Z6
FRESRTE
886
9EE8RI6
90£8876
EZERBTA
L678876

Jaquiny o3

PaILUL £F JENUSY
PaILWLT 7 TRAUSD
palwWI 4T eAUS)
panwWI 07| 1e33ua3
palLLIT 6L RIS
pajwI gl 113U
PaMWLT £1] J1US)
PSIWL] G 1enuay
PSUWLT 11 jenuad
pauwIT €1 1es3u8)
PaUWLT Z1( jenuad
pawwry |1 1enuad
pauwiy gLl 124392
pajiwi] g| 124U
AW 81 1RAUAD
PaRWLY £) 1RA3UDD
payWL) §) 1RAuD
PAYWIT ] 1RAUDD
PAaNWIT f| JRIUSD
PaNWI 7] 1R13UST
paNwWIT {] Jesjua)
paNWIT LZH 1eJ3ua)
pajWN OZH 1eJ3u3)
paNNT 6 LH 1e13U3)
PauWIT gLH 1eiua)
PONWET £LH 1eua)
PaWLT 9LH JRJIUaY
paNWIL] §LH jeJIua)
POUWST ¥LH 103D
POUWIT £1H 1e1ua)
POMWIT ZLH TR
PORWLT LLH 1RSIUBD
PAUWY OLH 1BJIU)
PUWLT 6H 1R
PSWLT ZH TRJIUSD

Auedwo)

8978876
6678876
810676
6168876
£168876
G8§95256
L¥95256
1595756
££96766
0695256
OLO¥ZSE
ErOFTse
GI6ETSE
BL6ETL6
6159756
[gARTA
8879756
L909756
66¥9766
) g g TAe
£+9756
989756
(AR FA
6E¥9T66
BLESIGE
b009756
LL59756
LIv9lS6
1919756
Lri9756
£009756
£9P9Z56
PEEITSH
6679756
0r66TS6

Jaquiny o)

PaIWIL] 9H 14D
PaWIT GH 1eAU3D
PAUWI ¥H 1BA3USD
PAIWI ZH 1R3U3D
PaIWI LH 1eiua)

PaNWIT B66DD 104U

PaNWIT 96600 1RIIUSD

P3NWIT 66600 [BIUID

PINWI 6650 [BIIUID

PSIWIT £660D 1eA3US)

PRUWILT 76699 [RAUSD

PINUILT 16690 [BIIUID

PaNWIT 06629 [eiIUaD

PalLWI] 68629 181U

PANWIY |F7OD JelIua)

PaWIY OF7DD [R1UID

PILIT 6£7DD JeIIUD

PaLWI BEZDD 1eJ3U)

PaIWI LE7DD JeSIUaD)

PaNWIT 9E75D 12AIUaD

PANLLIT GE7D0 121U

PANWIT $EZDD 1R

PaNWI ££799 1eAIUa)

PaNWI] ZEZOD (013D

pajW] LEZOY Jeliua)

PaNWI 0E790 181U

PaAWI] 67709 1813US)

pawWIy /7799 1e1iu2)

PAWIY 97790 181U

W pZTDD 813U

PajWI £77DD 1R13U)

pajWI 7ZZOD JRI)

paNWIT 17799 1RAUSD)
paNWIT (ZZOO 1BA3USD

PaNWIT 61799 1RA3US)

Auedwory

9685756
BB/GZG6
1945756
BZLGTG6
G/I9166
0984756
L679756
£P85Ta6
1285756
I6.5266
G9LGIG6
TTLSTS6
0546756
FAYA:T4]
9E¥9TS6
¥a79766
6/79756
LFBGIS6
8LL6756
6EL5T56
6646766
GELGTS6
6¥79756
BT66TS6
0965256
6r65TS6
L0BSTS6
8G/GTS6
L6256
0715756
ETLGTG6
¥0/5756
6085256
8LLSTS6
€LIGTIS6

Jaquing 03

paIWA 17O 1ENUSD
P3N 91799 1eNUSD
pawi] GLZO9 1esua)
PajL €1705 180us)
PUWR ZL7OD 1enu3)
PN 11290 1elUa)
Pa3WL] 01709 1B4jua)
PRI 60TOD RAURD
P2 g0ZD0 1BAUE)
pajlf L0705 1'us)
PRIt 90705 1enus)
PajW GO7DD Telua)
pINWT $OTDHD 1eNUID
P £0ZDD 1BSUSD
pajiur] 7p7H9 enuad
palln 66100 1LY
pajlw 86190 18U
PIUWIT £61D5 1RIIUDD
P3N 96199 1BIUD
PalWI] G609 1eNUSD)
pajw #6195 1B43U3D
pau £6195 12AUSY
pajwi £6199 1BNAUS)
paalwi 16199 1BNAUSS
Pl g6l Ho 181QUAS
pajlu 81959 1BNUIS
paun] ggLoo 1Baua)
paywWl] /BEDD 1RIUED
paywry 78199 1miuay
Pa}WE 18150 jBauUaD
PN 08109 JRAURD
panwe] 6199 1@RUaD
PAlWE] B1D9 1eNnua)
pajun L2199 1enuad
PaUWILT 92100 1eNUa)

Auedwor



8EP0G06
L19L£06
69LE06
£958206
16/59t6
SLLP9EG
8B¥FILL
[A14 417
L8TF9E6
LGTPIES
991P9t6
9rFoEL
9LZI¥IES
PLLPILE
191¥9€6
061¥9te
9ts
L6EFIES
681F9t6
ZLE7986
LriZ9te
0607986
05E7966
S0LZ9EG
£9079¢6
0512986
69079t6
G6079t6
00129E6
8117986
6607986
0r0Z9E6
0Z9E6
8GP09E6
ELF09ES

Jaquny 03

pajwIn g |esuay
pajwILY £ 1RED
pajlwIry 7N 18U
pajuiny |n jejua)
ALY 61§ TeIUs)
PRJULT §|§ 1RIIUIY
PIUUILT €15 10U
PONWILT T 1§ 1213Ua)
pajwy] 1§ 1enua)
PN 01§ 18SUS)
ALY 4§ 1RJIUD
P gs jenjuay
AW £§ 1R
palLL] gs JenIuaD
paj] g 1eua3
PRUWILT $§ 121U
PaNWLT €5 JBIIUSY
paju |5 enua)
PRI 7Y 1esIua)
PajIWIE] g1y 1enuad
PAUWN £1Y 1ejua)
pajlWi] g1y 1enuad
PaTULLT GLY fesIuay
PaUWIT #1y Jeljus)
PalL] £y JRIIRD)
panwI 71y 1ediua)
pajyw) L1y 1e1uad
pajiwi oLy reua)
panWL] 6y YRIU)
P 2y jesjua)
PIIWILT 9y 111U
paIIWL by JeJIua)
pajiui £y yesjusy
pajlwy 1y Jesuad
pajiwi gzb 1enva)
Auedwo)

6520986
66£09t6
6F09L6
BPE09E6
LZG09E6
yTro9ts
S0P0O9ES
68ED9E6
PIEO9ES
80P09E6
GLED9ES
SBEOSED
£9809¢6
90986€6
79485¢6
¥628GE6
BrL8GE6
{5£86¢6
¥958GE6
L¥LBSEG
0968GE6
97/86€6
06585€6
L¥985E6
85985E6
L698GES
8048GE6
TLLIGER
191LG€6
¥BEIGES
BrR9GES
9r695ES
¥1045E6
TG695E6
6989GE6

Jagqunp o)

paAWIT 51D 1RIUED
palWi g10) 1B8NLaD
pawry /13y 1R
paiuw GLD 1enue)
paalui () 1enuay
pallwI €10 1esjuad
pajwi 1 1enuay
panwry [ (3 [ei3uad
pajui i 1enuaD
paywi g7 1ejuad
P3N g0 1enuad
painwn /B 183u3)
pajlwin 9B .U
pajw g 1enuad
pap] $D 1203usD
paw] b 1enuad
pauwWw 70 1eausd
panlup 1D 1euad
panwi 0zd 1ewad
PaLL gld JRljua)
palUNT gid |ijuad
PaUWLT £1d 1eAIua)
pa)un §id 1ejuad
PAUWLT Gld YeA3UaD
P pid \RJWDD
paIWL] €14 Terua)
pajWIY |Ld TRIU3D
PalWL] ¢ld 184D
POl 4d TRIUED
pAALL £d 1R1UED
P33T 94 1R13U3D
pajwi ¢d 1e3ua)
pajlwiL] €4 18UaD
pajwi Zd 1ejua)
paUL] jd 101UD

Auedwo)

68larEe
£¥B9GES
91896t6
LTBISER
868966
80895£6
£089586
60L75E6
PGLISES
1947686
G906FEE
TTI6rE6
GIO6PES
Br 66
0116¥E6
L106¥E6
9506¥E6
9PLISES
LP06PES
LP605E6
2E6ISL6
LILT5E6
16605E6
92LT5E6
F0BTSLE
PBO6VEE
1ZLT5E6
g ¥igl
WTiFED
9ZLPEE
G9LivER
PLLIVES
691LPE6
661LPE6
£TLLPED

Jaquinp 09

pajWT 170 1esua)
P3YWIT 070 1eNUaD)
paNWI 610 TRIUSD
PILWIT 810 1ENIUS)
pawWI £1O Teua)
P3YWIT 51O TR
PALWIT FLO 121D
P3ALT €10 18D
pPalW 71O 1eAUaD
PaLLILT 110 1RIUD
PILWIT L0 1eNIUa)
PaYWL 60 1RJIUID
AL BC 1RIIUaD
PO LO |RIUSD
pajwL] §O 12Uy
paIIT FO 121D
PaWF] £0 123U
PEIWIT LD 1RIWED
PaLT OZN Je3U8D
P BLN 113D
paNUNT LIN 1R43U3)
PalWIT LN RU3D
payWNY LN Yeue3
PAILLT ¥ LN 11U
pavWw] £LN 1RA3USS
Pl TEN 1BIIUID
PAMLIT LN 1BI3U2D
3l OLN JBIUaD
paLNT N 1RIIUSD
pajwy §N 1eIU3)
PALLIT N 1BU3T
AL GN TBSIUD)
PaNWLT bN 12NUa)
PANWIT EN TEAUD
pajwry |N jenua)

Auedwo)

9LLves
L9LLrEs
L0DLFES
8860PE6
8960bES
£960FC6
0660+L6
0560PES
L960FEL
0re0Ses
¥L605E6
Z611PEL
0B60¥ES
£L60¥ES
8L6OPES
SL60SEL
89605E6
PTH0SEG
8GGL¥FLO
95ZIres
1Z0Pts
GRE0PED
£L60PEG
6LL6EL6
L6I0bt6
L6L0PES
6800+t6
S900vEs
20868t6
€LB6EEG
08L6EE6
1900vE6
£T00veh
ZL66EES
9TL6ELE

Jaquihy 03

PIILLI 81W 1RIUD
PRI 91w 181U
PN GLW JRIUD)
PIULIT €1W 121U
a3 ZLW JeJIUa)
PRI LW [RIIUID
PRI O)W 1RIUSD
PalLI] 6w el3ua)
PRINLLT W 121jua3
PaLIT /W [RIUD)
pSILLIT 9w JeAu)
PaNWI] GW 1RSI
PN P 1RIIUD
pauWIy gw 1eljua)
PILLNT 7w 1RIUSD
Pl LW [BJIUaD
PIRWLT 027 1enus)
panwWi] §17 1RIUSD
PAAWIT £} 1eAuE)
panwi 917 jesiuady
panILY g1 jenua)
pajuwt) |7 12aua)
pauWy £17 18U
paiIn 717 183us
paaLllun )7 1enued
PaUWLT Q1 TRNUSD
papwy g7 e
pajuuI] g TRaua)
pajlWLy £7 1enuss
PONWIT 5] 1RAUD
papwi] 67 feiuss
pIUWIT ] 1BAUIS
pajwry €7 183us3
pauly 77 jenued
PaRWIT OTH 1eIUDD

Auedioy



LL09bre
boELVPO
1645kk6
BL6GEKD
E0LSHPS
LG9ZErE
B0BILVE
G6STERE
009LTr6
90942v6
gL68IFG
06886
6906Z¥6
G906Lr6
IV6RIVE
6988Z¥6
T106Zv6
POLEErG
LOrEEYE
[ATARY ()
LBPECKO
6TTEERE
90bEERE
FA R334
616Tr6
£906Z¥6
619/Ir6
60676
TE9LTVE
GL06Z¥6
92942Z¥6
050626
(1A
£606ZF6
VEDBTYO

Jaquiny o3

PalWI Z¥ZZ 1esjua)
PONWLT Lb77 1R13U3)
PauWL] 0¥ZZ 1e3u3)
PaUWLT 6€77 1043U3D
3L €27 RIIUSD
PaNWI €77 TRIIUSD
PaUWILT €77 1RJIUSD
PaWI GEZZ NUS)
AW $£7Z 10D
PaWL €77 TB43U8D
paYWLY ZEZZ 1R43uaD
Al LEZZ TE3UD
PalLI] 0EZZ RU8D
3l 6777 1JIU8D
PalWIT 8777 TRJIUaD
P 777 TRJIUD
PalWIT §777 1BUa)
palW] 6777 1e43Ua)
PalWL] ¥7ZZ 18433
paNWL £727 1843U3)
palLwWr] 7727 1e3ua)
paitu | 777 1B4uaD
POl 07ZZ 1eJIU3T
pPaNWIT 6177 1€J3Uad
POIMLYT B1ZZ 1RJIUSD
PaNWL /177 TRua)
paNWL 9177 TeJua)
paNwWL] 6177 RJua)
PAIWLT #1277 TRJIUaD
paILWLT €177 TeJ1ad
PO 7172 TRIUaD
oW 177 1eJWaD
PaIWLT 0127 TeJIaD

pSlWL] 677 TRJIED

pajwi] g27 BJaD

Auedwor

LER/TIVE
8SERIVE
069.LTr6
1606TF6
9506Ir6
LPERTFE
6¥ 17006
£880006
9901868
9167668
997006
STLI006
6675868
DLGELPE
LiyrReR
6L¥SB68
00CPR68
oroz1I06
¥LLT668
£907868
1987668
6887668
6967006
Z00E668
196006
LOE6FYE
L6ZZ006
ORI006
8586006
9IrL106
LLZ6106
0Z/9006
tte/l68
18/5F06
1902668

13qunpy o7y

PaNWLY £77 |B1IUD)
PaILWI] 9Z7Z 18IS
PRI 677 1eJIua)
paNW] $77 1e3ua)
paNwWI £77 Te3ua)
paILWIN 177 jesua)
paIWLT 87 1eAIU8D
paNWLT /7 1e1uD
palWL] 177 es3ua)
eI 617 1eJIua)
POMWIT E1Z 1eJIua)
PANWET 717 1RJIUD
POMWET |47 1BJIUSD
panuN L7 1RIIua)
paLWI 97 1EIUSD
palwn g7 jeiuad
PoIWYT £Z TRIIUSD
PaIWLT LA TRIIUSD
PANWLY 91 A 1eIUD)
PANWIT §LA TR3IU3D
PAIWIT ZIA 1BAIUD)
PAIWILT LLA YeNUaT
PAuWIT 6A JEAUS)
pPaNWI A 12430
PaUWI 74 1BA3UAD
PanWIT LOLXX 1BU3)
paLWIN £1X 184308
PAAWINT FLX 1RIIUDT
PalWI £1¥ TeU3T
pattuI 71X 13037
palWIT QLX 1e13ue7)
PAMWIT gX TJIUSD
PAVNWEY £X 1B43UD)
pajWIT GX 1BJIUB)
PaIWFT $X TesIU2D

Auedwon

SLLTL06
Skreioe
8968106
LLELLEG
BrLI6LE
€EL0LLG
675616
16TT516
GGEPELS
FISZEL6
LEGIT L6
69tFZI6
££09868
0Z19706
6706106
2992006
£Z10106
tSPRe6E
£I58L68
£668606
2T90006
GEOZI06
8G0E 106
£00Z106
LLEL106
G0DT668
BBEE006
085606
0BZIB68
LGEPBER
L9EE006
L062668
£292106
LE9EBLS
040006

Jaquiny o3

PaILWL] £X 1BRU3D
pajwWL] 7X 1enuad
paNWL LX 1enuad

PAYWLY £ 1M 1RAU2D

PaYWNT 914 [RAUBD

PN ¥ |44 TRIIUSD)

PRI ZLM TRIIUSD

PO [ LM EUS)
PALLIT gM E3USD)
PAUWIY LM |BSUSD
PAYLWIL] M |BAUDD
PAUWL] £M 1EIUID
PAYWLT 1M JEIUSD

PAILWIT LZA 1B1IUSD

PaLLI OZA 1BU3D

PAILWLT G9A 1BAUID

POILLILT 89A 1RSIUSD

PANWLT £9A 1R4IUSD

PaILWILT §9A 1RIIUBD

PaIWLT G9A 18IS

PaILLILT E9A TBIIUDD

PaULLT Z9A TRIIUSD

POUUIT E9A TRIIURD

P D9A 1R43U3))
PAWIT 6EA 1243030
PaWIT BEA 1RSI
paWI] /A TBSUSD
PalWI] GGA TBJIUSD
PaNWL] $GA A3UDD
PIUWIT £GA 12AUSD
PSIWLT ZGA 1ERUAD

PSUWILT 6A TEIUD

PSULILT §A 1EUD

PSULILT ZPA 1RAUSD

PSILILT 9FA 1EAUID

Auedwiony

9962668
498706
LE6T7668
1606106
L6E8706
06/7668
Pivile
0660€16
0£60T16
9146116
LSELLIG
L¥6%0L6
G306
6./+906
Go65P06
592006
(¢Z0t006
085016
0LZ6L68
6549606
9tS51B06
6907106
1v60506
9L¥BI06
6riH668
662106
gLLL106
6ZtE006
¥13£006
G106
0076668
GZ69006
op6rLLe
6£16506
BOFEGOE

Jaquiny o)

PaNLWIN SpA 1RIIUSD
POILWET #A 182U
POILILT EFA 101D
PSUWILY THA 1213US)
PIUWL] LA TeNIua)
P OFA 123U
PaLLWIT BEA 103U
POMWLTY Z£A BI3U)
P 9EA TRIILSD
PO SEA TRIIUSD
PINWI PEA TRIIUID
PIUWLT £EA 1R4IUSD
PIUWILY ZEA 1243U8D
P LEA TRIUSD
PaUWIT OEA 1RIIUID
PRI £ A TRIIUID
AW FLA 1BIIUSD
PAUWLT €A 1RAIUID
PONWIT ZLA TEHUSD
PANWLT | LA 1EIIUSD

PINWIT A TeIUSD

POAWLT 9A TRAIUS)

PSULICT GA [BIIUAD

PAYIT EA 101U
PaMWI OZN TBAUSD
PAWL] 811 1RSI
PAWLY £ 185303
paNWI] 9LM 181U
PINWH G1N 1eU2)
panwi €10 1eua)
paNWIT Z 1N 1EA3U8D
pajWI 0L 18IS

POIWI 1 1RV

AW N JeIUS)

pajWI 9 je1USD

Auedwo?)



6196EP6
Z0L6EVE
0E56Eve
0Z56Er6
T6I6EV6
£TEOEVE
90E6EYS
97956¥6
OFL5EV6
G9GER6
ZE9GEYS
GBAGSEVE
F095ER6
2956ER6
VLLGEVE
G955EF6
TARANL
yoGEEYE
PRGEEYE
GBZ6EVE
T9L6Er6
(S TA1)
19Z6E¥6
6EZOEVE
19FaErs
0165Er6
[4 74334
LL83FV6
99EGEYE
IGESERE
QE8LEVS
TTLLEYS
8ZESEPS
L8T5EV6H
LP0SEre

13quinp o

PaWLT 06122 TR13UEY
PIIWLT 681272 1211U3)
PaIWLT 88127 jRUIUa)
payWIL] Z§17Z 1RIWID
PajLLT 98127 1813US)
PR3] GR1ZZ 1e1IaD
palWIL 8177 123D
Pa3UNT £R1Z7 1BAIUST
PajNLL] ZBLZZ 1eIUDD
paTUNT 8477 1B41U3)
PS3WI BLZZ 121D
PaNWL] 6£177 18403
PaNWLT B/ (77 18US)
PaLNT /)77 1B
pajwI 97127 jenua)
AT G( 127 [eAua)
palWIL] b£|7Z 1IIUB)
PaMWIT Z£177 1R1U8D
paNwL] 12177 1e11ua)
paMWL] 69177 1enuad)
PN 89177 1RIILa)
Pa)LI] £9427 Tenuad
P 95177 1esa)
PaIl] 69177 Yeuad
paUUNT p§27 121IL3D
PRI £9177 104U
paUI] 79177 11U
PIUUNT 5477 1843U3T
pPa3IWI 09127 1RAUE)D
pajWIL] 66127 12IIU3)
panT 85127 1eauar)
PaNWILT /6177 113D
pa3WIL] 96177 1RIW)
PIUWIT §G 177 1ESUSD
PALLT b6 127 Teiua)

Auedwor

0116ERE
BELLEPS
JELEEYS
05ZEEPH
[4TARN L]
WLLEPE
08LEEPS
£10EEF6
9861tF6
996TEV6
GS6LER6
£5687F6
+I88ZF6
LBGLIPE
£L06L¥6
LELBTPE
£VL8TPE
TI9LTPE
L188TF6
965.TP6
G66LIFE
9/887¥5
910676
066L2k6
285/7k6
869.LLr6
F8AGEV6
0055ERS
89LGERE
0GtaEr6
OEESErS
6GEGEVE
G6ISEPG
ITISEPD
ETIGEVD

Jaquiny 03

PIUWN £61ZZ 1RIWA)
PSILIT ZG1ZZ TesIu2)
Pl 16177 1RIIUS)
PRI OGLZZ 1eAIUD)
PV 6FEZZ TRIUSD
POUWLT ¥ 177 1R13U3)
PANWI Z¥1ZZ YespuaD
PANWLT 971 ZZ JRAIU)
YN GPEZZ 1RIIUD
PNUNT b+ L 77 1023US)
PANWIT £71ZZ TRAILDD
PIUWNT Z¥LZZ 1RID)
paywn tbi7Z {euad
PANWIT V177 1BNIUS)D
PN ELZZ JRNIUSD
PIIUNT §E1ZZ (BSUTD
PAIWIT GEL7Z TRAIUSD
PaNWN PELZZ JRAUSD
PANWIT €ELZZ YRIua)
PAUWN ZE4ZZ TRIUAD
PAWIT LEIZZ 1RIIUR)D
parwIL] pE1ZZ TRI3UD
PaNWL 67122 1RAUS)
P BZITZ 1RIWAD
PaLNT /7177 1eiiua)
PANWIT 97127 TRSIUD)
PN GTL77 1eiIUa)
PILLNT PZIZZ 1RIUD)
PaNWI £7177 Jenuad
pauWN 77177 1eiue)
paywY 17127 1e1ua)
PANWIT 0ZIZZ TRAUSD
PAIWLT 61122 1RNU)
POYUNT 811 7Z (eUaD)
paUWINT £L1ZZ TRAUSD

Auedwo)

6L268¥6
0915E¥6
Srerero
6/BFEVE
LESLTPE
w09/ Tb6
L094T¥6
£806ZF6
088876
L29LTH6
1906T¥6
Lz06Z¥6
LLE]TVG
E66LTFE
685LT¥6
I8I8TkG
£90EErE
ZE0EEYE
TETECPE
9TTELKO
€91EER6
LLLEZYE
18062Z¥6
809.LZk6
62062¥6
50162¥6
LL06ZF6
£906ZF6
0L067r6
§9067F6
Lo/ The
96/87%6
6E06ZFE
LEGETKG
¥TLBTKG

J3quIny 03

PAUMWIT 91 [Z7 181UaD
PaUWIT 6} )22 TeNud)
PSUWT b | LZZ TRUID
pajlwn gl 177 1.lua)
padw Zi127 1elu8)
PSUWI LLIZZ 183U
PWIT OLIZZ 18uaD
palw g0LZZ 184ud)
payw] gl 77 1e43u35
PIPWT LOLTZ 101U
P2 901LZ7 1eua)
pawWI 6QL77 1B.U3)
P FOLZZ 1RINBD
pajiw £0LZZ Tenued
PN ZOLZZ TeNUS)
PAINLIT LOLZZ 1eSJuaD)
pajwi 001ZZ 1enusd
PN 6627 1843U3D
pajuwn gezz 1ehwad
paNwe L6Z7 1R43UaD
pajwr] 9677 1eus’l
P G677 TeNUI)
PallWL] ¥6Z7 1B43uUd)
pajuw] €677 18U
P 7HZZ JRIWDD
PAWIT 1677 104ua)
payw] g677 1eljua)
PRUUN 6877 TRAJUSD
P33l g877 18Ua)
PalWL /B77 1RJUSD
payuy 6877 1enuad
PRI pRZT TR
paywi £877 1euUa)
paywi 7g77 1esad
P3uWI j8ZZ 1@IU)

Auedwo)

#IL8Zk6
T65LTv6
£E8GLTPE
0SE8TFO
9TPEEPS
(214334
6SEEEPE
EELEEPS
St0EEre
LL6ZERE
8€9.L7F6
609LTk6
£206Zk6
ZL16ZP6
LBLRTP6
L65/Th6
£09LZ¥6
885LTP6
98GLIFE
22474 4
L194Tk6
SERSTYS
POSLIFG
07887k6
£69.2k6
LBILTVE
¥Z06TF6
SBLLTFG
8526EY6
£5T6EF6
P896£F6
ELLEEPS
LT )
0e8sPPE
S18LPh

J2quiny o)

panW 0BZZ 1213037
panwyy 277 1enua)
paWI £/77 1RSI
PIUUIT 9£77 TRAIUS)
P3N §/77 1e1U3)
paNWI $£77 1B43U3D
pannr] 7777 1esuan
pajwi |£ZZ 1e43ua)
paMWI 0/77 1e1IUaD
PIULIT 6977 Jeuad
pajwI 8977 1BIIUT)
PEINLL /977 1013UT
PN 9977 TeRUaD
palwL] G977 1e1ua)
pajwn #9777z 12 RuUa)
eI £977 1ENUSD
pauwWY] 7977 1213U3)
pawWI 1977 1B1IUSY
PaILWI 0977 183U
PaIILT 6577 TERUZD
pajwI 8577 1BNUa)
PaRLIT /677 1RIN)
paINLE] 9672 eauaD
pallWI 5577 1e1Ua)
PO $577 111U
paIWI £57Z TENU3D
paluLLY 7677 1eNUa)
paUWILT 1§77 11U
PaILWIT D577 RN
panwiIT 6477 BAU)
paWI] £477 1RIIUa)
pallWrY 9477 TRV
pajwI GpZZ 1enua)
DRILT ppT7 JENVaD
AN EF7Z 113D

Auedwor



768096
01609%6
F0609%6
85809+6
96809¥6
59809+6
6560976
Pre09¥6
LGR09Y6
0¥B09%6
11809%6
9568GF6
L56BGE
£9809%6
00609¥6
EPBO9YE
6£809F6
580976
6¥809¥6
65809¥6
G/80916
680976
098096
LEBDIFE
076096
8r60976
580916
198096
S4BO9E
L6096
6880906
LE609%6
ar809¥6
898096
99809+6

JaquIny 0

paILIT 0pEZZ RIIUST
PaNWIT 6E677 1RIIUSD
pajwIT BEG77 1RIIUDD
P EG77 TRIIUSD
PN 9ESTZ 1BIIUSD
paNWI GEGZ7 JesIua)
PANWIT PEGZT 1B1IUS)
PalWIT ££677 |RIIUDD
palWI 76677 1eua)
PRAUWL] LEGZZ 1R
P DESZZ RIUSD
oYL 67677 TR43UD
oYL 87677 43D
PO /7677 1RIWSD
PN 97677 1R4IUSD)
P 67677 103D
PaWILT $7GTZ eI
PaILLT £767Z e43uaD
PAYWI 77577 1043U3)
POLUNT 7677 1RIIUSD
PalWI] 07677 1eJIUa)
POHLNT 61677 TR13U9D
PO 81577 10IDD
PRI /1677 1R
P 91677 1R
PANI 61677 1RIUSD
PAWLT ¥1GZZ Teijua)
paWIT 1677 Teijua)
PaIIN 71577 JedIua)
pajWI |1GZZ 1enua)
PONWIT 01577 1013U3)
PaIWIT 60GZZ TeiIuaD
PAIWIT §OSZZ 1R4IUAD
W] 20677 10D
PN §OSZZ 1R41uaD

Auedwo)

SZ609b6
Fra09F6
H809F6
LE6O9FE
£E£809F6
TriSkre
6£95tr6
107114 {1
Z195kF6
80196
6865+F6
9866E46
[3:1.7:13 4
£186EF6
[986E¥6
96¥6EPS
L5106
QOL0FFE
L695F¥ 6
SLSGP6
£656Hr6
S9L01r6
YriSvye
LI00PFE
EGB6EVS
[AZ4-1ag.
8566EF6
9L66EYH
96L6E¥6
£EL6EVE
BS96EV6
Wi6tb
LT96E¥6
T656L¥6
PLG6ERS

13QWInN 0

PAIWLIT G0GZZ 1e13U3D
POWWIT #DSZZ Te4Iu3D
PAWI £0677 1es3u8)
paNWIL] 70SZZ 1eJ3ua)
PaIWNT LOSZZ 101IU3D)
PaNWI Z6ZZ7 1043
PaWILY 477 1013V
PAWL] 06727 103U
PALI §8ZZZ 1e13ua)
PAJLLI §§777 |RIIUDD
palLL /RTZZ 181D
PRI 98727 10U
AW 58777 1843ua)
PaNWI $R7Z7 1eAIua)
pajwIT £8777 1es3ua)
PONWIT 78777 103U
paNWL] |8777 10J1U3)
PaIWLT 0BZZZ 18J1U3)
PINWIT 6/777 1043U3D
pauWIT /777 1ei3ua)
PENWLT £/777 1B1US)
P3N §/277 1BJ1US)
PN 6/777 1RJUSD
paUWLT $£27Z 1R1IU3D
PSNWIT ££777 183U
PaNWIT 74777 1eJIua)
PSUWN |[7Z2Z 183D
PSUWIT 0£77Z |BJIU3)
PaLIN 69777 1eJIU2)
PaMLILT 89777 TRIIUSD
PN 9727 1BHUSD
PONWIT 69727 1eS3Ua)
PO 9777 1eI3U2)
PAILLILY £47ZZ [RIUS)
PaUWIE] 79727 1RIIUSD

Auedwon

(7443344
(2341347
L9EEEPS
A )
6LT6EV6
6266E76
9BLEEVE
2000t¥6
68GHEPE
6EPEEYE
TT56LE¥6
99L6Ere
LIt6Ers
OlteErd
L6T6LFE
L6Z6EVE
L6Z6EYE
6676876
TIE6ERE
G39G6¥6
99Z6Er6
L9T6EVE
65Z6EF6
08G6EV6
LEI6ErE
TLE6EPE
668LEF6
0908L¥6
96LLEVE
ET9LEVE
LI9LEYE
98Z6EV6
GLT6EVE
0976Er6
G9T6EPE

1aquinN 03

PRI L9ZZZ 10D
P3N (9777 1B1U3D
Pl 65777 1@0Us3
polW 86727 1BIWD)
paawn 26727 1RAlUal)
pajul 95777 123Ua5
paju GE7Z7 1RIUa)
Pa)W pGTZZ 1R1US5
PN £GTZZ 1BHIUSD
PRI Z6T77 1RAUST
paWLY 1S7ZZ 1eRnual
paALL 05777 1ehUaD
PoNWI 6F777 104US3
paILWI FTZZ 1eNUa)
poywn ApTIZ 100US5
paNWy 97727 1enuad
PaLLUNY GpZ77 1RSUSD
pajlwn ¢¥EZz 18Uy
P £FTZ7 1RAUSD
PRIl ZFZZZ 1RAUSD
PajW LFTZT 18T
P OFTZ7 1RUB)
PN 6ETZZ 1EUSD
PN BEZZT RIIUID
PONWIT LEZZ7 1RNUaD
PAILUIT 9ETZZ TR
PALWIN GEZZZ 1eAIUaD
PAWN PEZZZ 1RIUSD
PaNWL £E€Z77 123U87)
PauWI ZETZZ 1843Us))
P3N ) €777 1R4UaD
P3UUNT 0EZZ7 1R43U3D
PRUUNT 4T7ZZ 1R43UD
pajLuI g7777 1eJjuad
PN £ZZZ7 10U

Auedwoy

£9765P6
GPI6EYE
LGT6LPE
triotro
LLZ6EVE
[AN::1 447
6591LY6
689VEVE
899FLY6
£99rEre
9G9rEre
LITEEYE
SZPEEYH
0GLEErS
14133341
£LS6EV6
64G6EY6
1686¥E
0LZ6tY6
89I6EY6
viT6tk6
FrI6tro
L¥I6EV6
6926816
[ATAA N ()
6LLFEVE
8G9FEVS
Z59vEbS
PrIvreve
969rEve
LEEEERE
GFLEERE
orlLeers
GRLEEK6
60LEEPS

Jaqunpy o)

paNUI] 97777 121U3D
POULLT 57777 1B1UD
PN PZZZT 1RUD
PRI £7777 12D
AW 77772 11D
PaNWIT 17777 1e3ua)
pajLWI OZZZZ 184D
PO 61727 10D
AW §LZ77 181D
PaNWILY 21777 1BAUD
PalWIL] 91777 1BS3USD
PSUWILT pLTZZ 1RSI0
PINWI £1777 1043U3D
PRAWLY ZLTZZ 183D
PANWN 11277 1eNU2D
PAUWILY OLTZZ 1eA3UD
PSWILY 60777 143U3D
paLWI §0772 1R13UD
PRI £07ZZ 181D
palWI 90727 1e308D
PRI GOZZZ 181U
PAIWN #0777 1BAUD
AW £07ZZ 113D
PN 70727 113D
PAAWN] L0ZZZ 103D
PAILWI DOZZZ 1BNU3D
PO 66177 181U
PO 86177 181U
paNWI /6177 113U
PANWIT 96122 1011U8))
PINWIY 66177 103U
PaNWI +617Z 100U
PAIWA £6127 1RJIUD
pajWI] 76127 1843UaD
palwWwI L6172 1B41UaD

Aueduiory



EELTFP6
097796
9eRL96
9LLTIE
LEQTIP6
LS0T9v6
65079¥6
16819F6
LEBL9PS
6L19F6
B9LI9VE
LZLI9¥6
GEILIPE
6411916
099196
16919%6
6191956
6L0£9P6
9LL19F6
669196
8LLL9VE
6P9L9¥6
SE0EIP6
810€9%6
BI8L9v6
8L9L9%6
6vL19V6
76919+6
99LIPE
019496
6P 1L9¥6
GIFL9F6
86ELIP6
DEEL9PE
007996

Jaquiny 03

P2l 9977 Yenuad
PRI GBYZZ TRANID
PaILIL] $RYZ7Z RIS
PaNWIL] £§977 103
palw] 78977 1eJiua)
pajwI 18977 1eJ3u3)
palWI] 0g9Z7 1eJIus)
PaUWL 6977 1e1U3)
PaNWET 8977 101IU8)
PSNWH ££977 18NU3Y
PAWI 97977 1eJ1U8)
AN §/977 (eAIuaD
PAYWILT b£97Z enua)
PANWIT £/977 1RIIUD
pauw] /977 JRijuad
Pa3IIN 0/977 1eAIua)
PN 69927 1RiIUa)
PajLI §9977 JeIIus)
PI3UI £9977 1BSIUSD
PSINULT 99977 JeNUaT
PRI 59977 JesIua)
PRNWIT +9977 11U
paIWIT 29977 1enua3
PWWIT 19977 1eAIU)
PRI 099ZZ 1enua)
PR 66977 1@AIUST
P3N 85977 JeNIua)
PRI £G977 1RA3UBD
PRIWILT 95977 Tenua)
PIINUFT G§97Z 12MUa3
PONLIT $G9ZZ 1RAII)
pajLLL] £6977 R1%IAYD
paNWI] 26977 TeJiua)
PaNWIL] 15977 1enUa)
PANLLL] 4977 JRAIUBD

Auedwo)

15619F6
018196
TE919¥6
g6t L9b6
GL6BSKE
0Zriove
GGELIPE
9EvL9T6
SOLE9PE
608976
960E9P6
060E96
L60E9¥6
OrB6GY6
064196
GLELIPE
¥9609+6
SF609P6
890796
0ET96
B6ELGHE
87656
r9l6Ste
L1609v6
L0685¥6
LP6L9%6
Fo819%6
066856
78065¥6
FOLL9PE
6£065V6
TZ7685k6
Tr809%6
¥1B09Y6
608096

13quWinN 03

paaIuny 4977 1eiuan
PN Lp977 eI
pajwWIT 9p9ZZ RAUBT
pa3lW G977 1eus’
pajuun] p977 180ua)
paNwi £#977 1e43U87
pPalwL] ¢¢9Z7 1enua)y
panw] #9772 enua)
PaNWI 0F9Z7 104U
PAUWIT $£977 TR4U3D
PRUWIT 8EFZT TRIIUD
PIRWILT LESZT 1RIIUDD
pa)LWL] 9E97Z 1-A3Ua)
pallWL] §£97Z 1ei3Ua)
PIUWLT vEGZZ 1RIIUSD
PN EEGZZ 1843US)
palWI 7g927 10U
pajlwy LE977 1enus)
panw pE9Z7 1e0Ua)
pajili 67977 yenua)
paNwL] £7977 1enua)
pawWL] 97977 1eNUa)
PajiW] 7977 1eNUa)
Pa3WL] 7977 18nua)
PaUWIT £2977 1@nUa)
PSUWI 72977 1BNUSY
PEHWL] 1797Z 124U3)
PaUWIT 02977 1RAU)
palWL) 61977 1R4US3
Pa3IWI] 81977 1RAUaD
Pt £1927 10Ul
pajuury 91977 1eljuas
pa3uu §1977 1enuad
panwI ¥1977 jenuaj
P €1927 1043ua)y

Auedwioy

70809r6
LLLL9P6
0€809F6
GLI6GYE
GZ809%6
L6L09%6
TOL096
£1809%6
90809¥6
£8L09v6
£6/09%6
69L0%F6
95¥65P6
6ZF65P6
EEEOLVE
PL16GP6
670656
6L065Y6
20Z65Y6
0L065V6
856856
006866
PaBOSYS
BrBO9F6
69809¥6
18809F6
61609¥6
666096
9L8096
51609b6
9809r6
ZE965K6
97965k6
GGS66F6
GB96GYE

Jaquinp o)

pauwn 71977 1813ua)
PIIWIT LL9ZZ 1D
Pa3lW] 01977 1R0U3D
PN 60977 1R1IUDD
P 80977 103ua)
pajwr /0977 1e1ua)
pajwi 9097z 1e43ue)
pajw 50977 124U
pajw ¥09Z7 1243ued
pajwi £0977 1243ua3
paywin 70977 124U
pawWL] L09ZZ 1e43Ua)
PaMWIL] (97T 1R
PRI 66GZZ 1RJD)
PIIWLT B6GZZ 1BIU=)
PaJL f6577 1RHUD)
P 66677 1R1IUS)
P3UWN G677 10T
PR p4GZZ 10D
PajlUNT] E4G77 101U
PINUN Z6GT7T jRNUID
pajwn L6G77 feiuad
payw pG77 1eua)
panp] g8677 18133
payu /8577 1enjua)
palLI 98677 11IUSD
papwiT G677 1enusd
paLR yREZZ 1eIUS5
Pl £8SZZ 18U=)
P ZRSZZ 101U
P |BSZT 1RSUSD
PaWIY 0gSZZ 1BIIUSD
palWIn 6677 18J3USD
PoWIN 8677 103U
pajw /677 103U35

Auedwory

2156576
1SE6SPE
IGE6GFE
prZesys
970656
BEPLIPE
1BEL9PE
Ov6BSPE
9IrL9¥6
PEELIPE
¥oEIIve
t6EL9re
IFELSPE
poZlore
PEELIFE
IPEESKE
LOF65Po
TTe66k6
oglosre
S6L65F6
9/686%6
£0165¥6
LEBO9PE
T06BSY6
958096
6B01L9V6
626056
60196
£6019¥6
ZE809PS
9606
PE609P8
£T609v6
0/809+6
PL609%6

Jaquiny 03

pajun 94677 1enua)
pailwi] /677 1e3ua)
pajnu] #4577 1e5U)
pajwI £/677 1e43U33
PayWI TLGZZ Tedjuaj
P | 2677 1e1juas
pA0LWT 02677 1@43U8D)
Pl 69577 1R43U3D)
P23l §9577 1e3uad
P23l [95Z7 1843U2D
PAIWIT 99677 1RuUa)
P §9577 1enua)
PaqWIT $95ZZ 18US)
Pajlwiy 79577 1e3uUd])
palwIT 19677 1ejuad)
PN 09677 18I3USD
PN 6GGZ7 1843UDD
pajiwi] 86577 1ejua)
PewWIT £9G77 1243ua)
palw] 95677 jenuad
P2y 66577 1BjjUad
palwI] #GEZ7 1RJIU)
papwi] £5677 1enual
P 76577 1eJUdD
pajiw 1SGZ7 jenuad)
panwn pSSZZ 1843ua]
paNWI] $pGZZ 1BIIUED
palwWIn] gFSZ7Z Teiuad
paywin JpGzZ7 1enua)
P33 9F677 1RIAD
PRI GPGZZ 1RHUID
paIN #1677 1RU3D
pajw €677 1e0ua)
pajlwy ZpGZZ 1eua)
pajwn 677 1enuad

Auedwo)




9861RY6
(A YAYA S
LTTLLYE
90 LLYE
L0Z12F6
€8T1Lv6
[ATAYA L]
0TELLPE
95ZL2b6
riiive
0ZZLLv6
[HYA¥ALY
SO0Z IV
O0LZLivE
YO Live
GGELLPE
79eLiv6
W0ELive
61ZLIVE
OFELLYVE
9TELLYD
E6LLiFE
WZlive
CGZIIYE
9E70L¥6
£E8T0L¥6
LIT0Lv6
ESTOLYE
1SZ70L¥6
L000LYE
£500L¥6
B0B6IFE
LEB69VE
EGL69¥6
GERLIYE

Jaquunn o

PaItLILY 0£RZ7 1RIUBD
PaALLLI 67877 1043UaD
PajWILT BZRZZ RUID
PRI GZRTT 1RIIUSS
P 77T 1013U33
PAWI £2877 1RIUDD
P23l 27827 jRIIU8S
panuwny L7877 yenua)d
pajwiy g7RZZ 1eNuad
P3UWLT 1877 101USD
P33 glRZ7 1enua)
PR 21877 1eIua)
P3)WLT 91877 1043UD
P 1877 1_43Ua)
PAINLIT 1872 Yesiua)
pawn 71877 120Ul
PIUUIT | |BZZ 1RJIUd)
PaIWI] 0LBZZ 103U
P33 §08ZZ 1RIIU3D
PallwL] g0877 1ediuad
pa)WL] /0877 1ea)
PN §087Z 1eua)
PaILLLY §0BZZ 1eJIua)
pallw #0877 1ediua)
PajWLT £087Z 123uad
palwi 70877 1243U3)
PajwI |ORZZ 1243030
pajr] 00877 jeiuad
PaNLI 66/77 TRAUDD
PajuLI 86/77 TRIIUSD
pajywWI /6/77 TRIUS)
paNwWI] 96477 1013U3)
paNWIT 6g/77 1enua)
PRI $6L77 11U
PRl £6£77 181IU3S

Aurdwon

£9L69b6
50669+6
094696
F6969F6
66689%6
5896
G/989¥6
06989F6
96989b6
91989¢6
0L989F6
6F989F6
61989F6
£0989F6
08689F6
918896
L89G
189896
£6989F6
99989%6
96589P6
£6589¥6
£0989%6
£1989%6
[AYA:
0£989F6
L7989%6
LL989%6
9L989¥6
¥S989%6
0£989%6
666896
885896
£0L89%6
GR9RIHE

JaquinN o)

PaNWIT 76477 1eiua)
paNwWLY |6/Z7 1e13U8)
PINWIT 06/Z7 101U
POINLIT 68/77 1RAIUI)
P21l §8/77 Tenius)
PONWIT /8/77 Teu)
POIILIT 98/77 (013U
PAINUI GR/ZZ JenIua)
palWI pg/77 1RIIuaD
PAIIT £8Z7 1eA3uaD)
POMW] 78/Z7 1043U3)
PONWIT |8/77 1eniua)
PaNWL] 08/77 16J1u9)
PaNWIT 6£/77 \@d3udD
PANWIT B££77 1enua)
paNwWL] ///77 1e01U3)
PANWIT 9£/77 1013
PANWIT §£/77 1RIIUD)
PANWIT $£/77 1B4IUD)
PO €£/77 121U
PaNWI 7Z£27 1eua)
PaNWIT |£ZZZ 1ed3ua)
PaNWIT 02/77 1eJ3u)
PIUWILT 69777 1BJIU9D
PaNWIT §9/77 1BAIUR)
PIUWLT £9/77 1e3U)
PNWIT 69277 1ediua)
PaNWIT $9/77 |eJIUa)
paNuWIT £9/77 1eJ3U8)
PSWN) 7977 TBJIUSD
pauwiy 19/77 1eiius)
PaNWILY 09/77 1eJIU9)
PaMWIL] 66777 1RJIUR)
PaWI §5/77 103U
PaNWI £6/77 181U

Auedwo)

0998916
£9989%6
05989%6
8658976
BO9RIPE
GZ989¥6
¥roRove
L1989%6
905E9¥6
LLPEIr6
S6EEIPE
9SHEIPE
EBEEIPE
LTIE9VE
[AYAR1 )
£LIES
FTIE9rS
8LLE9¥E
LLOEH6
£90EM6
LE0ESY6
PSOL9P6
150E9+6
ELOEYFE
620896
EZ0EGF
LEQESKO
1Z0E9+6
SPOE9PE
¥BOEIE
050€9+6
LrOEI6
690E9F6
£S0EMW6
YIOEIr6

JaquinN o)

pajlwi 9677 1BIIU3D
pajwiIn 55/77 123ua5
peNwn #6/77 180Ua)
P £6/77 12130
PaUWN Z6L2Z 1eNUSD
PalWN |6/77 1BNUSD
Pl 0677 1B3USD
PAWL 6pL27 TRIVSD
pauw gbL27 1eJiuad
AW fpf77 18IS
PaWI GpL77 1BHUSD
P Gp£77 10IIUSD
PAWLY b2 77 0IIUID
P EFA77 101D
PaMWI ZpLZ7 185U
PANWIT LpA77 RS
Pl OLZ7 1eNus)
Pl 6EL77 18NU3]
PajW gE/Z7 1eNUa)
PaWIT LELZ7 1eUSD
PajLWLIT 98 /77 181U
poNWI GELZT 1eNUED
PaNWIN pEL77 101U
palW £££77 jenua)
PaNWIn Z€L77 1enua)
PANWI | E£77 1RAU)
PaNWE 0ELZZ 1B3USD
PRI AZLZZ 1RAIUSD
PRI BELZZ 1BARUSD
PR LEL77 (e3URD
PRANLLY 97277 1RUSD
PRI 6T/77 1eliua)
PN $T/77 1RI3U3D
PUUNT £7/77 1RN3UaD
pPAUWT ZZL7T TRNUSD

Auedwion

Or0E9re
0Z0e9v6
PEOE9P6
£20E9F6
180€9+6
F0E9F6
6F0E96
090t9+6
r0ESHE
L90E9r6
8L089v6
GG0E9v6
0t0E9r6
PELEGTE
160£9F6
L8089¥6
890E9v6
£5089+6
BBOEI6
6E0E96
SPOLI6
LI0E9V6
6LIESE
CETIOE
POEToE
LA
181Z9¥5
SL0Z9%6
LLLT9YE
L6619¥6
1661976
88619F6
S1619%6
8ELZ9K6
6508906

JaquinN o)

PONWILY 12477 1RUD
PRAWLY 0Z£ZZ 1813U3D
PINWLTY 61277 10AAUDD
PAULKT 91777 TRIWF)
PaIWIT £1./77 181U
paNwWI] 91/77 1eJIuay
PONWIT G277 181397
P #1777 10U
paILWNT €1/27 121IUSY
PUWIE] 7LL7Z 1IUD
PINWILY L 172 18AUBD
PIUWILY OLLZZ 18D
PINWLT 60£77 1BIIUD
PaLWIL] §OL7Z 1BIIUD
PINWILY £0£77 10133
PRI 9LZZ 1RIIUD
PaIWIT G777 10U
PaIWIT $)/77 113D
PaIWI] £0/7Z 1813U3D
POWW 70/77 1e11u3)
P LO/77 1e1u3D
AW 00£77 183U
PALLI 66977 |RAIUDD
PINWIT 86977 1BAUSD
PANWILY 26977 eI
PINWIY 96977 1BIIUD)
PaNWI §6977 RIS
PO #6977 1RIIUSD
PAWI £692Z RIS
PAIWI Z692Z 184303
PANWLT 16972 101IUD
PIAWIT 06977 1B1IUD
PaNWLT 68977 12J3U3D
PaLLIL] §8977 1B43UD
PO /8977 1RAED

Aueduwion



1681586
LA YAAT:
6517586
A 34: 1
LEELGRE
807586
GI0ZaBs
0LE7486
£GETL86
GEETSRE
906586
081486
¥912586
927586
GGPiG86
9681586
BEZISRG
76£7586
OCEELSH
[£2 24803
8/£8056
2218056
4918066
#0066
8L¥00S6
¥TZ00%6
L60066
£620056
Par00ss
8LEB6VS
£8186k6
LIEBGYE
871866
90186k6
95286%6

Jaqunp o3

pailur g1 sdwa] yeulsnpu)
palwn] /) sdwa) eLIsnpu|
paaun 91 sdwa] eLAsnpuj
paywn 6 sdway jeuisnpu
panwir] ¥ 1 sdwa jeuasnpu
pawi €} sdwaL [euIsnpu|
PN Z; sdusa] YeLIshpY|
pawwi || sdway 1eLisnpu
pajw o4 sdway 1euisnpuy
panwr] 6 sdway JeuIsnpu;
pa3UIT g sdWwa | jeLsnpu
poywi) £ sdwa] yeLIsnpu
paiui] ¢ sdwa Jeussnpul
paiwi g sdwaj \euisnpuj
pajun  sdwa] 1euisnpu)
panuw € sdwa jeusnpuj
pajwy 7 sdway jeLsnpuy
pajwT | sdwa jeuIsnpu
PAIT 69677 1R3UD
PaLIT £9677 TR1IURD
P2 99627 1BIIUSD
PAILLLT G967Z 11IUB)
P $96ZZ €LY
PaNWIT £96ZZ 121IUD
PALUT 29677 1043U)
PN 19677 121D
PaMWI (9677 1RJ3UaD)
PONWIT 466ZZ 1RIIUSD
PaHWI 85677 1B/3Ua)
PaMLLI /G67Z 1RIIUS)D
PaIILLT 9G6ZZ 1ENIURD
PaWIT 55677 1B1IUSD
PRI pG6ZZ 1RIIUSD
pIWLT £667Z 1RIUBD
a1l 76477 1213097

Auedwion

FLoL6F6
GERLGVE
T18L6V6
SLLLGVS
665.L6F6
T9056¥6
660566
rros6v6
£L8P6V6
rL8F6V6
T69v6r6
899r6F6
099¥6¥6
bLPEPE
SEIFERE
06166¥6
6£056¥6
11066F6
05ZELG6
168 6b6
69.F6PE
Ya9vevh
&vLivere
Ob9rere
TL9P66
S¥9.L6v6
9€8L6V6
66T.L6PE
PrTi6PE
G0LLov6
£80.6¥6
8£0L6¥6
£90£6F6
8G166¥6
866F66

Jaquiny 03

PN 15672 12AUB)
MWL (G672 124U2)
PRI 4677 1BIIUDD
PANIN /p477 TeUBT
PN 9p677 TRIIUAD
PRI §p677 TRIIUAT
PIUWLT p1677 181U)
P £¥6ZZ 1BAUED
P 7¥677 1BSIUTD
PANWKT |6ZZ TRAUa)
PRI (1677 [BUDD
PN GE67Z TRAUST
PIINLIT 85677 1RIIUAD
palWI /g477 1enuad
PSIWLT 9€672 (@AY
PSHWI GE67Z 12D
PSILULY pE6ZZ 213D
paluN] ££677 1043USD
POIUL] ZE6ZZ 104U
PaNWI] |£677 [RAILSD
PapwWI O£6Z7 1RIU2D
PaNWLT 67677 1€1USD
PalWL] 97677 1B1IUSD
PN /7672 1043UdD
PO 92677 1RJIU3D
palWLT 67672 |RI3U8D
PANLIN $7677 [RIIUS)
PANWIK £T6ZZ 18AIUSD
PINWI] 77677 18USD
PSUWYT OZ6ZZ 10UBD
PINWIT 6672 1R43UDD
P B167Z 1RAIUED
PANUN] §167Z TeU)
PaWI §L477 |BAIUAD
PaNWL] 1677 1RV

Auedwo?y

Z6066¥6
Irrere
8¥9r66
619616
LB9VEYE
(A4 4 )
Paovevs
88006v6
rL66876
L£668F6
79006¥6
78868v6
L6686
B6L68Y6
BIELGE
88L68F6
LiF68Y6
FoL68Y6
Lt i)
0£068Y6
0R688Y6
6L068Y6
61068V6
L0068¥6
600686
LL068Y6
69068F5
20068Y¥6
ID068YS
010686
68688P6
G0L6BYo
£8L68P6
O L68F6
BrT68Y6

Jaquiny 03

pajWL] €1677 1RJ3UaD)
paNWK] | 1677 18AUSD
PaNWIT 0162Z 183U
AW 60672 103U
PaNUNT 80677 1EUD
PaNUNT 0677 1RJ3UAD
PalLI 90677 12J3USD
PAMLLET GOAZZ 1BIIUSD
PaNWET p067Z 183U
PaINLI] £067Z 123U
palWI Z067Z 181U
PaNWLT 10672 123U
PaUNT 00672 183U
PaILLIT 84877 183U
PAILWIT 96877 1243U3D)
PapWI £6877 1RJ3USD
panwWe] 16877 1243U8D
paNLI 68BZZ 1RJ3USD
PIINLL] REB7Z 181U8)
pauwI 99877 1EIUS)
PalLI] pR77 1RIIUSD
palWIT £98ZZ 1R1IUE)D
a1y 78877 |RAUSD
PaIWLIT |8B7Z 1243USD
palwI 08R7Z 121IUS)
palwWIT 6/87Z |EHUSD
paNwy §/377 1R1IUS)
PaWIN £/877 {EAUD
plWN 9/877 1RAUSD
PaLLI G/8ZZ 1243UaD
PaLLL] /877 1043USD
PaNWI £/877 |BJ3UaD
oMWY }/877 18J3U2D
paLWIT (/877 1R1UD
PINWIY 69877 1R43USD

Auedwiony

LEVEBYE
6Tb68P6
ZLESSPE
0TZ68F6
£0E68YE
811686
£2068¥6
08068¥6
99068F6
PEC68Y6
£9068¥6
L9068¥6
90686
C3688P6
878G
S06.8v6
rrei8r6
LITL8PG
SCELBFG
EVILBIG
81TL8¥6
8L998¥6
9£998¥6
608586
£¥958P6
00968F6
985.8%6
£P5L8¥6
89758¥6
GLIG8YE
0£058¥6
PELSERPE
§90458¥6
L00G8YE
6r68Pe

Jaquiny o3

PO 29877 TeNIUaD)
P 79877 1RNIUD)
PalLL] 99877 TeNua)
paNwWIL] G987 11D
AW p9BZZ TRIIuD
paNWLY £9877 1RIIU3D
pawwn] 79877 1213083
PaAWLT 19877 1RA34D)
PauWL] (9872 1RAUD
PaNWL] 65877 1RA3U3)
PaUWL) §S87Z 11D
PN /SBZZ Ye1IuaD)
PN GSBZZ 1B11U3D
PO pSR77 1211U3D)
P3N £5877 TRIUD)
Dol 76877 1RAUAD
PO 16877 1RAUD)
paILI DG8ZZ 18303
paIWI 6PRZZ B3V
PANWIT BFRZZ 1B
paWIL] H87Z 1613U3)
P GHBZZ TRAMID
PaNWL] ¥¥BZZ JR1UED
PaIWIL EPEZZ 1R1IUED
palWILY Z¥BZZ TENUID
PaluI] LPBZT TRIMED
PSWILT OpEZZ TeNIUaD
PaILWLY 6£877 TeNUa)
pajwWL REE7Z TR
paNWIL] £EB7Z 101D
pawlT] GERZZ 11D
PV PEBTZ 1BA3UID
P3N £E877 10NV
P ZERZZ TRAW)
pawwr 1£827 1R43Ua)

Auedwoy




L0986
66E0586
6LE0GR6
DEFOSEG
B1¥0S86
6710586
GEFOSBE
ZBE0586
9BEDSRE
POPOSRE
Skr0586

Jaquiny o3

P3WIT 09 S3INAISS 10IAR] JUWQ
PANWILT 6G S3INAISS JosAeg WO
P3IUIT g5 $301AISS NouAey WD
PRI LG S3ILAIBS Toikey JUWO
PRI 95 $3IAIDS fJosAed IULIG
POULIT 6 590IAIBS 1104ARG [UWD
PaNWI G S3AIBS 1104ARg IUWQ
PAUWIT £§ 532IAIBS Noskeg WD
palI 76 S30IAISS 1I0SARY LG
PRI LG S3IIAIBS JJoIARg UG
PRI 0§ S3ILAIRS {|0IARg IUWID

Auedwo)

60r0G86
950586
ZLp0G86
LG¥0GB6
Yor0sBe
}8P0SBE
61¥05R6
0Zr0586
8/b0586
G6E0G86
060686
PP0OG86
£E¥0GRE
SH0SR6
10P0GS86
£GE0686
L0¥0586
200586
£LE0586
920586
6£P0586
P6E0S86
9680686
¥Zr0S86
LFr(586
£ 10586
£0¥0686
990586
69EZE6
6¥51E96
0€22e96
9661£96
LE99796
¥BLIT96
L69BT96

Jaquiny 07

PaULWIL G S9LAIR5 [10.AEd IWWD
palWL 8 S8DiAlag J10lfeq IUWQ
pajWIL] £ SONAIBS louked 1UWQ
PIYWILT 9 59MAIIS Nj0JARg UWQ
PaYWI] S 5BAIDS Y10ukEg lUWD
PRWLT b S921AI3S 1104 LULID
PAMWL] £ SBDIAIAS N0IARY (WO
PalWL] ¥ S921AI3S T104Ae LLWQ
P L S331AIS |10JARY lUWD
P OF 5331AISS T10JARG LUWD
PRI §E SBILAIDG ||0JARd LG
PaNWLT € SIDLAIBS J10.ARY IUWD
PRIWIT L€ SANAIDS Y|ouhRd [ULID
POHWLT] 9f SaMAISS J|alhed WO
Pa1IW[] GE S9D1AJAS 1)0IAR (WO
PRI FE S3DIAIIS 110JARd LUWO
P £ SAD1AISG 110JABY 1UWID
POHWIT ZE SADIALIS (10JAR LULQ
PEHWLY LE S80LAIBS I0JAR LULD
PaMWLT OE S301AIIS 1|0JARd LULLQ
PAILLIT 47 SIDLAIDG 1104AR LULLD
pajjuI £7 SB3IAJRS T1044Rd WO
PRI 92 SBRIAIRS T104ARd LUWIG
PaILLIIY 52 $3D1AISS 1)01RRg (LW
PRI $7 $32USS 1101ARY Ui
PRI £7 S921A13S (J0UARY LUWIN
PRI 77 S321AISS 110JAR LULLD
PalWILT |7 S3DIAKS (10JAR LULD
PSHWIT g S30LAISS J10LARd LULLIGY
PaWILT § | SFLAIDG J10A8d LULID
PaLUILT #1 53314195 ||02ARg IULIQ
PALWI T} SB0IAIBS |0ARd LULIQ

PLWIT § SAAIBS 1|0JAR LUWIO
PN § SADLASBS 1104ARg UWQ
PRI § SAMAIS NNCIAed IUWG

Auedwon

FL89796
r99196
D0LBZ96
LBEL/86
1048/86
87LLI86
0248486
vELBI86
06/8/86
SriiiRs
65/B/86
vZi8/86
8//B{86
16./8/86
£ELLIRA
860//86
Yr69.86
G589/86
7669486
Gr39.86
¥99486
9799.86
I¥59.86
G8LRL86
OLLLIBS
LELS/BE
01695/86
TrsiBe
9507586
£8¥1586
7107586
8107586
0761586
Gl61586
Z161686

Jequinp o)

PAIWILT £ $32LAI85 110JARY LUWIQ
PajWILT Z S821AI85 T10JARd LUWQ
PajLWL] | S22LAI3G Nj0dfed lUWQ
panw gg sdwia ] 1eLsnpy|
pajWIL] g sdwa| Teusnpu|
palwily £g sdwa) Yeunsnpu)
par] 7g sdway jeLsnpu|
pajwi |g sdwa] yeLnsnpu|
paiuwir g sdwa] 1eLasnpy|
pajnwul 6/ sdwa) yeuasnpy|
panwn] g7 sdwa ] (eLisnpu)
pawr] £/ sdwa] yeLysnpu|
pajuwL] 9/ sdwaj 1epIsnpu|
P 67 sdwa] 1eLI3snpu|
pajwr] 2 sdway 1eLnsnpu|
paawi g£ sdwaj jewnsnpu)
pajuwr £ sdwa] yeunsnpu)
pajwi] | £ sdwal jeLisnpu
pajwity of sdwa] jeu3snpy|
paywy 69 sdway 1eLiasnpu|
pajuuy g9 sdwa) jeLsnpu)
pajw] 29 sdway 1ep3snpu|
pajw 99 sdwa 1epsnpuy|
paaNy g9 sdway jelnsnpu
paiw +9 sdway jeLnsnpul
panwi] £9 sdwa 1eLIsnpu)
pauwi z9 sdwa] yeusnpu|
pawL] 19 sdwal Jewsnpu|
pauwi] p9 sdway JeLsnpu|
P31 65 sdwa) 1eLasnpu|
pajwn g5 sdwa) jeLnsnpu)
pajwn z6 sdwaj yetnsnpu
pajiin 9g sdwa] jeLnsnpu|
panwt] gg sdisa ] jeLnsnpu|
pajwt pg sdwa ) eLnsnpul

Auedwory

LL07586
2607586
61E1586
8677986
£6L1686
POETGRE
88ETSBG
E€LET586
0177586
L0586
65EZ586
LGETS8E
01£7586
9677586
6807586
Zr0Ta86
8971586
BLETSRE
GZETSBG
G6TIS86
GBTIGB6
727586
0857586
2042686
6071586
BRPISBG
WZIs86
GETIGRG
9TTIGRE
£L77586
2652586
097586
LLLTG86
0707586
L9ETGB6

JaquinN 03

pajw g5 sdwaj jeulsnpuj
paawL] 76 sdwaL [euasnpy|
palun] LS sdwa | |eLasnpuj
paatuiL g sdwa] jeLnsnpul
paiwn g sdua] jeuIsnpuy
pajlun] 8k sdwa] yeuIsnpu|
pajuul /i sdiwa) yeuisnpui
paijwi 9 sdway jeussnpuj
pajl o sdwal yeuisnpuy
pajlwn g sdwia] yeusnpu)
pajwi] £p sdwa | 1euisnpul
pawi Z# sdwa] (ensnpu
panwy |+ sdwa] jewisnpu
payw] op sdwa jeuIsnpu|
pajyuw g sdwa] 1euIsnpu
paaiwi g€ sdwaL 1episnpu
pajuun /¢ sdwaj jeuisnpuy
pajtwit] 9¢ sdwaj jeuIsnpu|
panwl] &€ sdwa] jeulsnpu
pauwL] #¢ sdway jeuisnpul
pauwi] £€ sdwa] jeuIsnpu)
panwi] Zg sdwaj yeussnpu
paywiy Lg sdwa] jeLsnpu;
pajw] o sdwa 1euisnpu)
PaIULT 67 sdwa] yepIsnpy|
paiLui 87 sdwa Jeuisnpu
paw £Z sdway, yeulsnpu
paalun 97 sdway Teuasnpu|
pajwi 7 sdway jeulsnpuj
paw #Z sdway jeunsnpuj
Pa3IWiT €7 sdwa L 1eusnpu)
pajtwL] zz sdwa] 1eusnpu|
palwi L7 sdwa | eulsnpu)
paiw 0z sdwa Teussnpu|

pajuun g sdwia] jeulsnpu|

Auedwo?n



Appendix 2

Currently Dissolved Companies

Client Name Ca Number
Central V61 Limited 9013058
Cehtral ¥53 Limited 8984357
Central W17 Limited nn
Central B12 Limited 915376t
Central X5 Limited 9045781
Central G1 Limited 9185778
Central G10 Limited 9287029
Central G11 Limited 9286924
Central G12 Limited 9287014
Central G13 Limited 9287070
Central G2 Limited 9286714
Central G4 Limited 9286764
Central 65 Limited 286913
Central G6 Limited 9286954
Central G7 Limited 9287006
Central G8 Limited 9287152
Central G9 Limited 9287126
Central B2 Limited 9166938
Central D16 Limited 9166479
Central E11 Limited 9182684
Central E12 Lsmited 9181302
Central £13 Limited 9181064
Central E14 Limited 9181091
Centrat E15 Limited 9181128
Centrat E16 Limited 9181175
Central E17 Limited 9131149
Centrat £18 Limited 9181187
Centrat E19 Limited 9182814
Centrat E2 Limited 9181048
Centrat £20 Limfted 9182885
Central E3 Limited gt81094
Central E4 Limited 9181203
Central E5 Limited 9181139
Central E6 Limited 9181121
Central E7 Limted 91814414
Central €8 Limited 9182615
Central B9 Limited 9182556
Central F1 Limited 9184004
Central F10 Limited 9185895
Centratl F11 Limited 9185942
Central F12 Limited 9185847
Centrat F13 Limited 9185709
Centrat F14 Limited 9187368
Centrai F45 Limited 9185965
Centrat F16 Limited 9187423

Central F4 Limited 9184275

Client Name
Central F3 Limited
Centrat F6 Limited
Central F7 Limited
Centrat F8 Limited
Central F9 Limited
Central G4 Limited
Central G153 Limited
Central G16 Ltimited
Central G17 Limited
Central G18 Limited
Central G19 Limited
Central G20 Limited
Central H1 Limited
Central H10 Limited
Centrai H11 Limited
Central H12 Limted
Central H13 Limited
Central H14 Limited
Central H15 Limited
Central H1& Limited
Central H17 Limited
Central H18 Limited
Central H19 Limited
Central H2 Limited
Central HZ0 Limited
Central H21 Limited
Central H4 Limited
Central H3 Limited
Central H6 Limited
Central H7 Limited
Central HY Limited
Central It Limited
Central 110 Limited
Central 11t Limited
Central 112 Limited
Central 113 Limited
Central 114 Limsted
Central 115 Limited
Lentral 2 Limited
Central M Limited
Central 15 Limited
Central 6 Limited
Central 17 Limited
Central 18 Lymited
Centrat 19 Limited
Centrat V38 Limited

Co Number
9186086
9185615
9187272
9185603
H185711
F190158
5288360
9288267
9288334
9283333
9288561
9288352
9288543
9288306
9288336
9288341
9288384
9288402
9288387
9248606
9288276
9288273
9258391
9288519
928833%
5288303
9290148
5288299
9288268
9288297
9288323
9288377
9288689
9289238
9290246
9190237
9290229
9290169
§2883M
928847
9288530
9288549
9288483
9288639
9288640
9174244



Appendix 3

Joint Liquidators’ Proposed Remuneration

ICompany Name

- | BDO Fixed Set Fee |

Centrat CC151 Limited
Central AA253 Limited
Central GG147 Limited
Central BB44 Limited
Central 511 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 8 Limited

Central ZZ779 Limited
Central AA173 Limited
Central AA139 Limited
Central BB197 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 26 Limited

Central BB193 Limited
Central AA256 Limited
Central ZZ754 Limited
Central ZZ960 Limited
Central B20 Limited
Central 2294 Limited
Central 27255 Limited
Central AA150 Limited
Central BB163 Limited
Central ZZ790 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 5 Limited

Central BB194 Limited
Central GG164 Limited
Central AA124 Limited
Central ZZ785 Limited
Central BB26 Limited
Central BB37 Limited
Central ZZ177 Limited
Central ZZ688 Limited
Central AA316 Limited
Central BB39 Limited
Central GG122 Limited
Central BB46 Limited
Central 019 Limited
Central ZZ796 Limited
Central CC121 Limited
Central P19 Limited
Central Z7 Limited
Central ZZ154 Limited
Central CC152 Limited
Central ZZ44 Limited
Central GG204 Limited
Central BB114 Limited
Central ZZ131 Limited

0.10
0.39
2.22
3.16
3.23
4.80
4.99
3.65
3.79
8.06
8.13
8.98
9.02
9.15
10.01
10.48
11.97
12.12
12.81
15.03
15.10
15.72
16.74
16.80
16.85
16.90
17.47
18.34
18.60
15.09
20.03
22.10
22.38
22.45
22.71
23.20
23.51
23.80
25.36
26.12
26.53
26.76
26.76
26.80
28.16



Central AA179 Limited
Central BS Limited
Central N14 Limited
Central N7 Limited
Central ZZ649 Limited
Central P6 Limited
Central AA280 Limited
Central P3 Limited
Central AA352 Limited
Central AA278 Limited
Central ZZ902 Limited
Central M8 Limited
Central CC146 Limited
Central N13 Limited
Central ZZ89 Limited
Central CC141 Limited
Central AA317 Limited
Central ZZ32 Limited
Central CC118 Limited
Central ZZ632 Limited
Central ZZ210 Limited
Central ZZ862 Limited
Central ZZ14 Limited
Central ZZ205 Limited
Central CC139 Limited
Central Q9 Limited
Central GG189 Limited
Central 72246 Limited
Central ZZ564 Limited
Central AA294 Limited
Central ZZ525 Limited
Central 57 Limited
Central AA319 Limited
Central ZZ640 Limited
Central CC101 Limited
Central ZZ876 Limited
Central ZZ667 Limited
Central AA164 Limited
Central Q13 Limited
Central 7772 Limited
Central ZZ633 Limited
Central L4 Limited
Central 27942 Limited
Central AA314 Limited
Central $14 Limited
Central CC133 Limited
Central ZZ855 Limited
Central R3 Limited
Central AA140 Limited
Central AA135 Limited

28.64
28.67
29.35
29.65
29.79
29.94
29.96
31.55
31.61
32.27
32.77
34.50
34.53
34.91
35.03
35.04
37.56
37.85
39.04
39.28
41.67
44,53
45.96
46.33
46.37
48.65
49.16
49.81
51.28
52.98

9.00

9.40

9.61

9.73

9.87
10.10
10.29
10.32
10.65
10.65
10.96
11.03
11.06
11.23
11.23
11.26
11.37
11.46
11.57
11.59



Central AA351 Limited
Central ZZ578 Limited
Central ZZ704 Limited
Central ZZ519 Limited
Central Y12 Limited
Central 021 Limited
Central L2 Limited
Centrat ZZ905 Limited
Central CC170 Limited
Central U10 Limited
Central K13 Limited
Central M7 Limited
Central J17 Limited
Central AA255 Limited
Central AA259 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 36 Limited

Central AA353 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 60 Limited

Central AA288 Limited
Central AAZ49 Limited
Central 012 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 59 Limited

Central CC143 Limited
Central ZZ965 Limted
Central ZZ770 Limited
Central CC116 Limited
Central ZZ804 Limited
Central 014 Limited
Central ZZ127 Limited
Central AA123 Limited
Central ZZ799 Limited
Central K19 Limited
Central B4 Limited
Central K12 Limited
Central P7 Limited
Central Ré6 Limited
Central ZZ31 Limited
Central AA240 Limited
Central ZZ153 Limited
Central CC125 Limited
Central Z12 Limited
Central ZZ529 Limited
Central V9 Limited
Central 2292 Limited
Central ZZ273 Limited
Central V65 Limited
Central CC122 Limited
Central AA258 Limited
Central ZZ532 Limited
Central ZZ71 Limited

11.66
11.68
11.81
11.93
12.19
12.60
12.78
12.78
12.95
13.27
13.44
13.49
13.71
14.08
14.16
14.64
15.25
15.35
15.64
15.67
15.86
15.90
15.90
16.10
16.73
17.08
17.10
17.10
17.23
17.52
17.73
17.79
17.92
17.97
18.08
18.31
18.41
18.66
18.77
18.98
19.00
19.07
19.44
19.86
20.22
20.54
20.61
21.01
21.04
21.72



Central 27638 Limited
Central A6 Limited
Central R4 Limited
Central ZZ631 Limited
Central AA241 Limited
Central AA204 Limited
Central P1 Limited
Central 27944 Limited
Central 22595 Limited
Central AA323 Limited
Central AA301 Limited
Central Q14 Limited
Central ZZ732 Limited
Central 22820 Limited
Central ZZ882 Limited
Central U5 Limited
Central GG144 Limited
Central N12 Limited
Central B3 Limited
Central CC162 Limited
Central ZZ711 Limited
Central 27664 Limited
Central M12 Limited
Central ZZ682 Limited
Central AA205 Limited
Central CC132 Limited
Central CC107 Limited
Central CC120 Limited
Central AAZ268 Limited
Central 04 Limited
Central ZZ881 Limited
Central CC145 Limited
Central ZZ95 Limited
Central AAZ206 Limited
Central N17 Limited
Central Ué Limited
Central J11 Limited
Central ZZ843 Limited
Central ZZ751 Limited
Central ZZ776 Limited
Central ZZ739 Limited
Central €C153 Limited
Central ZZ639 Limited
Central ZZ753 Limited
Central ZZ211 Limited
Central N8 Limited
Central AAZ275 Limited
Central ZZ132 Limited
Central AAZ26 Limited
Central ZZ873 Limited

21.92
21.96
22.112
22.38
22.40
22.74
2.9
23.07
23.30
23.41
23.48
24.03
24.16
24.86
24.90
24.99
25.05
25.14
25.31
25.63
25.67
25.70
25.73
25.85
26.06
26.23
26.23
26.32
26.51
26.83
26.86
27.00
27.24
27.43
28.31
28.49
28.51
29.08
29.19
29.21
29.40
29.48
29.54
29.87
29.92
30.30
30.42
30.44
30.45
30.50



Central ZZ782 Limited
Central ZZ860 Limited
Central ZZ925 Limited
Central AA7 Limited
Central ZZ186 Limited
Central 27683 Limited
Central ZZ182 Limited
Central ZZ213 Limited
Central AA331 Limited
Central F2Z Limited
Central ZZ265 Limited
Central ZZ80 Limited
Central R9 Limited
Central V31 Limited
Central N10 Limited
Central ZZ121 Limited
Central ZZ175 Limited
Central ZZ74 Limited
Central AA108 Limited
Central ZZ585 Limited
Central C10 Limited
Central AA229 Limited
Central ZZ129 Limited
Central ZZ561 Limited
Central ZZ950 Limited
Central K1 Limited
Central AA160 Limited
Central CC169 Limited
Centrat AA230 Limited
Central ZZ539 Limited
Central ZZ7 Limited
Central Q15 Limited
Central AA225 Limited
Central B18 Limited
Central ZZ834 Limited
Central ZZ791 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 43 Limited

Central Q6 Limited
Central AA149 Limited
Central AA2 Limited
Central AAZ37 Limited
Central AA321 Limited
Central ZZ796 Limited
Central ZZ538 Limited
Central ZZ884 Limited
Central AA134 Limited
Central 27935 Limited
Central ZZ767 Limited
Central Z2868 Limited
Central Z2867 Limited

30.56
30.84
30.90
30.92
30.93
31.02
1.7
31.32
31.32
31.42
31.45
31.61
31.64
31.78
32.25
32.53
32.66
32.98
32.98
33.12
33.25
33.81
34.00
34.05
34.06
34.10
34.27
34.43
34.54
34.66
34.77
34.93
34.96
34.98
35.06
35.15
35.41
35.48
35.89
36.06
36.14
36.49
36.74
36.78
36.83
36.86
37.18
37.19
37.36
37.41



Central ZZ617 Limited
Central 22824 Limited
Central AA289 Limited
Central Y15 Limited
Central AA187 Limited
Central D15 Limited
Central BB82 Limited
Central Y18 Limited
Central ZZ91 Limited
Central ZZ769 Limited
Central AA309 Limited
Central F18 Limited
Central AA251 Limited
Central ZZ605 Limited
Central 011 Limited
Central Q2 Limited
Central ZZ955 Limited
Central LZ0 Limited
Central ZZ706 Limited
Central ZZ861 Limited
Central ZZ59 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 19 Limited

Central ZZ174 Limited
Central ZZ773 Limited
Central AA269 Limited
Central AA30C Limited
Central ZZ961 Limited
Central ZZ120 Limited
Central ZZ60 Limited
Central C4 Limited
Central ZZ913 Limited
Central ZZ691 Limited
Central 01 Limited
Central ZZ763 Limited
Central AA122 Limited
Central AA276 Limited
Central ZZ512 Limited
Centrat 53 Limited
Central AA186 Limited
Central AA138 Limited
Central V12 Limited
Central AA143 Limited
Central ZZ118 Limited
Central 7788 Limited
Central SB Limited
Central CC127 Limited
Central U16 Limited
Central GG239 Limited
Central L12 Limited
Central BB79 Limited

37.44
37.53
37.56
37.68
37.70
37.76
37.78
37.97
38.07
38.09
38.18
38.22
38.30
38.56
38.57
38.87
38.92
38.95
39.10
39.13
39.36
39.37
39.85
39.89
40.00
40.26
40.26
40.45
40.78
40.85
40.89
41.39
41.67
41.70
41.85
41.91
41.96
42.05
42.19
42.23
42.33
42.40
42.43
42.48
42.99
43.02
43.43
43,47
43.48
43.57



Central O3 Limited
Central U18 Limited
Central 22907 Limited
Central ZZ845 Limited
Central Z2747 Limited
Central ZZ2263 Limited
Central CC114 Limited
Central P11 Limited
Central AA238 Limited
Central L13 limited
Central BB65 Limited
Central AA216 Limited
Central 22847 Limited
Central 018 Limited
Central ZZ758 Limited
Central BB51 Limited
Central K4 Limited
Central AA244 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 21 Limited

Central 22930 Limited
Central ZZ85 Limited
Central P20 Limited
Central GG195 Limited
Central AA1 Limited
Central Z79 Limited
Central ZZ520 Limited
Central ZZ937 Limited
Central K5 Limited
Central ZZ792 Limited
Central 22292 Limited
Central ZZ831 Limited
Central N15 Limited
Central ZZ712 Limited
Central ZZ508 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 22 Limited

Central AA248 Limited
Central Zz635 Limited
Central 27810 Limited
Central AA141 Limited
Central A14 Limited
Central Q7 Limited
Central AA168 Limited
Central 51 Limited
Central 22744 Limited
Central GG995 Limited
Central 22527 Limited
Central R17 Limited
Central ZZ772 Limited
Central D19 Limited
Central AA111 Limited

43.86
43.88
43.94
43.96
43.98
44.02
44.12
44.19
44.34
44.58
4474
44.78
45.50
43.53
45.M1
45.92
46.11
46.17
46.32
46.46
47.35
47.38
47.73
47.75
47.82
47.84
47.92
47.%6
48.02
48.19
48.34
48.55
48.59
48.80
43.81
48.85
48.86
49.05
49.06
49.48
49.58
49.63
49.73
49.98
50.26
50.52
50.63
50.98
51.04
51.47



Central BB22 Limited
Central ZZ233 Limited
Central GG998 Limited
Central Q20 Limited
Central 77886 Limited
Central ZZ819 Limited
Central Q19 Limited
Central CC149 Limited
Central AA114 Limited
Central ZZ67 Limited
Central 72257 Limited
Central R18 Limited
Central ZZ290 Limited
Central ZZ934 Limited
Central ZZ518 Limited
Central AA148 Limited
Central ZZ143 Limited
Central 77618 Limited
Central Q1 Limited
Central AA246 Limited
Centrat ZZ695 Limited
Central ZZ963 Limited
Central ZZ923 Limited
Central L17 Limited
Central 22828 Limited
Central 2Z569 Limited
Central AA213 Limited
Central P14 Limited
Central AA299 Limited
Central ZZ774 Limited
Central ZZ39 Limited
Central Q5 Limited
Central BB14 Limited
Central M2 Limited
Central AA155 Limited
Central R11 Limited
Central ZZ910 Limited
Central CC135 Limited
Central U13 Limited
Central ZZ218 Limited
Central ZZ807 Limited
Central 27956 Limited
Central Q11 Limited

Ompni Payroll Services 42 Limited

Central ZZ521 Limited
Central ZZ83 Limited
Central ZZ931 Limited
Central R16 Limited
Central AA133 Limited
Central $6 Limited

51.50
51.57
51.58
51.59
51.63
51.97
52.01
52.01
52.14
52.18
52.19
52.28
52.28
52.53
52.54
52.63
52.66
52.87
53.09
53.17
53.45
53.49
53.55
53.59
53.60
53.72
53.74
53.76
53.79
53.93
54.26
54.28
54.46
54.49
54.52
54.53
54.57
54.59
54.61
54.80
54.80
54.92
54.93
54.97
54.99
55.07
55.18
35.22
55.30
55.35



Central AA283 Limited
Central Z2200 Limited
Central CC113 Limited
Central R20 Limited
Central K16 Limited
Central AA126 Limited
Central 22523 Limited
Central L5 Limited
Central 221 Limited
Central AA107 Limited
Central ZZ869 Limited
Central GG160 Limited
Central AA203 Limited
Central Z75 Limited
Central F19 Limited
Central GG134 Limited
Central AA261 Limited
Central ZZ155 Limited
Central U2 Limited
Central ZZ904 Limited
Central ZZ900 Limited
Central Z2857 Limited
Central 22282 Limited
Central 22789 Limited
Central Nt1 Limited
Central Q3 Limited
Central GG240 Limited
Central AA306 Limited
Central D3 Limited
Central Q13 Limited
Central ZZ853 Limited
Central 120 Limited
Central 27594 Limited
Central ZZ614 Limited
Central V5 Limited
Central Z2Z26 Limited
Central ZZ553 Limited
Central BB52 Limited
Central AA175 Limited
Central ZZ122 Limited
Central N18 Limited
Central BB66 Limited
Central 77966 Limited
Central GG149 Limited
Central R10 Limited
Central ZZ568 Limited
Central ZZ762 Limited
Central AA172 Limited
Central Z2733 Limited
Central AA153 Limited

55.42
55.56
55.66
55.66
35.69
36.02
56.16
56.20
56.25
56.26
56.44
56.48
56.49
56.49
56.53
56.61
56.66
36.67
56.73
56.86
56.88
57.00
57.06
57.09
57.22
57.26
57.28
57.28
57.33
57.37
57.49
57.54
57.54
57.67
57.86
57.89
57.98
58.09
58.19
58.25
58.31
58.32
58.33
58.40
58.51
58.66
58.73
58.78
58.93
59.00



Central A21 Limited
Central $15 Limited
Central W8 Limited
Central X8 Limited
Central K17 Limited
Central ZZ172 Limited
Central AA239 Limited
Central 22609 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 53 Limited
Central Y9 Limited
Central ZZ870 Limited
Central ZZ570 Limited
Central AA247 Limited
Central 22583 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 33 Limited
Central ZZ17 Limited
Central AA192 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 58 Limited
Central C2 Limited
Central ZZ720 Limited
Central ZZ610 Limited
Central ZZ738 Limited
Central J13 Limited
Central N1 Limited
Central L11 Limited
Central ZZ66 Limited
Central GG161 Limited
Central ZZ501 Limited
Central C7 Limited
Central ZZ630 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 40 Limited
Central ZZ156 Limited
Central ZZ908 Limited
Central ZZ808 Limited
Central ZZ669 Limited
Central AA304 Limited
Central X2 Limited
Central AA325 Limited
Central GG238 Limited
Central ZZ619 Limited
Central K15 Limited
Central ZZ737 Limited
Central 22542 Limited
Central ZZ765 Limited
Central ZZ865 Limited
Central ZZ832 Limited
Central ZZ169 Limited
Central L6 Limited
Central GG158 Limited
Central AA137 Limited

59.23
59.23
59.35
59.41
29.53
59.62
59.66
59.70
59.73
59.79
39.87
59.91
59.92
59.97
60.01
60.06
60.11
60.12
60.20
60.21
60.29
60.34
60.34
60.35
60.51
60.62
60.66
60.68
60.72
60.73
60.82
60.85
60.98
60.99

61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61

.02
.06
.16
.21
.28
.28
.29
41
.43
.43
.53
71
J7
.80
.82
.90




Omni Payroll Services 38 Limited 61.96

Central K3 Limited 62.09
Central L15 limited 62.17
Central ZZ852 Limited 62.30
Central ZZ716 Limited 62.47
Central L14 limited 62.52
Central GG230 Limited 62.53
Central CC165 Limited 62.59
Central 77565 Limited 62.80
Central 77576 Limited 62.91
Central Z7951 Limited 63.03
Central V66 Limited 63.04
Central C18 Limited 63.04
Central ZZ81 Limited 63.15
Central ZZ793 Limited 63.27
Central ZZ815 Limited 63.50
Central ZZ680 Limited 63.50
Omni Payroll Services 32 Limited 63.85
Central ZZ207 Limited 63.86
Central BB17 Limited 63.87
Central ZZ622 Limited 63.93
Central K2 Limited 64.01
Central ZZ736 Limited 64.10
Central AA191 Limited 64,28
Central CC157 Limited 64.51
Central ZZ125 Limited 64.57
Central CC111 Limited 64.61
Central AA272 Limited 64.76
Central AA270 Limited 64.77
Central ZZ760 Limited 64.86
Central M3 Limited 64.97
Central AA104 Limited 65.03
Central AA130 Limited 65.05
Central ZZ592 Limited 65.09
Central AA165 Limited 65.17
Central ZZ579 Limited 65.43
Central [18 Limited 65.48
Central ZZ891 Limited 66.10
Omni Payroll Services 49 Limited 66.29
Central ZZ761 Limited 66.72
Central ZZ749 Limited 66.86
Central ZZ216 Limited 66.95
Omni Payroll Services 2 Limited 67.14
Central ZZ756 Limited 67.28
Central A1 Limited 67.38
Central ZZ562 Limited 67.57
Central 22503 Limited 67.58
Central ZZ146 Limited 67.99
Central AA219 Limited 68.09

Central ZZ111 Limited 68.31



Central BB31 Limited
Central 22522 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 37 Limited

Central 22841 Limited
Central GG140 Limited
Central C13 Limited

Central 272254 Limited
Central GG206 Limited
Central ZZ248 Limited
Central GG202 Limited
Central AA151 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 25 Limited

Central ZZ35 Limited
Central ZZ730 Limited
Central ZZ840 Limited
Central D1 Limited
Central ZZ115 Limited
Central AA296 Limited
Central ZZ757 Limited
Central GG198 Limited
Central M18 Limited
Central 77537 Limited
Central £Z285 Limited
Central 22256 Limited
Central GG175 Limited
Central X17 Limited
Central AAZ201 Limited
Central ZZ889 Limited
Central ZZ818 Limited
Central ZZ788 Limited
Central ZZ844 Limited
Central R15 Limited
Central M11 Limited
Central K11 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 56 Limited

Central ZZ821 Limited
Central ZZ878 Limited
Central Q12 Limited
Central ZZ797 Limited
Central C19 Limited
Central AA250 Limited
Central ZZ566 Limited
Central Z5 Limited
Central 22718 Limited
Central 72879 Limited
Central ZZ854 Limited
Central Z3 Limited
Central ZZ717 Limited
Central B9 Limited
Central 22809 Limited

68.44
68.68
68.73
68.74
68.79
68.58
69.09
69.26
69.28
69.43
€9.54
69.58
69.72
69.72
69.73
69.78
69.90
70.01
70.02
70.17
70.59
70.90

71
7
71
71
71
"
"

A3
.25
.68
.68
72
.86
.92

72.21
72.49
72.54
72.79
72.85
72.92
73.16
73.26
73.34
73.53
73.75
73.98
74.01
74,02
74.08
74.13
74.13
74.27
74.32
74.41
74.42




Central AA231 Limited
Central ZZ586 Limited
Central ZZ506 Limited
Central ZZ152 Limited
Central GG996 Limited
Central ZZ725 Limited
Central ZZ681 Limited
Central AA190 Limited
Central ZZ654 Limited
Central ZZ634 Limited
Central Y7 Limited
Central 77822 Limited
Central GG123 Limited
Central AA185 Limited
Central ZZ284 Limited
Central R12 Limited
Central ZZ871 Limited
Central ZZ2168 Limited
Central ZZ250 Limited
Central BB19 Limited
Central ZZ38 Limited
Central AA236 Limited
Central ZZ597 Limited
Central GG155 Limited
Central ZZ162 Limited
Central L18 Limited
Central ZZ693 Limited
Central Z7924 Limited
Central ZZ709 Limited
Central AA156 Limited
Central ZZ239 Limited
Central CC147 Limited
Central AA131 Limited
Central W11 Limited
Central ZZ1 Limited
Central ZZ911 Limited
Central V34 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 30 Limited

Central BB62 Limited
Central 06 Limited
Central BB78 Limited
Central ZZ958 Limited
Central AA209 Limited
Central ZZ49 Limited
Central ZZ62 Limited
Central BB9 Limited
Central AA260 Limited
Central Q17 Limited
Central CC104 Limited
Central ZZ567 Limited

74.45
75.08
75.08
75.16
75.28
75.31
75.45
75.47
75.56
75.63
75.64
75.69
75.76
75.91
75.98
76.00
76.00
76.11
76.15
76.28
76.51
76.56
76.94
77.00
77.08
77.30
77.61
77.63
77.71
77.75
77.85
77.94
78.21
78.23
78.25
78.52
78.60
78.70
78.78
78_87
78.97
79.00
79.24
79.26
79.28
79.40
79.47
79.55
79.62
79.72



Central BB63 Limited
Central GG16% Limited
Central Z13 Limited
Central B17 Limited
Central ZZ952 Limited
Central U9 Limited
Central ZZ107 Limited
Central ZZ898 Limited
Central ZZ600 Limited
Central ZZ729 Limited
Central ZZ571 Limited
Central ZZ880 Limited
Central AA297 Limited
Central ZZ811 Limited
Central ZZ116 Limited
Central ZZ768 Limited
Central R13 Limited
Central ZZ541 Limited
Central AA267 Limited
Central ZZ560 Limited
Central A11 Limited
Central ZZ803 Limited
Central U15 Limited
Central ZZ2795 Limited
Central 513 Limited
Central ZZ662 Limited
Central ZZ775 Limited
Central 77249 Limited
Central CC131 Limited
Central AA109 Limited
Central ZZ859 Limited
Central P15 Limited
Central 22545 Limited
Central ZZ652 Limited
Central ZZ150 Limited
Central ZZ802 Limited
Central AA196 Limited
Central BB77 Limited
Central AA154 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 57 Limited

Central GG156 Limited
Central CC158 Limited
Central C1 Limited
Central A16 Limited
Central AA302 Limited
Central AA125 Limited
Central ZZ55Q Limited
Central ZZ167 Limited
Central ZZ813 Limited
Central 2Z752 Limited

79.88
80.02
80.16
80.29
80.30
80.38
80.63
80.72
80.74
80.77
81.00
81.00
81.16
81.22
81.29
81.30
81.42
81.48
81.71
82.06
82.12
82.14
82.24
82.28
82.30
82.68
82.75
82.94
83.08
83.11
83.37
83.42
83.60
83.61
83.88
84.13
84.22
84.56
84.62
84.90
84.97
85.00
85.39
85.44
85.61
85.79
85.92
85.92
85.99
86.13



Central ZZ830 Limited
Central AA308 Limited
Centrat 015 Limited
Central ZZ580 Limited
Central J20 Limited
Central M5 Limited
Central ZZ673 Limited
Central AA215 Limited
Central GG241 Limited
Central ZZ800 Limited
Central AA242 Limited
Central AA144 Limited
Central ZZ710 Limited
Central AA177 Limited
Central V58 Limited
Central B8 Limited
Central GG205 Limited
Central ZZ247 Limited
Central ZZ590 Limited
Central Z7919 Limited
Central F20 Limited
Central AA158 Limited
Central Z7232 Limited
Central AA116 Limited
Central 77850 Limited
Central ZZ817 Limited
Central CC126 Limited
Central ZZ100 Limited
Central ZZ801 Limited
Central AA326 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 44 Limited

Central M13 Limited
Central CC166 Limited
Central CC150 Limited
Central GG154 Limited
Central ZZ8 Limited
Central AA307 Limited
Central N9 Limited
Central V46 Limited
Central B15 Limited
Central 22606 Limited
Central AA222 Limited
Central R1 Limited
Central ZZ687 Limited
Central ZZ236 Limited
Central Q4 Limited
Central ZZ68 Limited
Central GG176 Limited
Central 22142 Limited
Central R14 Limited

86.23
86.42
86.43
86.44
86.51
86.55
86.84
86.84
87.03
87.12
87.17
87.36
87.40
87.42
87.42
87.56
87.60
87.88
87.88
87.89
88.04
88.51
88.53
88.54
88.82
88.87
89.09
89.28
39.44
89.64
89.67
89.75
89.96
89.97
89.99
90.03
90.08
90.13
90.13
90.15
90.16
90.23
90.44
90.44
90.50
90.60
90.60
90.74
90.78
90.87



Central ZZ198 Limited
Central 22171 Limited
Central 72816 Limited
Central ZZ778 Limited
Central M16 Limited
Central X1 Limited
Central ZZ611 Limited
Central ZZ183 Limited
Central 72666 Limited
Central 2221 Limited
Central ZZ229 Limited
Central GG157 Limited
Central ZZ851 Limited
Central ZZ805 Limited
Central ZZ77 Limited
Central ZZ97 Limited
Central AA287 Limited
Central GG171 Limited
Central AA234 Limited
Central ZZ58 Limited
Central GG993 Limited
Central ZZ675 Limited
Central ZZ160 Limited
Central ZZ933 Limited
Central AA169 Limited
Central B812 Limited
Central ZZ188 Limited
Central ZZ511 Limited
Central AA262 Limited
Central AA132 Limited
Centrat D7 Limited
Central ZZ875 Limited
Central BB13 Limited
Central 22224 Limited
Central C20 Limited
Central ZZ829 Limited
Central ZZ967 Limited
Central ZZ245 Limited
Central AA322 Limited
Central J12 Limited
Central X7 Limited
Central M1 Limited
Central BB64 Limited
Central ZZ750 Limited
Central ZZ159 Limited
Central ZZ836 Limited
Central ZZ514 Limited
Central AA110 Limited
Central ZZ234 Limited
Central 22262 Limited

91
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
9N
91
9t
91
91

.07
.29
.52
.54
62
.64
.68
.69
76
78
.85
.88
AN
.98

92.02
92.34
92.54
92.58
92.62
92.83
92.85
93.06
93.18
93.31
93.46
91,57
93.64
93.64
93.69

93.
93.

80
83

93.94
94.08
94.38
94.42
94.42
94.42
94.51
94.67
94.77
94.86
94.91
95.11
95.17
95.36
95.41
95.45
95.47
95.51
95.56



Central P2 Limited
Central Z7877 Limited
Central ZZ201 Limited
Central 012 Limited
Central ZZ842 Limited
Central ZZ261 Limited
Central 77659 Limited
Central AA285 Limited
Central 77694 Limited
Central ZZ787 Limited
Central ZZ544 Limited
Central ZZ764 Limited
Central Ct4 Limited
Central 2Z838 Limited
Central AA315 Limited
Central 07 Limited
Central U1 Limited
Central 55 Limited
Central ZZ658 Limited
Central AA193 Limited
Central ZZ112 Lirmnited
Central 2644 Limited
Central ZZ863 Limited
Central D10 Limited
Central V54 Limited
Central 22943 Limited
Central Q10 Limited
Central ZZ866 Limited
Central L3 Limited
Central ZZ197 Limited
Central 77938 Limited
Central ZZ548 Limited
Central ZZ959 Limited
Central J19 Limited
Central 77947 Limited
Central 77502 Limited
Central ZZ573 Limited
Central ZZ7209 Limited
Central W16 Limited
Central P13 Limited
Central U17 Limited
Central ZZ47 Limited
Central D14 Limited
Central ZZ3 Limited
Central ZZ214 Limited
Central AA183 Limited
Central ZZ794 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 29 Limited

Central 77858 Limited
Central AAZ43 Limited

95.61
95.84
95.99
96.26
96.40
96.41
96.52
96.81
96.90
97.06
97.15
97.22
97.30
97.30
97.34
97.33
97.53
97.63
97.72
97.79
97.93
97.98
98.00
98.08
98.12
98.28
98.35
98.61
98.77
98.89
68.92
§9.00
99.09
99.10
99.42
96.45
96.47
99.57
99.78
100.13
100.22
100.25
100.25
100.28
100.38
100.61
100.64
100.66
100.67
100.88



Central ZZ701 Limited
Central ZZ213 Limited
Central V71 Limited
Central D18 Limited
Central AA273 Limited
Central ZZ2582 Limited
Central ZZ2217 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 47 Limited

Central AA210 Limited
Central X3 Limited
Centrat BB15 Limited
Central 77839 Limited
Central GG106 Limited
Central BB74 Limited
Central ZZ287 Limited
Central ZZ4 Limited
Central ZZ2727 Limited
Central ZZ225 Limited
Central CC103 Limited
Central 22612 Limited
Central ZZ715 Limited
Central 017 Limited
Central 22929 Limited
Central 22184 Limited
Central ZZ87 Limited
Central AA214 Limited
Central AA145 Limited
Central ZZ620 Limited
Central ZZ786 Limited
Central BB73 Limited
Central ZZ223 Limited
Central BB76 Limited
Central J4 Limited
Central AA3 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 35 Limited

Central ZZ759 Limited
Central 09 Limited
Central ZZ2941 Limited
Central AA332 Limited
Central ZZ558 Limited
Central 22574 Limited
Central ZZ874 Limited
Central X10 Limited
Central 22928 Limited
Central ZZ2657 Limited
Central AA282 Limited
Central ZZ777 Limited
Central AA194 Limited
Central ZZ18 Limited
Central GG196 Limited

100.99
101.02
101.07
101.31
101.49
101.54
101.61
101.69
101.71
101.74
101.76
101.78
101.81
101.83
101.89
101.97
102.04
102.20
102.27
102.53
102.54
102.56
102.57
102.63
102.65
103.05
103.27
103.38
103.40
103.53
103.70
103.74
104.02
104.07
104.20
104.34
104.49
104.56
104.91
104.97
104.98
105.09
105.14
105.19
105.61
105.65
105.82
105.92
105.93
106.14




Central AA263 Limited
Central ZZ526 Limited
Central ZZ726 Limited
Central ZZ12 Limited

Central GG143 Limited
Central ZZ708 Limited
Central AA271 Limited
Central Z2Z204 Limited
Central BB18 Limited

Central ZZ888 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 39 Limited

Central ZZ624 Limited
Central ZZ581 Limited
Central AA348 Limited
Central ZZ516 Limited
Central GG148 Limited
Central ZZ61 Limited
Central CC128 Limited
Central ZZ52 Limited
Central ZZ145 Limited
Central 27276 Limited
Central 77936 Limited
Central AA224 Limited
Central ZZ193 Limited
Central 22524 Limited
Central GG231 Limited
Central ZZ864 Limited
Central ZZ228 Limited
Central 7242 Limited
Central ZZ946 Limited
Central D11 Limited
Central ZZ101 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 45 Limited

Central CC110 Limited
Central ZZ230 Limited
Central ZZ665 Limited
Central Z2812 Limited
Central J15 Limited
Central AA212 Limited
Central M15 Limited
Centrat U12 Limited
Central 22528 Limited
Central ZZ771 Limited
Central ZZ517 Limited
Central U8 Limited
Central L7 Limited
Central V37 Limited
Central AA120 Limited
Central ZZ722 Limited
Central V11 Limited

106.21
106.52
106.60
106.61
106.62
106.81
106.90
107.13
107.19
107.34
107.46
107.53
107.73
107.78
107.84
107.97
108.11
108.17
108.23
108.26
108.32
108.36
108.37
108.46
108.52
108.62
108.65
108.74
108.92
108.93
109.25
109.41
109.58
109.59
109.82
109.83
109.86
110.36
110.40
110.53
110.64
110.87

111
111
111
111
111
111
111
111

A2
.26
.28
.34
A0
78
.87
.89



Central ZZ509 Limited
Central 22696 Limited
Central AA295 Limited
Central CC112 Limited
Central ZZ901 Limited
Central ZZ178 Limited
Central ZZ849 Limited
Central ZZ806 Limited
Central V57 Limited
Central ZZ25 Limited
Central AA293 Limited
Central Q8 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 12 Limited

Central N3 Limited
Central AA305 Limited
Central GG222 Limited
Central ZZ28 Limited
Central A10 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 23 Limited

Central 72556 Limited
Central 22728 Limited
Central GG216 Limited
Central 22252 Limited
Central ZZ270 Limited
Central ZZ939 Limited
Centrai 72133 Limited
Central ZZ22 Limited
Central ZZ283 Limited
Central AA265 Limited
Central GG152 Limited
Central ZZ703 Limited
Central AA176 Limited
Central 020 Limited
Central A18 Limited
Central ZZ798 Limited
Central ZZ189 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 55 Limited

Central ZZ719 Limited
Central AA286 Limited
Central M6 Limited
Central Z19 Limited
Central AA189 Limited
Central Z11 Limited
Central E1 Limited
Central AA167 Limited
Central ZZ268 Limited
Central ZZ916 Limited
Central ZZ602 Limited
Central ZZ608 Limited
Central N20 Limited

111.90
111.97
112.09
112.13
112.35
112.44
112.54
112.59
112.77
112.82
112.91
112.93
113.59
113.77
113.78
113.94
114.11
114.13
114.29
114.45
114.54
114.68
114.81
114.82
114.88
114.92
115.49
115.66
116.04
116.22
116.31
116.36
116.37
116.49
116.69
116.79
117.30
117.35
117.38
117.67
117.94
118.02
118.16
118.17
118.20
118.24
118.60
118.63
118.70
118.97




Central ZZ84 Limited
Central AA266 Limited
Central ZZ883 Limited
Central BBt Limited
Central AA199 Limited
Central ZZ584 Limited
Central AA103 Limited
Central AA228 Limited
Central M9 Limited
Central AA290 Limited
Central M10 Limited
Central CC109 Limited
Central ZZ557 Limited
Central 2755 Limited
Central GG236 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 51 Limited

Central AA163 Limited
Central ZZ202 Limited
Central AA220 Limited
Central ZZ587 Limited
Central ZZ264 Limited
Central AA292 Limited
Central AA6 Limited
Central XX101 Limited
Central ZZ507 Limited
Central ZZ33 Limited
Centrat K18 Limited
Centrat ZZ158 Limited
Central GG111 Limited
Central C9 Limited
Central 77954 Limited
Central £2686 Limited
Central 2697 Limited
Central C5 Limited
Central AA101 Limited
Central GG131 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 24 Limited

Central BB21 Limited
Central J6 Limited
Central ZZ251 Limited
Central 72547 Limited
Central AA223 Limited
Central 77949 Limited
Central E10 Limited
Central 2264 Limited
Central AA207 Limited
Central X12 Limited
Central AA324 Limited
Central GG221 Limited
Central w14 Limited

119.18
119.36
116.69
119.72
119.77
119.87
120.05
120.08
120.17
120.19
120.53
121.09
121.12
121.25
121.29
121.80
121.97
122.01
122.06
122.43
122.60
122.65
122.66
122.74
122.87
122.92
122.93
122.99
123.06
123.09
123.14
123.31
123.38
123.44
123.47
123.53
123.89
123.91
124.04
124.23
124.23
124.27
124.37
124.43
124.67
124.72
124.75
124.77
124.82
124.86



Central ZZ226 Limited
Central AA235 Limited
Central ZZ670 Limited
Central AA279 Limited
Central BBZ0 Limited
Central BB61 Limited
Central ZZ119 Limited
Central AA277 Limited
Central L8 Limited
Central Z734 Limited
Central ZZ139 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 27 Limited

Central ZZ646 Limited
Central ZZ837 Limited
Centrat ZZ15 Limited
Central GG991 Limited
Central X13 Limited
Central AA232 Limited
Central J1 Limited
Central ZZ742 Limited
Central ZZ78 Limited
Central GG193 Limited
Central GG188 Limited
Central 77833 Limited
Central 77671 Limited
Central A5 Limited
Central V33 Limited
Central ZZ641 Limited
Centrat ZZ279 Limited
Central GG116 Limited
Central ZZ510 Limited
Central ZZ29 Limited
Central Z7220 Limited
Central 5§10 Limited
Central ZZ740 Limited
Central AA162 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 54 Limited

Central ZZ277 Limited
Central ZZ784 Limited
Central 77212 Limited
Central AA118 Limited
Central AA127 Limited
Central 77536 Limited
Central L9 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 46 Limited

Central V17 Limited
Central L16 limited

Omni Payroli Services 1 Limited

Central GG139 Limited
Central AA281 Limited

125.03
125.12
125.17
125.18
125.29
125.41
125.59
125.63
125.70
125.76
125.77
125.82
125.97
126.02
126.07
126.13
126.32
126.33
126.41
126.44
126.48
126.50
126.53
126.69
126.76
126.84
126.95
127.01
127.14
127.38
127.43
127.54
127.56
127.57
127.63
127.64
127.93
128.01
128.01
128.04
128.12
128.18
128.27
128.45
128.52
128.53
128.58
128.58
128.68
128.73




Central Z10 Limited
Central GG169 Limited
Central ZZ51 Limited
Central BB7 Limited
Central 22647 Limited
Central GG150 Limited
Central 22546 Limited
Central CC108 Limited
Central ZZ920 Limited
Central A4 Limited
Central BB75 Limited
Central GG213 Limited
Central 54 Limited
Central CC134 Limited
Central ZZ513 Limited
Central ZZ7286 Limited
Central ZZ957 Limited
Central ZZ27 Limited
Central AA157 Limited
Central ZZ280 Limited
Central ZZ113 Limited
Central ZZ258 Limited
Central R7 Limited
Central V6 Limited
Central ZZ909 Limited
Central 77591 Limited
Central ZZ735 Limited
Central CC115 Limited
Central ZZ104 Limited
Central A8 Limited
Central AA136 Limited
Central B10 Limited
Central ZZ623 Limited
Central ZZ238 Limited
Central Y2 Limited
Central ZZ626 Limited
Central BB11 Limited
Central GG109 Limited
Central ZZ589 Limited
Central 2Z196 Limited
Central ZZ135 Limited
Central ZZ103 Limited
Central 22922 Limited
Central CC164 Limted
Central ZZ655 Limited
Central ZZ55 Limted
Central P9 Limited
Central GG194 Limited
Central ZZ689 Limited
Central ZZ945 Limited

128.77
128.79
128.80
128.85
128.89
128.94
129.01
129.06
129.16
129.26
129.26
129.26
129.32
129.32
129.48
129.50
129.50
129.54
129.59
129.63
129.74
129.81
129.84
129.89
129.95
129.98
130.00
130.04
130.18
130.33
130.37
130.56
130.62
130.66
130.81
130.89
130.99

131,
.05
14
22
.23
.28
31
.32
41
.43
52
.58
.85

131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131

03



Central ZZ969 Limited
Central GG211 Limited
Central V67 Limited
Central AA254 Limited
Central ZZ530 Limited
Central GG128 Limited
Central ZZ237 Limited
Central AAZ233 Limited
Central AZ Limited
Central ZZ645 Limited
Central AA170 Limited
Central C8 Limited
Central D13 Limited
Central GG113 Limited
Central GG102 Limited
Central ZZ653 Limited
Central BB6 Limited
Central ZZ140 Limited
Central ZZ102 Limited
Central J2 Limited
Central ZZ176 Limited
Central A12 Limited
Central GG199 Limited
Central AA227 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 14 |imited

Central ZZ128 Limited
Central GG220 Limited
Central C17 Limited
Centrat ZZ194 Limited
Central ZZ705 Limited
Central ZZ272 Limited
Central 22274 Limited
Central U3 Limited
Central AA291 Limited
Central ZZ30 Limited
Central ZZ141 Limited
Central GG191 Limited
Central ZZ540 Limited
Central ZZ552 Limited
Central ZZ24 Limited
Central GG129 Limited
Central J18 Limited
Central ZZ575 Limited
Central ZZ289 Limited
Central ZZ187 Limited
Central P18 Limited
Central ZZ63 Limited
Central X4 Limited
Central 21651 Limited
Central GG224 Limited

131.95
132.26
132.33
132.36
132.59
132.64
132.74
132.80
133.06
133.07
133.09
133.16
133.23
133.28
133.53
133.56
133.72
133.81

133.83
133.87
133.98
134.02
134.14
134.17
134.19
134.21

134.31

134.37
134,46
134.47
134.57
134.72
134.80
134.83
134.87
134.91

134.95
135.04
135.12
135.15
135.21

135.38
135.45
135.55
135.64
135.78
135.78
135.79
136.01
136.06




Central GG233 Limited
Central GG235 Limited
Central ZZ288 Limited
Central ZZ915 Limited
Central ZZ743 Limited
Central GG167 Limited
Centralt O8 Limited
Central ZZ149 Limited
Central ZZ621 Limited
Central CC156 Limited
Central ZZ114 Limited
Central 59 Limited
Central GG181 Limited
Central ZZ108 Limited
Central ZZ98 Limited
Central 22692 Limited
Central GG127 Limited
Central BBE Limited
Central ZZ505 Limited
Central A20 Limited
Central ZZ616 Limited
Central BB16 Limited
Central GG234 Limited
Central AA198 Limited
Central GG197 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 48 Limited

Central ZZ124 Limited
Central CC102 Limited
Central N6 Limited
Central ZZ54 Limited
Central ZZ676 Limited
Central AA121 Limited
Central ZZ627 Limited
Central ZZ607 Limited
Central GG209 Limited
Central 22962 Limited
Central V59 Limited
Central ZZ734 Limited
Centrat CC119 Limited
Central ZZ661 Limited
Central 27223 Limited
Centrat ZZ721 Limited
Central CC142 Limited
Central ZZ16 Limited
Central Ké Limited
Central K10 Limited
Central GG153 Limited
Central ZZ783 Limited
Central ZZ926 Limited
Central U20 Limited

136.34
136.43
136.53
136.58
136.77
136.88
136.91
136.93
136.97
137.19
137.25
137.41
137.41
137.49
137.63
137.68
137.93
138.03
138.15
138.21
138.23
138.93
139.46
139.57
139.74
139.90
140.10
140.26
140.33
140.89
141.33
141.72
142.00
142,82
143.00
143.19
143.23
143.65
144.52
144.58
144.66
144.76
146.15
146.27
146.39
147.66
148.14
148.44
150.41
151.38



Central 7782 Limited
Central 27914 Limited
Central ZZ702 Limited
Central P17 Limited
Central AA4 Limited
Central K7 Limited
Central ZZ748 Limited
Central AA184 Limited
Central 010 Limited
Central K9 Limited
Central 2Z896 Limited
Central DS Limited
Central 27157 Limited
Central ZZ242 Limited
Central V52 Limited
Central GG226 Limited
Central D20 Limited
Central 77677 Limited
Central AA217 Limited
Central 27637 Limited
Central CC129 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 52 Limited
Central Z2731 Limited
Central AA218 Limited
Central ZZ76 Limited
Central GG174 Limited
Central ZZ603 Limited
Central 7269 Limited
Omni Payrolt Services 41 Limited
Central 512 Limited
Central ZZ964 Limited
Central 77698 Limited
Central Z7208 Limited
Central 77253 Limited
Central ZZ593 Limited
Central 77636 Limited
Central Z253 Limited
Central AA333 Limited
Central ZZ165 Limited
Central J16 Limited
Central ZZ267 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 34 Limited
Central ZZ629 Limited
Central 22291 Limited
Central 22678 Limited
Omni Payrotl Services 31 Limited
Central ZZ746 Limited
Central L10 Limited
Central 22599 Limited
Central AA152 Limited

152.25
152.74
152.81
153.15
133.36
153.36
155.07
155.43
156.41
157.32
158.24
158.64
161.43
161.45
162.22
164.49
164.69
165.07
166.96
167.84
168.65
168.96
169.33
172.66
173.16
174.92
175.81
176.48
176.53
180.22
180.35
181.05
182.27
182.80
186.44
186.87
187.74
192.68
193.11
196.90
197.18
200.23
200.37
205.01
205.49
205.66
206.84
206.93
207.88
208.28




Central ZZ724 Limited
Central ZZ679 Limited
Central M4 Limited
Central 27244 Limited
Central 77549 Limited
Central ZZ554 Limited
Central 77271 Limited
Central ZZ163 Limited
Central AA208 Limited
Central ZZ275 Limited
Central 2Z781 Limited
Central AA188 Limited
Central Y11 Limited
Central ZZ535 Limited
Centrai P10 Limited
Central ZZ50 Limited
Central AA195 Limited
Central 2740 Limited
Central 77613 Limited
Central ZZ504 Limited
Central 77668 Limited
Central ZZ281 Limited
Central ZZ219 Limited
Central ZZ70 Limited
Central ZZ685 Limited

industrial Temps 47 Limited

Central 2Z551 Limited
Central AA264 Limited
Central AA181 Limited
Central K14 Limited
Central ZZ918 Limited
Central ZZ714 Limited
Central B13 Limited
Central GG237 Limited
Central 22577 Limited
Central AA102 Limited
Central ZZ11 Limited
Central ZZ227 Limited
Central ZZ643 Limited
Central ZZ222 Limited
Central ZZ148 Limited
Central ZZ278 Limited
Central ZZ192 Limited

Industrial Temps 7 Limited

Central V&9 Limited
Central J7 Limited
Central CC140 Limited
Central ZZ164 Limited
Central ZZ130 Limited
Central P16 Limited

208.61
209.09
216.01
216.35
216.93
219.99
220.22
222.48
222.59
223.27
223.48
223.75
223.98
225.41
225.49
226.28
227.57
227.78
228.02
229.77
230.07
230.94
231.35
231.52
232.21
233.22
234.19
234.76
234.77
236.58
238.06
238.36
238.88
241.60
244.83
244.88
245.19
245.90
246.18
246.28
248.01
248.38
248.94
250.61
251.72
152.47
255.66
255.98
256.10
258.51



Central K8 Limited
Central BB5 Limited
Central ZZ903 Limited
Central Q18 Limited
Central GG190 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 50 Limited

Central V40 Limited
Central A3 Limited
Central V36 Limited
Central ZZ572 Limited
Central ZZ117 Limited
Central AAT12 Limited
Central ZZ203 Limited
Central ZZ161 Limited
Central ZZ110 Limited
Central 27241 Limited
Central V30 Limited
Central AA105 Limited
Central GG207 Limited
Central ZZ515 Limited
Central AA161 Limited

Industrial Temps 80 Limited

Central ZZ37 Limited
Central ZZ46 Limited
Central AA117 Limited
Central GG232 Limited
Central ZZ598 Limited
Central GG110 Limited
Central GG142 Limited
Central ZZ126 Limited
Central AA303 Limited
Central AA252 Limited
Central 22199 Limited
Central AA298 Limited
Central AA197 Limited
Central AA146 Limited
Central Bé Limited
Central BB72 Limited
Central ZZ6 Limited
Central AA221 Limited
Central AA202 Limited
Central ZZ906 Limited
Central AA119 Limited
Central ZZ151 Limited
Central ZZ41 Limited
Central ZZ185 Limited
Central ZZ134 Limited
Central 22625 Limited
Central 22642 Limited
Central ZZ191 Limited

258.72
259.48
261.36
262.52
264.14
265.79
265.91
267.48
268.85
268.91
271.45
271.57
276.37
276.85
277.04
280.07
281.91
282.79
284.55
284.68
285.45
287.50
287.74
292.46
293.25
291.26
293.67
294.10
294,60
297.54
305.61
305.67
308.44
308.66
308.79
309.02
311.48
311.95
311.99
314.23
315.75
317.88
318.25
321.66
323.62
324.61
324.87
327.24
327.94
330.15




Central J9 Limited
Central ZZ147 Limited
Central ZZ848 Limited
Central 72699 Limited
Central AAT06 Limited
Central ZZ531 Limited
Central 22235 Limited
Central Z8 Limited
Central GG173 Limited
Central AA159 Limited
Central V35 Limited
Central F3 Limited
Central Y16 Limited
Industrial Temps 45 Limited
Central 2293 Limited
Central ZZ105 Limited
Central ZZ20 Limited
Central C3 Limited
Central GG187 Limited
Central ZZ601 Limited
Central GG229 Limited
Central ZZ660 Limited
Central V14 Limited
Central ZZ269 Limited
Industrial Temps 61 Limited
Central K20 Limited
Central AA147 Limited
Central ZZ604 Limited
Central ZZ166 Limited
Central ZZ206 Limited
Central ZZ823 Limited
Central GG212 Limited
Central ZZ260 Limited
Central CC144 Limited
Central ¥47 Limited
Central AA128 Limited
Central ZZ648 Limited
Central B1 Limited
Central ZZ109 Limited
Industrial Temps 74 Limited
Central ZZ43 Limited
Central ZZ136 Limited
Central ZZ259 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 15 Limited

Central 77190 Limited
Central GG223 Limited
Central CC130 Limited
Central 727221 Limited
Central ZZ690 Limited
Central ZZ534 Limited

333.08
334.41
336.58
338.45
338.46
338.63
343.33
344.34
350.62
352.60
355.84
356.87
357.46
361.42
362.33
363.89
369.10
371.70
373.95
380.84
381.64
382.44
383.18
385.03
386.87
387.71
388.21
389.66
390.92
393.09
393.95
394,19
395.44
396.63
399.22
400.70
400.94
403.07
403.79
405.84
407.22
409.26
410.09
412.25
413.27
413.87
414.25
422.92
444.23
449.80



Central GG170 Limited
Central V3 Limited
Central AA346 Limited
Central 77543 Limited
Central C16 Limited
Central ZZ56 Limited
Central 22559 Limited
Central ZZ533 Limited
Central V42 Limited
Central A15 Limited
Central ZZ723 Limited
Central ZZ65 Limited
Central ZZ700 Limited
Central ZZ144 Limited
Central ZZ243 Limited
Central A9 Limited
Central J5 Limited
Central GG146 Limited
Central V48 Limited
Central GG210 Limited
Central AA284 Limited
Central ZZ2195 Limited
Central AA349 Limited
Central GG215 Limited
Central ZZ684 Limited
Central ZZ90 Limited
Central 2Z825 Limited
Central BB71 Limited
Central GG121 Limited
Central ZZ106 Limited
Central ZZ19 Limited
Central GG172 Limited
Central ZZ953 Limited
Central GG203 Limited
Central ZZ741 Limited
Central GG182 Limited
Central A7 Limited

Industrial Temps 42 Limited

Central V55 Limited
Central AA180 Limited
Central N16 Limited
Central GG219 Limited
Central X14 Limited
Central ZZ555 Limited
Central A19 Limited
Central J14 Limited
Central J3 Limited
Central ZZ75 Limited
Central V44 Limited
Central ZZ745 Limited

454.26
455.20
457.37
459.36
462.20
463.20
463.96
464.74
478.02
483.89
485.18
485.84
492.37
496.17
497.33
503.48
505.69
508.31
508.72
509.03
511.87
520.09
521.72
522.03
527.44
528.13
531.67
540.30
543.17
543.51
544,72
550.28
550.53
551.09
251.14
551.33
553.97
256.76
556.82
556.90
563.56
565.91
572.61
573.26
582.17
586.84
590.30
594.84
603.59
609.52



Central GG994 Limited
Industrial Temps 6 Limited
Centrat GG124 Limited
Centrat W1 Limited
Centrat Wé Limited
Central B14 Limited
Central ZZ893 Limited
Central P5 Limited
Central AA257 Limited
Central ZZ615 Limited
Central GG135 Limited
Central ZZ10 Limited
Central GG114 Limited
Central GG218 Limited
Central ZZ179 Limited
Central AA171 Limited
Central ZZ45 Limited
Central GG117 Limited
Industrial Temps 57 Limited
Central Dé Limited
Central Z6 Limited

Central ZZ240 Limited
Central GG159 Limited
Central B19 Limited
Central D8 Limited
Central ZZ656 Limited
Central 77596 Limited
Industrial Temps 48 Limited
Central AA113 Limited
Central 117 Limited
Central C12 Limited
Central GG208 Limited
Central AA320 Limited
Industrial Temps 68 Limited
Central ZZ707 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 3 Limited

Central W3 Limited

Central GG178 Limited
Central ZZ36 Limited
Industriat Temps 73 Limited
Central v45 Limited
Central GG192 Limited
Central V63 Limited
Central ZZ180 Limited
Central ZZ674 Limted
Industrial Temps 14 Limited
Industrial Temps 12 Limited
Industrial Temps 54 Limited
Central GG990 Limited
Industrial Temps 67 Limited

613.86
617.04
620.61
624.04
626.08
628.11
633.76
639.09
640.75
644.65
645.53
645.87
650.86
653.02
655.69
656.22
657.48
667.70
668.89
670.32
672.91
674.87
677.45
678.17
680.46
680.86
685.42
687.95
691.83
692.06
695.85
700.43
706.52
709.30
711.96
715.42
718.24
720.69
723.94
724.72
727.30
728.14
734.31
74212
743.69
746.35
755.71
770.31
772.01
781.94



Central CC167 Limited
Central AA350 Limited
Central A13 Limited
Central GG107 Limited
Central AA5 Limited
Industrial Temps 32 Limited
Industrial Temps 10 Limited
Central GG992 Limited
Central ZZ231 Limited
Central GG162 Limited
Central ZZ57 Limited
Central AA142 Limited
Central J10 Limited
Central AA178 Limited
industrial Temps 13 Limited
Central V60 Limited
industrial Temps 15 Limited
Industrial Temps 46 Limited
industrial Temps 43 Limited
Industrial Temps 65 Limited
Central F17 Limited
Industrial Temps 71 Limited
Central W7 Limited
Industrial Temps 70 Limited
Central ZZ123 Limited
Centrat V70 Limited
Industrial Temps 36 Limited
Central ZZ940 Limited
Central GG227 Limited
Central 2299 Limited
Central V62 Limited
Central GG125 Limited
Industrial Temps 64 Limited
Industrial Temps 56 Limited
Central V43 Limited
Central ZZ181 Limited
Industrial Temps 78 Limited
Industrial Temps 31 Limited
Industrial Temps 59 Limited
Industrial Temps 51 Limited
Central C6 Limited

Central C11 Limited
Central V32 Limited
Central GG180 Limited
Central GG177 Limited
Central GG115 Limited
Central W12 Limited
Central AA200 Limited
Industrial Temps 39 Limited
Central N4 Limited

782.48
792.79
796.44
800.20
802.34
804.38
806.86
308.61
810.01
826.55
835.08
840.99
844.54
360.67
862.68
872.25
874.09
874.10
880.40
882.00
884.75
885.09
885.78
886.34
898.35
901.01
908.75
911.44
913.13
916.14
922.83
931.95
937.73
940.58
941.18
943.46
946.94
951,48
953.38
955.50
965.90
968.58
970,98
974.51
976.55
978.15
980.49
985.20
985.41
990.71




Industrial Ternps 28 Limited
Central BB10 Limited
Industrial Temps 40 Limited
Central GG151 Limited
Central GG130 Limited
industrial Temps 72 Limited
industrial Temps 5 Limited
Industrial Temps 49 Limited
Central A17 Limited
Industrial Temps 11 Limited
Industrial Temps 44 Limited
Central AA182 Limited
Central B11 Limited
Central AA334 Limited
Industrial Termps 24 Limited
Industrial Temps 83 Limited
Central AA245 Limited
Central GG104 Limited
Central D9 Limited

Central BB4 Limited
Central GG119 Limited
Central V68 Limited
Industrial Temps 4 Limited
Industrial Temps 1 Limited
Industrial Temps 25 Limited
Industrial Temps 75 Limited
Industrial Temps 60 Limited
Industrial Temps 38 Limited
Central AA347 Limited
Central V49 Limited
Industrial Temps 34 Limited
Central AA174 Limited

Omni Payroil Services 9 Limited

Industrial Temps 53 Limited
Central BB81 Limited
Industrial Temps 37 Limited
Industrial Temps 33 Limited
Central BBZ Limited
Industrial Temps 22 Limited
Industrial Temps 52 Limited
Industrial Temps 3 Limited
Industrial Temps 50 Limited
Central BB112 Limited
Central D4 Limited
Industral Temps 30 Limited
industrial Temps 35 Limited
Central GG989 Limited
Industrial Temps 55 Limited
Central BB109 Limited
Industrial Temps 69 Limited

995.30

999.57
1,006.37
1,011.81
1,032.54
1,038.74
1,045.85
1,048.92
1,050.26
1,059.15
1,075.42
1,093.81
1,096.58
1,099.86
1,104.50
1,109.94
1,132.55
1,140.40
1,147.79
1,153.37
1,171.93
1,191.18
1,206.26
1,210.63
1,215.00
1,218.30
1,222.71
1,226.76
1,235.63
1,247.07
1,257.29
1,257.40
1,260.70
1,265.01
1,273.03
1,278.16
1,283.03
1,285.44
1,305.11
1,330.65
1,370.79
1,391.56
1,420.32
1,423.79
1,437.51
1,443.57
1,443.69
1,443.86
1,446.50
1,466.63



Industrial Temps 66 Limited
Central GG120 Limited
Industrial Temps 21 Limited
Industrial Temps 26 Limited
Central GG179 Limited
Industrial Temps 16 Limited
Central BB110 Limited
Industrial Temps 20 Limited
Central BB117 Limited
Central BB116 Limited
Central AA211 Limited
Central V41 Limited
Industrial Temps 63 Limited
Industrial Temps 18 Limited
Central BB108 Limited
Central BB101 Limited
Central BB115 Limited
Central BB3 Limited
Central ZZ932 Limited
Central BB107 Limited
Industrial Temps 8 Limited
Central BB118 Limited
Central BB100 Limited
Central GG118 Limited
Industrial Temps 41 Limited
Industrial Temps 62 Limited
Industrial Temps 76 Limited
Industrial Temps 2 Limited
Central C15 Limited
Industrial Temps 58 Limited
Central 119 Limited

Central BB105 Limited
Industrial Temps 79 Limited
Industrial Temps 23 Limited
Central BB111 Limited
Industrial Temps 19 Limited
Central BB106 Limited
Industrial Temps 85 Limited
Industrial Temps 27 Limited
Central BB103 Limited
Central BB102 Limited
Industrial Temps 29 Limited
Central BB104 Limited
Industrial Temps 17 Limited
Central BB113 Limited
Industrial Temps 84 Limited
Industrial Temps 77 Limited
Industrial Temps 82 Limited
Central B16 Limited
Industrial Temps 81 Limited

1,475.60
1,487.33
1,488.38
1,497.04
1,498.14
1,515.33
1,532.95
1,537.32
1,546.12
1,548.08
1,548.41
1,564.33
1,571.62
1,572.36
1,575.74
1,588.21
1,600.15
1,616.18
1,618.23
1,623.94
1,624.43
1,639.20
1,684.49
1,686.99
1,698.40
1,702.62
1,711.10
1,770.90
1,780.41
1,789.33
1,804.73
1,825.43
1,846.76
1,850.09
1,868.38
1,872.82
1,897.21
1,931.07
1,931.16
1,942.53
1,953.63
1,953.63
1,962.11
2,006.55
2,030.29
2,035.64
2,065.63
2,117.41
2,161.78
2,263.76




E2E9S TS oy
- ]
BE'ZVL'RL SjudLesINgH]
S8°0T+29 1403 15N
£4'98¢ Se°0TrYI9 [ [Ua%) oo 0% 628111 0344 oF'Se1 Skl 0¢0LE 052 0L ET8'0vL or 93 5¥'654 15T 85°¥rE
50 0T SUire'ts S SL AT S v 00°6¥3 F1a 00°01¢ [ 4 00°0£64 St 0SS 95°L
GLTEEE [NV ] 80°805°% orel oo 8¢ 9E9'DEL 56 969 [ g 0L o 01 60L'STT SLSLy SYASESHE [T
06’55 00'v¥89 05l 0oLz 054 ey y 60
6LELE 00°'96E'8 00°6E 00°520'S [ %23 00 E9T'E 059
3 LS SINoH 3oL unoy el $aNay 71€00 noy RIS sNgH R SIRoH 3 el siney
3w BOLVELSINIWGY ¥IIYNYW
FOVHIAY TYIOL ONYYD A4YLS WIHLO HOLYULSINNGY HOINIS LNYLSISSY HIOVNYW HINLUYS

Bupioday

uopRERF 13Ul USURASILALPY HIUID
Kizenss g Bukivejs

WRununddy vo sdays

uoidLeeg

£10Z 8qUISACN T 01 9L0Z 1290320 § POLIag a1 o} 3iqedliddy saxey pue padiey) awty jo leunung

uonepinbl] AIRIURIOA SI0IPSID Uj |1E - sajuediod JaYI0 G641 L B PANWIY LV [RIIU)

¥ Xipuaddy




Rule 14.4
insolvency {England
and Wales} Ruies
e

Proof of Debt/Claim Form

Central At Limited & 1,795 other companies
Together (“the Companies”) - All in Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation

Note: Please state total amount of claim for all Companies, with back up split per individual
company,

Debt as at the date of the winding up Resotution: 5 October 2016

i Name of creditor
{} a company please also give company
registration number and where registered).

2 Address of creditor including email address for
correspondence,
3 Total amount of claim, including any Value

Added Tax at the above date.

4 If amount in 3 above includes outstanding £
! uncapitalised interest please state amount.

5 Particulars of how and when debt incurred,
(if you need more space append a continuation
sheet to this form),

6 Particulars of any security held, the value of
the security, and the date it was given.

7 Particulars of any reservation of title claimed
in respect of goods supptied to which the claim
retates.

B Provide details of any documents by reference

to which the debt can be substantiated.

(Note: There is no need to attach them now but the
Liguidator may catl for any document or evidence to
substantiate the claim at his discretion as may the Chair or
convener of any meeting}.

g Signature of creditor or person authorised to act on his behalf | Dated

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or in relation to creditor

Address of person signing (if different from 2 above)

Deliver to the Joint Liquidators, Shane Crooks & Malcolm Cohen, Business Restructuring, BDO LLP, 55 Baker
Street, London, W1l 7EU,



